Superstition Fire & Medical District

Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

100 150 200 400 500 600
. A Special -
General Transport Capital Projects Debt Principal Debt Interest Total
Revenue
Current Assets
10100 - FUND CASH 1,756,129.84 576,131.60 - - - - 2,332,261.44
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT (2,057,336.65) (275,437.48) - - - - (2,332,774.13)
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS - - 551,024.22 - - - 551,024.22
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - - - 55,764.07 - - 55,764.07
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL - - - - 239,962.74 - 239,962.74
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST - - - - - 71,505.81 71,505.81
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING 100.00 - - - - - 100.00
CASH SUBTOTAL (301,106.81) 300,694.12 551,024.22 55,764.07 239,962.74 71,505.81 917,844.15
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,362,649.22 - 1,275,295.36 - - - 2,637,944.58
15500 - DEPOSIT - - - - - - -
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS - - - - - - -
Total Assets: _S 1,061,542.41 S 300,694.12 S 1826,319.58 S 55,764.07 S 239,962.74 S 71,505.81 S 3,555,788.73
Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - - - - -
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE 49.92 4.46 - 189.00 - - 243.38
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT - - - - - - -
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY) - - - - - - -
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT - - - - - - -
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT (0.10) (7.52) - - - - (7.62)
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN - - - - - - -
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC - - - - - - -
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM (3,149.54) (493.70) - - - - (3,643.24)
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL (2,340.64) (186.76) - - - - (2,527.40)
24000 - AFLAC 2,384.63 401.16 - - - - 2,785.79
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - 2,637,944.58 - - - - 2,637,944.58
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE - - - - - - -
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS - - - - - - -
Total Liabilities: (3,055.73) 2,637,662.22 - 189.00 - - 2,634,795.49
Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE 3,117,104.66 (2,369,215.42) 1,871,810.10 52,656.98 238,217.08 71,044.62 2,981,618.02
Beginning Equity: 3,117,104.66 (2,369,215.42) 1,871,810.10 52,656.98 238,217.08 71,044.62 2,981,618.02
CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS (2,052,506.52) 32,247.32 (45,490.52) 2,918.09 1,745.66 461.19 (2,060,624.78)
Total Current Liabilities and Equity: _S 1,061,542.41 S 300,694.12 S 1,826,319.58 $ 55,764.07 239,962.74 71,505.81 3,555,788.73




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

August 31, 2020
Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 2,981,518 S 539,704 S 1,506,548 S (966,844)] S 2,014,674
August Actual S 2,014,674 S 462,744 S 1,559,574 $(1,096,830)] S 917,844
September Projected S 917,844 $ 1,835,308 S 1,600,678 S 234,630| $ 1,152,474
October Projected S 1,152,474 $ 6,032,756 S 1,489,823 S 4,542,933 | $ 5,695,407
November Projected S 5,695,407 $ 1,647,940 S 1,995,282 S (347,342)] S 5,348,065
December Projected S 5,348,065 $ 1,826,854 S 1,435,801 $ 391,053 ] S 5,739,118
January Projected S 5,739,118 $ 1,078,459 S 1,633,473 S (555,014)] $ 5,184,104
February Projected S 5,184,104 S 887,920 S 1,517,645 S (629,725)] S 4,554,379
March Projected S 4,554,379 S 942,784 S 1,645,723 S (702,939)] S 3,851,440
April Projected S 3,851,440 $ 3,504,847 S 1,301,392 $ 2,203,455 ]| $ 6,054,895
May Projected S 6,054,895 $ 1,585,748 S 2,172,405 S (586,657)] S 5,468,238
June Projected S 5,468,238 S 415,238 S 2,177,764 $(1,762,526)] S 3,705,712

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL

Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 14,377,651.00 180,172.99 195,287.12 14,182,363.88 98.6%
OTHER TAXES 491,345.00 9,972.92 19,945.84 471,399.16 95.9%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 580,444.00 26,422.41 261,930.03 318,513.97 54.9%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
OTHER INCOME 40,000.00 1,607.01 2,897.24 37,102.76 92.8%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 300.00 700.00 3,300.00 82.5%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 15,496,440.00 $ 218,47533 $ 480,760.23 $ 15,015,679.77 96.9%
Expenditures
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6,370,800.00 591,906.53 1,180,427.21 5,190,372.79 81.5%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,500,262.00 52.32 139.66 1,500,122.34 100.0%
TRAINING SERVICES 26,670.00 1,471.00 2,976.00 23,694.00 88.8%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 588,028.00 52,898.20 88,691.78 499,336.22 84.9%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 215,880.00 13,062.93 21,933.15 193,946.85 89.8%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,476,811.00 622,050.23 1,221,210.99 7,255,600.01 85.6%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 118,743.00 7,107.70 17,887.96 100,855.04 84.9%
Expenditures Total: 17,297,194.00 1,288,548.91 2,533,266.75 14,763,927.25 85.4%
Net Financial Sources (Uses) $ (1,800,754.00) $ (1,070,073.58) $ (2,052,506.52) $ 251,752.52

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2020 1,800,754.00




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 8/31/20

- o
Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig-et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 650,719.00 48,825.12 101,055.61 549,663.39 84.5%
Employer Provided Benefits 4,414,492.00 330,646.55 754,046.59 3,660,445.41 82.9%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 440,900.00 129,643.48 162,333.71 278,566.29 63.2%
Facility Services 269,975.00 24,983.74 38,116.00 231,859.00 85.9%
Operating Services 92,506.00 14,954.81 25,393.02 67,112.98 72.5%
Professional Services 502,208.00 42,852.83 99,482.28 402,725.72 80.2%
Financial Services 1,500,262.00 52.32 139.66 1,500,122.34 100.0%
Training Services 26,670.00 1471.00 2,976.00 23,694.00 88.8%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,897,732.00 593,429.85 1,183,542.87 6,714,189.13 85.0%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 278,348.00 19,573.86 39,856.68 238,491.32 85.7%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 3,550.00 2,014.38 2,014.38 1,535.62 43.3%
Operating Supplies 170,500.00 15,200.63 26,810.41 143,689.59 84.3%
Parts & Supplies 106,530.00 5,259.82 6,592.62 99,937.38 93.8%
Professional Services 25,100.00 10,849.51 13,417.69 11,682.31 46.5%
Training Services 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 588,028.00 52,898.20 88,691.78 499,336.22 84.9%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 2,150.00 - - 2,150.00 100.0%
Facility Services 6,000.00 371.33 742.66 5,257.34 87.6%
Operating Services 76,960.00 3,218.28 11,717.17 65,242.83 84.8%
Professional Services 130,770.00 9,473.32 9,473.32 121,296.68 92.8%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 215,880.00 13,062.93 21,933.15 193,946.85 89.8%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 8,091,488.00 601,944.68 1,189,104.53 6,902,383.47 85.3%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 42,833.00 499.68 499.68 42,333.32 98.8%
Operating Supplies 107,700.00 7,468.47 15,329.26 92,370.74 85.8%
Parts & Supplies 87,500.00 687.30 1,619.73 85,880.27 98.1%
Operating Services 13,290.00 706.77 706.77 12,583.23 94.7%
Professional Services 82,667.00 9,796.13 11,593.82 71,073.18 86.0%
Training Services 51,333.00 947.20 2,357.20 48,975.80 95.4%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,476,811.00 622,050.23 1,221,210.99 7,255,600.01 85.6%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 86,843.00 6,680.26 13,360.52 73,482.48 84.6%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
Operating Services 2,500.00 427.44 527.44 1,972.56 78.9%
Professional Services 20,900.00 - 4,000.00 16,900.00 80.9%
Training Services 3,500.00 - - 3,500.00 100.0%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 118,743.00 7,107.70 17,887.96 100,855.04 84.9%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 17,297,194.00 $ 1,288,548.91 $ 2,533,266.75 S 14,763,927.25 85.4%




Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Income Statement - Detail

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo're‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 12,972,892.00 21,028.39 46,133.77 12,926,758.23 99.6%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 1,015,266.00 3,991.20 12,489.67 1,002,776.33 98.8%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (13,677.33) (32,662.83) 7,662.83 -30.7%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 14,493.00 120.68 616.46 13,876.54 95.7%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 168,710.05 168,710.05 231,289.95 57.8%
Subtotal 14,377,651.00 180,172.99 195,287.12 14,182,363.88 98.6%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 371,345.00 - - 371,345.00 100.0%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 120,000.00 9,972.92 19,945.84 100,054.16 83.4%
Total Tax Revenue 14,868,996.00 190,145.91 215,232.96 14,653,763.04 98.6%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 40,000.00 7,972.65 11,425.05 28,574.95 71.4%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - - 7,444.00 100.0%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 - - 53,000.00 100.0%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 - 0.0%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 752.93 1,516.67 5,483.33 78.3%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 700.00 860.00 2,140.00 71.3%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,000.00 160.00 260.00 740.00 74.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 1,430.00 2,530.00 11,470.00 81.9%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 15,406.83 237,084.81 212,915.19 47.3%
100-10-43200-20 OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE - - 3,253.50 (3,253.50) 0.0%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,000.00 300.00 700.00 3,300.00 82.5%
Total Charges for Services 584,444.00 26,722.41 262,630.03 321,813.97 55.1%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
Other Income
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 30,000.00 1,595.76 3,598.49 26,401.51 88.0%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 11.25 (701.25) 10,701.25 107.0%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
Total Charges for Services 40,000.00 1,607.01 2,897.24 37,102.76 92.8%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (450 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: § 15,496,440.00 $ 218,475.33 480,760.23 $ 15,015,679.77 96.9%
Expense
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 180,778.00 12,576.95 25,153.90 155,624.10 86.1%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 461,825.00 35,458.52 71,312.09 390,512.91 84.6%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 6,616.00 544.45 1,088.90 5,527.10 83.5%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,500.00 245.20 3,500.72 (2,000.72) -133.4%
Subtotal 650,719.00 48,825.12 101,055.61 549,663.39 84.5%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 2,271,488.00 189,209.29 374,357.56 1,897,130.44 83.5%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 112,261.00 8,562.56 17,530.65 94,730.35 84.4%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,379,894.00 105,190.21 210,891.42 1,169,002.58 84.7%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (150,506.00) (30,997.47) (119,508.53) 79.4%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 55,678.00 4,357.08 8,970.93 46,707.07 83.9%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 134,634.00 11,225.31 22,316.09 112,317.91 83.4%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 156,421.00 (109.62) 34,665.20 121,755.80 77.8%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - 4,429.71 83,696.94 (83,696.94) 0.0%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 172.12 6,287.00 (6,287.00) 0.0%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 30.58 894.15 (894.15) 0.0%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 9,723.00 791.04 2,403.84 7,319.16 75.3%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 10,128.00 815.60 2,481.60 7,646.40 75.5%
100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 4,700.00 4,650.00 4,650.00 50.00 1.1%
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - (2,509.42) 1,783.55 (1,783.55) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 288,487.00 - - 288,487.00 100.0%
100-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA 8,075.00 - - 8,075.00 100.0%



100-10-53997-10
100-10-53998-10

100-10-54050-08

100-10-55060-08
100-10-55340-20
100-10-55341-12
100-10-55342-12
100-10-55343-20
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100-10-59200-12

100-10-60180-08
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100-10-60740-12
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100-10-61060-12
100-10-61100-12
100-10-61160-08
100-10-61170-08
100-10-61200-12
100-10-61250-12
100-10-61260-12
100-10-61300-12
100-10-61400-12
100-10-61700-12
100-10-61860-12
100-10-61880-12

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA PARTS & SUPPLIES - FLORENCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
IGA SERVICES WAGES (INTERGOVERNMENTAL)
CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
POSTAGE METER RENTAL / SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
HONOR GUARD
REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWERS SUPPLIES
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)

Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING / CONFERENCES
CONTRACTED NIMS TRAINING

VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES

Original Current Month . Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
132,872.00 3,777.32 13,913.39 118,958.61 89.5%
637.00 54.77 201.74 435.26 68.3%
4,414,492.00 330,646.55 754,046.59 3,660,445.41 82.9%
5,065,211.00 379,471.67 855,102.20 4,210,108.80 83.1%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
22,000.00 197.72 153.86 21,846.14 99.3%
- - - - 0.0%
17,500.00 10,269.81 10,269.81 7,230.19 41.3%
214,100.00 109,111.12 141,690.61 72,409.39 33.8%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
16,200.00 - 184.41 16,015.59 98.9%
100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
10,000.00 1,621.01 1,679.38 8,320.62 83.2%
26,750.00 3,647.95 3,954.92 22,795.08 85.2%
600.00 - - 600.00 100.0%
6,000.00 1,070.25 1,070.25 4,929.75 82.2%
1,600.00 45.34 195.34 1,404.66 87.8%
400.00 - - 400.00 100.0%
1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
4,600.00 1,123.98 1,351.82 3,248.18 70.6%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
5,400.00 - - 5,400.00 100.0%
40,200.00 - - 40,200.00 100.0%
250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
71,200.00 2,556.30 3,742.79 67,457.21 94.7%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
440,900.00 129,643.48 164,293.19 276,606.81 62.7%
31,500.00 2,575.00 7,875.00 23,625.00 75.0%
104,000.00 12,931.15 13,431.13 90,568.87 87.1%
80,000.00 5,371.34 8,582.12 71,417.88 89.3%
6,000.00 165.91 1,499.46 4,500.54 75.0%
20,000.00 1,415.42 2,829.16 17,170.84 85.9%
5,475.00 548.13 953.96 4,521.04 82.6%
3,800.00 269.45 404.37 3,395.63 89.4%
19,200.00 1,707.34 2,540.80 16,659.20 86.8%
269,975.00 24,983.74 38,116.00 231,859.00 85.9%
4,634.00 330.57 819.55 3,814.45 82.3%
500.00 - 46.66 453.34 90.7%
3,500.00 331.34 331.34 3,168.66 90.5%
53,300.00 5,778.47 11,535.28 41,764.72 78.4%
2,400.00 - - 2,400.00 100.0%
3,500.00 277.13 554.26 2,945.74 84.2%
6,000.00 671.67 3,391.17 2,608.83 43.5%
4,000.00 6,535.67 6,535.67 (2,535.67) -63.4%
3,172.00 264.33 792.99 2,379.01 75.0%
11,500.00 765.63 1,386.10 10,113.90 87.9%
92,506.00 14,954.81 25,393.02 67,112.98 72.5%
21,150.00 350.00 350.00 20,800.00 98.3%
30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 100.0%
- - 45.34 (45.34) 0.0%
300.00 88.00 88.00 212.00 70.7%
22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 100.0%
2,366.00 66.00 132.00 2,234.00 94.4%
6,500.00 - - 6,500.00 100.0%
25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
13,000.00 - - 13,000.00 100.0%
3,667.00 - - 3,667.00 100.0%
6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 100.0%
137,075.00 33,104.00 33,104.00 103,971.00 75.8%
21,500.00 - - 21,500.00 100.0%
10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
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100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 135,500.00 1,970.00 52,178.00 83,322.00 61.5%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 2,500.00 299.00 299.00 2,201.00 88.0%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 5,150.00 - 43.44 5,106.56 99.2%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 60,500.00 6,975.83 13,242.50 47,257.50 78.1%
Subtotal 502,208.00 42,852.83 99,482.28 402,725.72 80.2%
Financial Services
100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 50.00 132.29 867.71 86.8%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 2.32 2.32 97.68 97.7%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 4,000.00 - 5.05 3,994.95 99.9%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,495,162.00 - - 1,495,162.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,500,262.00 52.32 139.66 1,500,122.34 100.0%
Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 100.0%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 21,470.00 1,471.00 2,976.00 18,494.00 86.1%
Subtotal 26,670.00 1,471.00 2,976.00 23,694.00 88.8%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 2,832,521.00 213,958.18 330,400.15 2,502,120.85 88.3%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,897,732.00 593,429.85 1,185,502.35 6,712,229.65 85.0%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages 5,740,899.00 4,814,133.84 83.9%
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 270,848.00 19,573.86 39,856.68 230,991.32 85.3%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 - - 7,500.00 100.0%
Technical Services Wages Total: 278,348.00 19,573.86 39,856.68 238,491.32 85.7%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 3,550.00 2,014.38 2,014.38 1,535.62 43.3%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 100.0%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 1,215.87 4,477.42 65,022.58 93.6%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 95,000.00 13,984.76 22,332.99 72,667.01 76.5%
Subtotal 170,500.00 15,200.63 26,810.41 143,689.59 84.3%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 7,550.00 - 949.97 6,600.03 87.4%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 68,445.00 3,950.49 4,177.25 64,267.75 93.9%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 15,700.00 1,026.49 1,118.66 14,581.34 92.9%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 8,370.00 239.56 303.46 8,066.54 96.4%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 5,565.00 - - 5,565.00 100.0%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 900.00 43.28 43.28 856.72 95.2%
Subtotal 106,530.00 5,259.82 6,592.62 99,937.38 93.8%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 400.00 75.34 75.34 324.66 81.2%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,450.00 3,450.00 100.0%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 21,250.00 10,774.17 13,342.35 7,907.65 37.2%
Subtotal 25,100.00 10,849.51 11,458.21 13,641.79 54.3%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 309,680.00 33,324.34 48,835.10 260,844.90 84.2%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 588,028.00 52,898.20 86,732.50 501,295.70 85.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Parts & Supplies
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 1,900.00 - - 1,900.00 100.0%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
Subtotal 2,150.00 - - 2,150.00 100.0%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 371.33 742.66 5,257.34 87.6%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 12,000.00 252.66 319.99 11,680.01 97.3%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 20,400.00 - 5,653.35 14,746.65 72.3%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 34,560.00 2,778.12 5,556.33 29,003.67 83.9%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 187.50 187.50 9,812.50 98.1%
Subtotal 76,960.00 3,218.28 11,717.17 65,242.83 84.8%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 130,770.00 9,473.32 9,473.32 121,296.68 92.8%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 215,880.00 13,062.93 21,933.15 193,946.85 89.8%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 284,095.00 21,409.20 42,818.40 241,276.60 84.9%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 148,533.00 11,331.64 22,663.28 125,869.72 84.7%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il 56,112.00 4,316.28 8,632.56 47,479.44 84.6%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 335,013.00 25,203.56 51,786.22 283,226.78 84.5%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,178,901.00 147,439.21 313,362.06 1,865,538.94 85.6%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,492,232.00 108,719.00 216,126.60 1,276,105.40 85.5%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,218,310.00 237,272.46 478,241.02 2,740,068.98 85.1%
100-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - 1,976.37 (1,976.37) 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 22,500.00 1,373.99 1,373.99 21,126.01 93.9%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (282,308.00) 910.91 (56,196.29) (226,111.71) 80.1%
Subtotal 7,453,388.00 557,976.25 1,080,784.21 6,372,603.79 85.5%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 95,279.00 4,933.17 15,396.67 79,882.33 83.8%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 283,356.00 - 26,327.98 257,028.02 90.7%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 135,000.00 12,682.12 35,711.45 99,288.55 73.5%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,400.00 357.95 439.48 1,960.52 81.7%
100-40-52810-12 NON-CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OT 40,925.00 - - 40,925.00 100.0%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 560,460.00 17,973.24 77,875.58 482,584.42 86.1%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 3,040.00 - - 3,040.00 100.0%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 9,000.00 1,499.25 5,948.80 3,051.20 33.9%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 25,000.00 400.81 400.81 24,599.19 98.4%
100-40-53360-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT OT 14,200.00 - - 14,200.00 100.0%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT 17,000.00 24,095.13 24,095.13 (7,095.13) -41.7%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 9,400.00 - - 9,400.00 100.0%
Subtotal 77,640.00 25,995.19 30,444.74 47,195.26 60.8%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT - - 0.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 8,091,488.00 601,944.68 1,189,104.53 6,902,383.47 85.3%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 499.68 499.68 2,000.32 80.0%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 42,833.00 499.68 499.68 42,333.32 98.8%
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Operating Supplies
100-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 38,500.00 494.69 7,924.50 30,575.50 79.4%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 34,200.00 5,944.45 6,024.13 28,175.87 82.4%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 304.65 304.65 4,695.35 93.9%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 135.46 135.46 1,364.54 91.0%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4,000.00 572.96 572.96 3,427.04 85.7%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500.00 - - 13,500.00 100.0%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 9,000.00 16.26 367.56 8,632.44 95.9%
Subtotal 107,700.00 7,468.47 15,329.26 92,370.74 85.8%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMM HEALTH SERVICES SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 84,000.00 687.30 1,619.73 82,380.27 98.1%
Subtotal 87,500.00 687.30 1,619.73 85,880.27 98.1%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 10,290.00 706.77 706.77 9,583.23 93.1%
Subtotal 13,290.00 706.77 706.77 12,583.23 94.7%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - - 900.00 100.0%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 - 858.03 9,941.97 92.1%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,750.00 8,702.30 8,702.30 12,047.70 58.1%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-61800-41 IMAGE TREND ENHANCEMENT 7,717.00 958.33 1,499.99 6,217.01 80.6%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 35,500.00 135.50 533.50 34,966.50 98.5%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 3,500.00 - - 3,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 82,667.00 9,796.13 11,593.82 71,073.18 86.0%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 6,000.00 26.95 26.95 5,973.05 99.6%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 2,333.00 - - 2,333.00 100.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES 10,000.00 179.25 1,589.25 8,410.75 84.1%
100-40-64500-41 TRT TRAINING 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00 100.0%
100-40-64550-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 23,000.00 741.00 741.00 22,259.00 96.8%
100-40-64600-47 SCBA TRAINING CERTIFICATION 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 51,333.00 947.20 2,357.20 48,975.80 95.4%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 385,323.00 20,105.55 32,106.46 353,216.54 91.7%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,476,811.00 622,050.23 1,221,210.99 7,255,600.01 85.6%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 86,843.00 6,680.26 13,360.52 73,482.48 84.6%
Subtotal 86,843.00 6,680.26 13,360.52 73,482.48 84.6%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 86,843.00 6,680.26 13,360.52 73,482.48 84.6%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 800.00 - - 800.00 100.0%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - - 400.00 100.0%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00 100.0%
Subtotal 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 2,000.00 427.44 427.44 1,572.56 78.6%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 500.00 - 100.00 400.00 80.0%
Subtotal 2,500.00 427.44 527.44 1,972.56 78.9%
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Professional Services
100-50-61200-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INSPECTOR SERVICES 3,850.00 - - 3,850.00 100.0%
100-50-61340-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INVESTIGATOR SERVICES 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-50-61340-50 FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,750.00 - 2,000.00 2,750.00 57.9%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) 8,000.00 - 2,000.00 6,000.00 75.0%
Subtotal 20,900.00 - 4,000.00 16,900.00 80.9%
Training Services
100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 3,500.00 - - 3,500.00 100.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 31,900.00 427.44 4,527.44 27,372.56 85.8%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 118,743.00 7,107.70 17,887.96 100,855.04 84.9%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $17,297,194.00 $ 1,288,548.91 $ 2,533,266.75 $ 14,763,927.25 85.4%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (1,800,754.00) $ (1,070,073.58) $ (2,052,506.52) $ 251,752.52
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2020 $1,800,754.00
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Fund: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,404,171.00 238,594.00 507,244.90 2,896,926.10 85.1%
150-10-42122-10 COVID PROVIDER RELIEF - - - - 0.0%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (25,153.00) (2,597.10) (5,028.56) (20,124.44) 80.0%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 28,086.00 - - 28,086.00 100.0%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,750.00 242.45 501.75 3,248.25 86.6%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - (237.50) 237.50 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (25,000.00) - - (25,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,385,854.00 $ 236,239.35 $  502,480.59 2,883,373.41 85.2%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 8,681.00 667.77 1,335.54 7,345.46 84.6%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 59,375.00 4,567.31 9,134.62 50,240.38 84.6%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 945.00 72.69 145.38 799.62 84.6%
Subtotal 69,001.00 5,307.77 10,615.54 58,385.46 84.6%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 28,512.00 2,193.23 4,386.46 24,125.54 84.6%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 177,922.00 12,994.99 26,463.69 151,458.31 85.1%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 324,976.00 25,912.15 51,247.30 273,728.70 84.2%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 91,150.00 6,843.98 13,906.82 77,243.18 84.7%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 21,317.00 1,709.60 3,470.34 17,846.66 83.7%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,232.00 109.62 4,530.80 18,701.20 80.5%
150-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - (236.28) 16,213.76 (16,213.76) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 31.76 1,277.91 (1,277.91) 0.0%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 15.95 232.05 (232.05) 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,532.00 199.68 645.12 1,886.88 74.5%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,640.00 200.00 664.00 1,976.00 74.8%
150-10-53965.10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - 384.91 384.91 (384.91) 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 2,202.00 - - 2,202.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 211.00 - - 211.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - 5,310.32 5,310.32 (5,310.32) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - 406.24 406.24 (406.24) 0.0%
Subtotal 674,694.00 56,076.15 129,139.72 545,554.28 80.9%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 743,695.00 61,383.92 139,755.26 603,939.74 81.2%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 7,700.00 - - 7,700.00 100.0%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,800.00 - 184.41 7,615.59 97.6%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 3,500.00 747.43 747.43 2,752.57 78.6%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 8,015.00 1,356.15 1,356.15 6,658.85 83.1%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 460.57 460.57 1,039.43 69.3%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,500.00 - 250.00 1,250.00 83.3%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 HONOR GUARD 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-10-57620-12 REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 15,400.00 - - 15,400.00 100.0%
Subtotal 39,615.00 2,564.15 2,998.56 36,616.44 92.4%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,300.00 575.00 1,575.00 4,725.00 75.0%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 36,800.00 5,151.08 5,401.08 31,398.92 85.3%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 26,400.00 1,513.16 1,767.80 24,632.20 93.3%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,500.00 63.52 1,397.82 2,102.18 60.1%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 8,000.00 607.33 1,213.54 6,786.46 84.8%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 2,100.00 217.04 362.95 1,737.05 82.7%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,320.00 173.21 213.55 2,106.45 90.8%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,530.00 687.63 936.99 7,593.01 89.0%
Subtotal 93,950.00 8,987.97 12,868.73 81,081.27 86.3%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,317.00 165.29 409.78 1,907.22 82.3%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 150.00 - 23.34 126.66 84.4%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 118.66 118.66 1,181.34 90.9%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 24,700.00 2,502.48 5,026.62 19,673.38 79.6%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 750.00 - - 750.00 100.0%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 1,210.00 124.89 249.78 960.22 79.4%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 1,600.00 63.33 820.83 779.17 48.7%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 2,000.00 398.35 398.35 1,601.65 80.1%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 1,586.00 132.17 396.51 1,189.49 75.0%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 4,700.00 276.93 638.75 4,061.25 86.4%
Subtotal 40,313.00 3,782.10 8,082.62 32,230.38 80.0%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 163.50 163.50 836.50 83.7%
150-10-61160-08 CIS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 33.00 66.00 2,434.00 97.4%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,185.00 - - 1,185.00 100.0%
150-10-61250-12 FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61300-12 LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING/CONFERENCES 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 27,925.00 6,791.50 6,791.50 21,133.50 75.7%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 6,750.00 - - 6,750.00 100.0%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 350.00 130.00 1,845.00 (1,495.00) -427.1%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 800.00 149.50 149.50 650.50 81.3%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 2,000.00 - 21.72 1,978.28 98.9%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 28,500.00 5,840.02 8,973.35 19,526.65 68.5%
Subtotal 101,343.00 13,107.52 18,010.57 83,332.43 82.2%
Financial Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 150.00 - - 150.00 100.0%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 10,000.00 - 114.48 9,885.52 98.9%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 103,064.15 - - 103,064.15 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 167,770.00 596.93 1,534.31 166,235.69 99.1%
Subtotal 280,984.15 596.93 1,648.79 279,335.36 99.4%
Training Services
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 800.00 - - 800.00 100.0%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 4,647.00 - - 4,647.00 100.0%
Subtotal 5,647.00 - - 5,647.00 100.0%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 569,552.15 29,038.67 43,609.27 525,942.88 92.3%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,313,247.15 90,422.59 183,364.53 1,129,882.62 86.0%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 20,000.00 2,799.05 4,801.62 15,198.38 76.0%
Technical Services Wages Total: 20,000.00 2,799.05 4,801.62 15,198.38 76.0%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 650.00 368.22 368.22 281.78 43.4%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 600.00 - - 600.00 100.0%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 - - 12,000.00 100.0%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 14,200.00 144.48 969.28 13,230.72 93.2%
Subtotal 26,800.00 144.48 969.28 25,830.72 96.4%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 705.00 - 474.99 230.01 32.6%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 25,900.00 1,917.93 2,036.79 23,863.21 92.1%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,400.00 74.30 77.79 1,322.21 94.4%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 1,650.00 - - 1,650.00 100.0%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 460.00 21.64 21.64 438.36 95.3%
Subtotal 30,615.00 2,013.87 2,611.21 28,003.79 91.5%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 200.00 37.67 37.67 162.33 81.2%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 3,000.00 534.96 784.96 2,215.04 73.8%
Subtotal 3,200.00 572.63 822.63 2,377.37 74.3%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 61,765.00 3,099.20 4,771.34 56,993.66 92.3%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activit Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual v Remaining Budget  Remaining

TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 81,765.00 5,898.25 9,572.96 72,192.04 88.3%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re-casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 185.67 371.34 2,003.66 84.4%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 126.34 160.01 5,839.99 97.3%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 6,750.00 - 1,680.75 5,069.25 75.1%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 7,680.00 866.15 1,732.30 5,947.70 77.4%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 23,805.00 1,178.16 3,944.40 19,860.60 83.4%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 159,452.00 12,071.82 12,071.82 147,380.18 92.4%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 183,257.00 13,249.98 16,016.22 167,240.78 91.3%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 16,303.00 1,254.08 2,508.16 13,794.84 84.6%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 142,437.00 11,239.19 22,478.38 119,958.62 84.2%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 21,554.00 1,658.00 3,316.00 18,238.00 84.6%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 59,964.00 4,612.62 9,225.24 50,738.76 84.6%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 665,148.00 46,073.62 92,084.02 573,063.98 86.2%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 532,229.00 37,422.46 73,919.69 458,309.31 86.1%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - - - 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 162.00 162.00 (162.00) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES - 4,113.57 15,295.22 (15,295.22) 0.0%
Subtotal 1,437,635.00 106,535.54 218,988.71 1,218,646.29 84.8%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 39,417.00 - 3,096.43 36,320.57 92.1%
150-40-52740-12 REGULAR OVERTIME 100,000.00 3,949.07 9,550.22 90,449.78 90.4%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 750.00 - - 750.00 100.0%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 141,767.00 3,949.07 12,646.65 129,120.35 91.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,579,402.00 110,484.61 231,635.36 1,347,766.64 85.3%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - - 175,148.00 100.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 177,815.00 - - 177,815.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 - 1,250.16 3,749.84 75.0%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 198,000.00 5,537.15 12,998.24 185,001.76 93.4%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 15,000.00 225.00 280.80 14,719.20 98.1%
150-40-56500-41 COVID SUPPLIES - 4,620.86 10,584.54 (10,584.54) 0.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 100.0%
150-40-57245-42 PPE REPLACEMENT 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 226,800.00 10,383.01 25,113.74 201,686.26 88.9%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,000.00 254.10 254.10 1,745.90 87.3%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 2,730.00 192.21 192.21 2,537.79 93.0%
Subtotal 4,730.00 446.31 446.31 4,283.69 90.6%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 3,825.00 - - 3,825.00 100.0%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINT & SUPP 7,950.00 3,334.14 3,334.14 4,615.86 58.1%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-61800-41 IMAGE TREND ENHANCEMENTS 3,333.00 479.17 750.01 2,582.99 77.5%
Subtotal 16,108.00 3,813.31 4,084.15 12,023.85 74.6%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,167.00 - - 1,167.00 100.0%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 426,620.00 14,642.63 29,644.20 396,975.80 93.1%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 2,006,022.00 125,127.24 261,279.56 1,744,742.44 87.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activit Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual v Remaining Budget  Remaining

DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION

Parts & Supplies

150-50-56920-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS - - - - 0.0%
Professional Services

150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%

GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,585,291.15 $ 234,698.06 $ 470,233.27 S 3,115,057.88 86.9%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (199,437.15) $  1,541.29 $ 32,247.32 $  (231,684.47)
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2020 $199,437.15




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2020

$596,514.74

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 997,915.00 1,502.56 3,116.35 994,798.65 99.7%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 78,097.00 (625.41) (976.69) 79,073.69 101.3%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,115.00 - 38.14 1,076.86 96.6%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 28,565.00 - - 28,565.00 100.0%
Subtotal $ 1,105,692.00 $ 877.15 $ 2,177.80 $ 1,103,514.20 99.8%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 378.96 801.09 9,198.91 92.0%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,140,692.00 $ 1,256.11 $ 2,978.89 $ 1,137,713.11 99.7%
Expense

200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - - - 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 732,049.74 - 1.78 732,047.96 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 36,538.00 5,435.00 5,435.00 31,103.00 85.1%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 390,169.00 - - 390,169.00 100.0%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 147,667.00 - - 147,667.00 100.0%
200-70-72510-15 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 9,522.00 64.00 103.00 9,419.00 98.9%
200-70-52515-15 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 21,000.00 21,011.00 21,011.00 (11.00) -0.1%
200-70-72660-15 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 103,462.00 - - 103,462.00 100.0%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED 162,565.00 - 21,918.63 140,646.37 86.5%

200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT - - - - #DIV/0!
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES 7,250.00 - - 7,250.00 100.0%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 49,500.00 - - 49,500.00 100.0%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 33,484.00 - - 33,484.00 100.0%

200-70-73540-15 FACILITY EQUIPMENT - - - - #DIV/0!
200-70-73700-41 TECHNICAL RESCUE EQUIPMENT 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-42 FITNESS EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: $ 1,737,206.74 $ 26,510.00 $ 48,469.41 $ 1,688,737.33 97.2%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (596,514.74) $ (25,253.89) $  (45,490.52) $  552,489.98



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Original Current Month Actual YTD Ac.tual Fo.re'casted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 600.00 39.38 77.63 522.37 87.1%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - 8,193.56 (8,193.56) 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 24,000.00 4,750.00 4,750.00 19,250.00 80.2%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 10,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 90.0%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 35,700.00 S 5,789.38 $ 14,021.19 $ 21,678.81 60.7%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - 0.17 0.17 (0.17) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 356.98 - - 356.98 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 3,614.00 3,759.67 21,240.33 85.0%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION - - - - #DIV/0!
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 25,000.00 1,499.23 1,499.23 23,500.77 94.0%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 38,000.00 - - 38,000.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - 5,844.03 5,844.03 (5,844.03) 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 88,356.98 $ 10,957.43 $ 11,103.10 $ 77,253.88 87.4%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (52,656.98) $ (5168.05) $ 2,918.09 $ (55,575.07)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $52,656.98



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2020-2021 Period Ending: 8/31/20

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$71,044.62

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 492,571.00 719.84 1,427.45 491,143.55 99.7%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 38,549.00 (359.90) (570.13) 39,119.13 101.5%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 14,100.00 - - 14,100.00 100.0%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 9,000.00 411.52 888.83 8,111.17 90.1%
Revenue Total: $ 554,220.00 S 771.46 1,746.15 S 552,473.85 99.7%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 221,437.08 - 0.49 221,436.59 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 571,000.00 - - 571,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 792,437.08 - 049 S 792,436.59 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (238,217.08) S 771.46 1,745.66 $ (239,962.74)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $238,217.08
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 106,577.00 133.35 266.97 106,310.03 99.7%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 8,341.00 4.96 40.70 8,300.30 99.5%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 3,051.00 - - 3,051.00 100.0%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,500.00 74.38 153.60 1,346.40 89.8%
Revenue Total: $ 119,469.00 S 212.69 461.27 $ 119,007.73 99.6%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 67,125.62 - 0.08 67,125.54 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 123,388.00 - - 123,388.00 100.0%
Expense Total: $ 190,513.62 S - 0.08 $ 190,513.54 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (71,044.62) S 212.69 461.19 $ (71,505.81)



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

AV TP UVOZErA-"TIOTMOOD >

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Contributions Fire Assistance (FDAT)

Current month’s Maricopa County tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s revenue transfer from 400 Fund and 150 Fund

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s bank ending balance

Current month’s LOC advance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Current month’s deposit’s in book / not in bank

Current month’s deposit in bank / not in book

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102030256 (paid 8/12/2020)




Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

8/31/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of: 8/1/2020 i -857.918.47 @

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest income (Expense):
Cash Receipts

2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2020 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2020 Pers. Prop, Taxes
SRP Contributions
FDAT

Maricopa County Taxes

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

A) Accounts Payable Activity

B) Payrall Activity

C} Payroll Wire Fees
D) Stop Payment Fee
D) Transfer In / Out
D)  Transfer In/Out
D) Transfer In f Qut
E) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Batance as of:

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Less: Outstanding Warrants

Plus Deposit in book, not at bank
Less Deposit in bank, not in book
Prepared bys

B8/31/2020

1,595.76 @

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

{1,406.03)

{1,495.60)
243
13,096.39

7.929.5

(10,367.40)
1,311.50

(190,676.500 L
(1,035,768.95)
(50.00

0.00
(151,294.17)

$230,958.14  (1,226,493.45)

Balance from YTD Column L 1(T8,963i99)

©
{65,455.04) @

AP
Payroll

(156,887.78)

(20.00

301,326.81

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 100.00

ash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 20.00
Petty Cash 100.00

(301,106.81)

4/9@30

/

SMiccounting2021Bank Rec 20-21v0f el eanaEcngh Mo Cash Rec 083120

Balance per B/S ;7(301,106:81)

0.002/20205:48 Am

/ngﬂl MM ‘!/3 ) PR pifterence



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020
Period vy | [ |
6116421001 Supeystition Fire & Medical District ' '

Begin Balance: @ 857,918.47 1,885,110.56
Income: 282,735.85 627,656.35
LOC Advance: 65,455.04 65,455.04

Expense: (1,219,618.31) (2,591,730.90) LOC: (65,455.04)

LOC Payments: 00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: (156,927.78)

Cash Balance: @ (78,963.99) (78,963.99) End: {301,346.81)

Scource Code

11100.2010
11100.2011
11100.2012
11100.2013
11100.2014
11100.2015
11100.2016
11100.2017
11100.2018
11: 2019
111v0.2020
12100.2011
12100.2012
12100.2013
12100.2014
12100.2015
12100.2016
12100.2017
12100.2018
12100.2019
12100.2020
15130.0
15150.0
21100.43
21100.46
21100.47
21100.55
21100.70
21100.80
73160.0
73750.0

7€ ™0
9(LJL..AJ.0
90930.0
91220.0
91280.0
91290.0

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

‘2014 Perscnal Property Taxes

Monthly Statement Summary

Description

Beginning Balance:
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2020 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Personal Property Taxes
2012 Personal Property Taxes
2013 Personal Property Taxes

©

RIS

® _,
SR D

2015 Personal Property Taxes
20156 Personal Property Taxes
2017 Personal Property Taxes
2018 Personal Property Taxes
2019 Personal Property Taxes
2020 Personal Property Taxes
Contributions Fire Assistance @
Maricopa County Tax Collection @

Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

Welis Fargo Investment Investment Interest @

WF Money Market Investment Interest \& W
Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest \\Sc\s e
Vining Sparks Investment Interest

Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest

&

)
o=

Ending Balance:

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Line of Credit Advance

Refund Interest

Warrants Redeemed

Disbursed by County Treasurer
Outgoing Wire Fee

Outgoing Wire Surcharge

MTDAmMount
857,918.47

(1,406.03)
(1,495.60)
2.43
13,096.39
7,929.57
14,37

12.61

17

131.25
480.25
706.99
725.47
(10,367.40)
1,311.50
200.29
168,710.05
120.68

21

12.17

48.87

.00
1,534.51
.00
33,367.18
2,144.88
65,455.04
.00
(190,676.50)
(1,028,891.81)

YTDAmMmount

1,885,110.56
1.77

1.89

2.04

2.37

2.55
(1,102.27)
(3,492.11)
{4,083.38)
58.77
36,605.71
7,929.57
97.29
49,99

17

176.02
957.65
1,449,12
571.13
(19,890.81)
6,422.85
200.29
168,710.05
654.60

.60

29.98
127.64
259,35
2,677.57
503.35
361,170.82
2,106.74
65,455.04
(32.29)
(545,992,76)
(2,045,605.85)

(40.00) (80.00)
(10.00) (20.00)
(78,963.99) (78,963.99)




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc #

Amount C/D

16116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District @ ' Beginning Balance: 857,918.47 o3
- 11100.2016 2016 Real Estate Taxes o o i Source Code Total: (1,406. 03) Lo
08/04 Tax Distribution . i (163.55) “‘LO

_ 08/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon ;
~ 08/04 Tax Distribution _ i
08/04 Tax Distribution

 (345.74);

08/05 Tax Distribution

00000 o

_(;
C
c
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 (249.31)) C \?3
11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes _ P Source Code Total: (1,495. 6 C\6
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 (145.54)) C ndx
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 (352. 29) C
08/04.Tax Distribution 0, (313.86): C (b
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 (245.94)) C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 (24.67)° C
08/06 Tax Distribution o’ (172.23). C
08/06 Tax Dlstrlbut|on : 0 _ (241.07); C
11100 2018 20 18 Real Estate Taxes _ Source Code Total 2.43
08/27 Tax Dlstrlbut:on ; 0: o2 43. C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 13,096.39
08/03 Tax DiStI’IbUtIOﬂ 0 230,82 C
08/03 Tax Distribution 0 515.89° C
08/03 Tax Distribution 0 252,73 C
08/03 . Tax Distribution 0. 927.46 C
08/04, Tax Distribution 0 69.80° C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 326 C
08/05 ‘Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 1, 233.78' C
08/05 ‘Tax Distribution 0. 242.56° C
08/05 Tax Distribution 1 196.95: C
08/06 Tax Distribution t] 340.27 C
08/07 Tax Distribution 0 113.02 C
08/10-Tax Distribution 0 941.95 C
08/10 Tax Distribution 0 428 C
08/11 Tax Distribution 0 5287 C
08/11 Tax Distribution 0 237.34 C
08/12 Tax Distribution 0 118.02. C
08/14 Tax Distribution 0 577 C
08/14 Tax Distribution 0 154.3¢ C
08/14 Tax Distribution 0 73.26 C
08/17 Tax Distribution 0 356.62 C
08/17 Tax Distribution 0 307.63 C
08/18 Tax Distribution 0 3,338.22 C
08/19 Tax Distribution 0 53.03 C
08/21 Tax Distribution 0 380.22 C
08/21 Tax Distribution 0 477.07 C
08/24 Tax Distribution 0 17557 C
08/24 Tax Distribution 0 163.34 C
08/25 Tax Distribution 0. 65.00 C
{  08/25 Tax Distribution 0 25424 C
' 0B/26 Tax Distribution 0 91.15 C
08/26 Tax Distribution 0 12200 C
08/27 Tax Distribution 0 242 C
08/27 Tax Distribution 0 165.71 C
08/28 Tax Distribution 0 .16 C
08/28 Tax Distribution 0 33463 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

, 08/31 Tax Distribution 0 B 02 C
08/31 Tax Distribution o 1, 083 99 C
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes : Source Code Total: 7,929.57
~ 08/26 Tax Distribution | 1] 11,344.21 C
~ 08/26!Tax Distribution 0 1 - C
OQ/Z@,Tax Distribution o 626,538 C
08/27.Tax Distribution 0 1 237.69, C
08/27:Tax Distribution o 119.26' C
08/27 Tax Distribution 0 1,163.71 C
08/28 Tax Distribution ) 48 24j C '
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 667.50 C
~ 08/31'Tax Distribution 0 1,736.50 C
08/31 Tax Distribution o 1,858.27. C
12100 2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes ‘ Source Code Total: 14.37
08/05 Tax Distribution ) 0 _ _ _ 14.37: C
12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes ‘ Source Code Total: 12.61
08/05 Tax Dlstrlbutlon : ¢ B.46° C
08/10 Tax Distribution . 0 415 C
12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes ' 1 Source Code Total: .17
08/31Tax Distribution _ 0 17 C
12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes - Source Code Total; 131.25
08/27 Tax Distribution o - 43.00, C
08/31 Tax Distribution ' 0 . 8825 C
{ 10.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes p Source Code Total: 480.25
_ _08/05 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 39.44 C
~ 08/05 Tax Distribution 0o 7155 C
~ 08/06 Tax Distribution 0 160.60 C
. 08/07, ‘Tax Distribution 0 39.39 C
08/07 Tax Distribution 0 59.10, C
08/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 16.93 c
08/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 6.3¢ C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 86.90 C
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes : Source Code Tbtal:r706.99
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 36.15° C
08/05, Tax Distribution 0 71.54, C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 15474 C
08/07 Tax Distribution 0 36.17. C
08/07 Tax Distribution 0 96 32 C
08/10'Tax Distribution 0 120.86. C
08/10 Tax Distribution 0 61.19 C
08/11 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 7.43 C
08/26 Tax Distribution 0 3548 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 8711 C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 725.47
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 37.97 C
08/05 Tax Distribution o 36.15 C
08/05 Tax Distribution o 7046 C
08/06 Tax Distribution 1] 161.78 C
08/07 Tax Distribution 0 36.16 C
08/07 Tax Distribution 0 93.21° C
08/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 61.16¢ C
08/26 Tax Distribution 0 40,100 C
08/28 Tax Distribution 0 101.38 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 87.10 C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: (10,367, 40) 19
08/03 Tax Distribution 0 37.60 \b‘\\j%

08/04 Tax Distribution 0 / g1 (4,374.18) c
D HE | z/ (Z



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

08/04 Tax Distribution 0. (3,338.10). C
08/05 Tax Distribution o 964 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 (1,467.43), C
08/06. Tax Distribution 0 49.65 C
08/06 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 (1,595. 99)\ c
08/06! Tax Distribution 0 461 C
08/10: Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 45 44 c
08/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 2 49‘ C
08/25, 'Tax Distribution 0 13.622 C
08/26:Tax Distribution 0 39.78 C
08/28Tax Distribution 0 101.38 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 18.40. C
08/31'Tax Distribution 0 8569 C

12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes _ Source Code Total: 1,311.50

08/03 Tax Distribution 0 15.05! C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 21.15 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 62.14 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 9521 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 93.72 C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 59.33 C
08/10 Tax Distribution 0 4544 C
08/11:Tax Distribution 0 13.33. C
08/11 Tax Distribution 0 16.45 C
08/11 Tax Distribution 0 1249 C
'08/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon [\ 18.58 C
08/14 Tax Distribution 0 .81 C
08/17: Tax Distribution 0 61, 88 [
08/19. Tax Distribution o 124, 49 C
08/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 20. 13 c
08/20° Tax Distribution 0, 8.50. C
D8/21 Tax Distribution 0 320 C
08/21 Tax Distribution 0 366.96 C
08/24 Tax Distribution 0 4299 C
08/24 Tax Distribution 0 17.90 C
08/25 Tax Dlstrlbutu:m o 1041 C
08/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 _13 62 - C
08/26 Tax DIStI‘IbUtiOn 0 37. 51 C
08/28 Tax DIStI‘ibUtlon 0 65 C
08/31'Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 _84.2_9_ C
08/31 ‘Tax Distribution 0 68.15° C

12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes ] Source Code Total: 200.2%

08/26 Tax Distribution 0 25 C
08/27 Tax Distribution 0 13.28 C
08/28 Tax Distribution 0 8458 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 1] 8291 C
08/31 Tax Distribution o 19.27 C
15130.0 Contributions Fire Assistance Source Code Total: 168,710.05
08/19 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 0 168,301.76 C
08/20 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 0 13. 23 C
i 08/21 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 0 19.07 C
- 08/24 Fire District Assistance Tax 0. 251800 0 3344 C
08/25 Fire District Assistance Tax 0. 251800 0 16,13 C
08/26 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 0 81.12 C
08/27 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 0 38.48 C
08/28 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 0 63.75 C
08/31 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.251800 1] 143.07 C

15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Collection Source Code Total: 120.68




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

08/14 Superst|t|on Fire Proceeds from Maricopa Co Wired ' 0 ) '_ o - 120.68, C
. 21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest - . ‘Source Code Total: .21
08/04 Investrment Interest L 0 21 C
. 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest - j ~ source Code Total: 12.17
; 08/03 Investment Interest R 12.17. ¢
- 21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest T 7 ' Source Code Total: 48.87
| 08/03 Investment Interest 0 - 48.87) C
: 21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest _ . source Code Total: 1, 534 51
: 08/10 Investment Interest 0 20328 C
08/10, Investment Interest 0 242, 01 C
08/18 Investment Interest 0 21439 C
- 08/19 Investment Interest 0 20349 C
08/19. Investment Interest 0 447.20, C
08/21 Investment Interest 0 186.680 C
08/31 Investment Interest 0 37.46. C

73160.0 Deposits - Source Code Total: 33,367.18

AN &&\\\\\&\&\%Kﬂ S LS AR I SN R S R R S X

08/06 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 500.000 C
08/13 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 160.00; C
08/20 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 750.00. C
08/31100.10.42500.50 Salon Sassy/inv 6073/ck 2862 0 20.00 C
08/31:100.10.42500.50 0 polo 20.000 C
08/31100.10.42500.50 Monument Management/6069/2184 0 20.0_0‘ c

‘ 08/31 10_0.10.42500.50 TexasIncome/inv 6072/ck 1205 0 2000 C
I 08/31 100.10.42500.50 Hair Works/inv 6071/ck 111 0 2000 C
_ 08/31 100 10. 42500 50 Gloria's Beauty/inv 6066/ck 7952 O_f 20.000 C
08/31 100 10. 42500 50 Desert Dazzle/inv 6065/ck 2245 0 20.000 C
08/31 100 10 42500 50 K|ItZkE CherpraCth/an 6067/ck 5 0 20.000 C

08/31 | 100 10 42500 50 ang Women/mv 6064/ck 4225 0 20.00. C
08/31 100.10. 42500 50 Young Francns/mv 6063/ck 1269 0 20.00: C
08/31 100.10. 42500 50 Hopes Boardmg/ln\.r 6062/ck 2064 0 20.00' C
08/31'100.10.42500.50 SuperstitionGolfCarts/6061/ 2281 0 20,00 C
08/31:100.10.42500.50 Heavens Medical/inv 603%/ck 2271 0 20.00 C
08/31 100.10.42500.50 Superstition Express/mv 6025/ 519 o 20.00 C
08/31 100.10.42500.50 Lucky Bob's/inv 6026/ck 15058 0. 20.00 C
0_8/31 100.10. 42500.50 Regal Nails/inv 6027/ck 6877 0. 20.00 C
08/31 100.10.42500. 50 Water & Icefinv 6028/ck 2025 0, 20.00, C
08/31'100.10.42500.50 Apache Trail Insfinv 6029/ck 1732 0 2000 C
08/31 100 10.42500.50 Skin Therapy/inv 6030/ck 1019 0 2000 C
08/31 100 10. 42500 50 East Valley Ins/finv 6031/ck 1340 0 20000 C
08/31 #REF! 0 OodY 20.00 C
08/31 100.10.425_00.50 Sullivan Investment/inv 6032/77040 0 20.00 C
08/31 100.10.42500.50 Desert City Trailers/inv 6034/ck 1 0 20,00 C
08/31 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 320.00 C
08/31 100.10.42700.50 Wendy's/inv 5986/ck 30853 0 100.00 C
08/31 100.10.42200.41 AntennaSites/inv 6058/ck 20406 0 752,93 C
08/31 100.10.45900.10 SRC Qil/inv 6060/ck 12445 0 11.25 ¢
08/31 100.10.24000.10 AFLAC/multiple/ck r010498813 0 267.59 C
08/31 100.10.53965.10 PSPRS/inv 597%/ck 211577 o 663.51 C

_ 08/31 100.10.53965.10 D Montgomery/inv 5376/ck 7713 0 590.15 C
o 08/31 100.10.53965. 10 D Montgomery/inv 6013/ck 7714 0 590.15 C
TN 08/31 100.10. 53965 10J Kevin/inv 6012/ck 26174296787 0 283.36, C
08/31 100.10.53965.10 P Bourgeois/inv 5977,5917/ck 4259 0 262740 C
08/31 100.10.43100.40 ARISLD/inv 6057/ck 9721353 0 166.83 C
08/31 #REF! 0 Yo H4 596.35 C
08/31 100.10.43100.40 ARISLD/inv 6055/ck 9720439 0 woN 4,770.41 C
08/31 100.10.43100.40 ARISLD/inv 6040/ck 9716750 0 1,228.10 C
08/31 100.10.42025.41 AZdeptForestry/inv 6015/ck 9708771 0 4,520.25 C




.08/31 100 10.43100.40 ARISLD/inv 6016/ck 9708771

08/31 100 10 42025.41 AZdeptForestry/Inv 6082/ck

08/31 100 10 43100.40 ARISLD/inv 6085/ck 9737498

. 08/31,100.10.53965.10 PSPRS/inv 6023/ck
08/31'100.10.42600.15 F Richardson PC/inv 6004/ck

- 08/31/100.10.42600.15 Horan Law Office/inv 6080/ck 9950
_08/31 100.10.42600.15 Sorenson Law/inv 6081/ck 13184

08/31 100 10 42600 15 LeX|sNeX|s/|nv 6079/ck 1100
08/31 100 10 42600 15 Vrana Law/inv 6046/ck 3290

08/31: 100.10. 42600 15 Drlggs, Bills, & Day/inv 6045/c|< 6
08/31 100.10. 42600.15 MayesTeIIesllnv 6044/ck 7322

08/31.100.10.42600.15 LexisNexis/inv 6043/ck 1079

08/31 100.10.42500.50 A PlusProduct/inv 6078/ck 1483

73750.0 Revenue Transfer
08/05 Correct 7.24.20 Payroll Tax Funding
08/31; Transfer City of A Payment Porticn
76100.0 Line of Credit Advance
08/20 Line of Credit Advance
08/21iLine of Credit Advance
08/24 Line of Credit Advance
08/25 Line of Credit Advance
08/26 Line of Credit Advance
08/27 Line of Credit Advance
08/28 Line of Credit Advance
08/31) Llne of Credit Advance
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed
08/03 Paid Warrants
08/04 Paid Warrants
08/05! Paid Warrants
08/06 Paid Warrants
08/07 Paid Warrants
08/10 Paid Warrants
08/ 11 Paid Warrants
08/12 Pald Warrants
08/13 Pa|d Warrants
08/14, Pa|d Warrants
0_8/17 Pald Warrants
08/18 Paid Warrants
08/19 Paid Warrants
08/20 Paid Warrants
08/21 Paid Warrants
08/24 Paid Warrants
08/25 Paid Warrants
08/26 Paid Warrants
08/27 Paid Warrants
08/28 Paid Warrants
08/31 Paid Warrants
91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer
08/06=F|re Employees Payroll Direct Deposit
08/06 Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes
08/06 Fire District 457, union dues, pac
08/06 Fire HSA
08/06 Fire PSPRS
08/06 Fire ASRS
08/20 FIRE EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
08/20 FIRE DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE P/R TAXES
08/20 FIRE DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, PAC

Monthly Statement

9735923

31306
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313862 |

069262
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Pinal County Treasurer
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SO O0O0000O0 00

4 620 57
4 520 25
4, 024 57
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.20.00
20.00

120,00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

C
C
o
o
[
C
c
c
c
c
c
c

C

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

\g\gg\&\f\\g\

Source Code Total: 2,144.88

2,044.88

_ _ 100.00:
Source Code Total: 65,455.04

4,553.92
34 776 21
2 842,49,

8,010.73

5,233.22

1,600.00.

198.01
8,240.46;

Source Code Total: (190 676
(7,154.77)
(3,258.94)

(14,043.54)

(6,138.15)
(7,963.42)
(1,568.28)
(15,118.26)
(20,162.71)

(8,446.69)
(412.99)
(10,559.17)
(20,700.91)

(9,693.63)
(4,553.92)
(34,776.21)
(2,842.49)
(8,010.73)
(5,233.22)
(1,600.00)
(198.01)
(8,240.46)

Source Code Total: (1,028,891,

(263,208.88)
(57,264.83)
(47,479.31)

(8,970.34)

(107,489.24)

(8,750.82)

(287,733.04)
(64,467.09)
(48,479.28)

[
C

mﬂ:ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬂ
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08/20 FIRE HSA
08/20 FIRE PSPRS
08/20 FIRE ASRS

- 91280. 0 Outgomg Wire Fee

91290 0 Outgomg ere Surcharge
08/06 Wire Transfer Chg P/R

08/20'WIRE TRANSFER CHG P/R

Payee Name

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Fund: 1102

Status: OUTS

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
COLBY WELDING & RADIATOR, INC.
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
JOHN TAYLOR

MERIDIAN MOSBILE HOME PARK
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
AF 'E JUNCTION UNIFIED

PA. _ SARCIA

‘GORDAN-DARBY ARIZONA TESTING

LORI ANN HLAVIN
PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

-ANDREW TRYON
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
:AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
APACHE STONE, LLC

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
AZ DPS

AT&T CORP

EBO INVESTMENTS LLC, DBA
JASON CHAPMAN

CITY OF MESA

CYMA SYSTEMS INC

DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC.
FLEETPRIDE, INC

GINCO PLUMBING LLC

LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
L.N. CURTIS & SONS

RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC

RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD

Gr  SHIVELY

ST .JARD INSURANCE COMPANY
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
TURBO & ELECTRIC SALES, INC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

08/06/Wire Transfer Chg P/R
08/20 WIRE TRANSFER CHG P/R

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Warrant Detail
Warrant

1102030092
1102030093
1102030106
1102030215
1102030219
1102030243
1102030267
1102030282
1102030286
1102030287
1102030288
1102030283
1102030297
1102030301
1102030302
1102030303
1102030304
1102030305
1102030306
1102030307
1102030308
1102030309
1102030310
1102030311
1102030312
1102030313
1102030314
1102030315
1102030316
1102030317
1102030318
1102030319
1102030320
1102030321
1102030322
1102030323
1102030324
1102030325
1102030326
1102030327
1102030328
1102030329
1102030330
1102030331

<

0.

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

6116421001 Superstltlon Fire & Medical District

(8,633.34): D
(117,610.28) D
(8,805.36)! D

Source Code'TotaI {40. 00)

D

Source Code Total ('10 00)

(5 00) D
(5.00) D

Ending Balance (78, 963, 99)

N e
. D Dt

Account Total: 347,604.28

2,500.00
1,017.00
448,88
5,710.27
36.69
300.00
578.22
8,427.50
23.36
679.00
5.20
66.00
39.44
946.68
791.04
229.45
427.44
751.44
88.00
977.53
267.23
31135
9,660.82
5,500.84
5,195.15
337.89
957.99
§75.56
825.74
51.74
89.01
3,557.63
158.41
500,89
27713
80.26
621.00
5,493.50
8,702.30
198.17
172.16
92275
14581
74,840.02

06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
08/05/20
08/12/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08118/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/26/20
0B/26/20
0B/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
DB/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
DB/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20

Fund Total: 338,840.82
Status Total: 156,927.78

06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
07/29/20
07/29/20
08/06/20
08/12/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20

O




VISION SERVICE PLAN
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC
POWER ACQUISITION, LLC.
Status: PAID

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
ARIZONA FORESTRY DIVISION
DAVID DELP DBA

ARIZONA FORESTRY DIVISION
PINAL CQUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
MONTE FULLER

‘GALLOWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
LEXIPOL, LLC

SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
AFLAC

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
MARK BLACKSTONE

CITY OF MESA

C(  3ONDOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
FIR. CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
-GINCO PLUMBING LLC

CRAIG HALVER

PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
DAN MCKINNEY

MESA DISCOUNT, INC

PIONEER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.

RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC.

RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
JOHN SUNIGA

SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
WEST DIRECT OIL, LLC

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
ADR HARDWARE, LLC

DAVID DELP DBA

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC

BRENDEN ESPIE

PINAL COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EAST VALLEY WELLNESS CENTER
FLEETPRIDE, INC

FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC

ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
Gl PLUMBING LLC

Wi, 2ANK DBA

HAWKEYE ENGRAYING AND PLASTICS
CRAIG HORVATH

IDENTIFIX INC

L.N. CURTIS & SONS

MAGIC PEST CONTROL

MEDIACOM

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1102030332
1102030333
1102030334

1102030091
1102030097
1102030158
1102030161
1102030184
1102030166
1102030167
1102030173
1102030174
1102030175
1102030180
1102030187
1102030188
1102030191
1102030196
1102030197
1102030198
1102030199
1102030200
1102030201
1102030202
1102030203
1102030204
1102030205
1102030208
1102030207
1102030208
1102030209
1102030210
1102030211
1102030212
1102030213
1102030214
1102030216
1102030217
1102030218
1102030220
1102030221
1102030222
1102030223
1102030224
1102030225
1102030226
1102030227
1102030228
1102030229
1102030230
1102030231
1102030232
1102030233
1102030234
1102030235
1102030236
1102030237
1102030238
1102030239
1102030240
1102030241

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

770.49
1,222 .26
11,357.55

3,653.33
3,528.09
227.84
323.91
6,444.00
43.44
5,297.54
722.98
161.70
712.50
6,266.67
2,512.51
172.18
250.00
3,663.57
1,335.01
6,646.98
225.32
518.59
137.43
5,653.35
856.03
148.93
107.14
359.32
2,032.48
1,169.85
40.01
184.41
224.63
3,261.55
189.31
419.39
985.81
1,101.29
255.48
725.34
1,925.02
9.83
625.03
4384
190.75
405.83
161.04
956.33
226.50
1,870.00
118.38
968.02
199.12
842.94
971.47
135.46
170.03
1,160.22
5,463.67
331.34
5,891.84

08/26/20 0827120
08/26/20 08/27/20
08/26/20 08/27/20
Status Total: 182,013.04

06/30/20 08/11/20
06/30/20  08/05/20
07/22/20  08/04/20
07/22/20  08/05/20
07/22/20  08/07/20
07/22/20  08/03/20
07/22/20  08/03/20
07/22/20  08/04/20
07/22/20  0B/04/20
07/22/20  08/03/20
07/22/20 08/17/20
07/22/20  08/05/20
07/22/20  08/17/20
07/22/20  08/05/20
07/29/20  08/11/20
07/29/20  08/07/20
07/29/20.  08/11/20
07/29/20  08/17/20
07/29/20  08/04/20
07/29/20  08/11/20
07/29/20  08/06/20
07/29/20  08/05/20
07/29/20  08/11/20
07/29/20  08/05/20
07/29/20  08/20/20
07/20/20  08/05/20
07/29/20  08/05/20
07/29/20  08/06/20
07/29/20  08/07/20
07/29/20  08/04/20
07/29/20  08/05/20
07/29/20  08/06/20
07/29/20  08/04/20
07/29/20  08/04/20
07/29/20  08/03/20
07/29/20  0B/06/20
07/20/20  08/10/20
08/05/20  08/17/20
08/05/20  08/12/20
08/05/20  08/18/20
08/05/20  08/14/20
08/05/20 08/13/20
08/05/20 08/18/20
08/05/20  08/12/20
08/05/20  08/13/20
08/05/20  08/21/20
08/05/20  08/17/20
08/05/20 08/12/20
08/05/20  08/11/20
08/05/20  08/14/20
08/05/20  08/10/20
08/05/20  08/12/20
08/05/20  08/12/20
08/05/20  08/14/20
08/05/20  08/12/20
08/05/20  08/13/20
08/05/20  08/12/20
08/05/20  08/12/20




------
»

B ASIE
<RIBS,

MEDIACOM

JULANNA RITSCHEL

'PETTY CASHIER/ROGER WOOD
'REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC
:SALT RIVER PROJECT
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
'SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
‘TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC

BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
CHASE

CINDY ELBERT INSURANCE SERVICE
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

CITY OF MESA

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH
FIREFIGHTERS & POLICE CANCER
KRONOS, INC.
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION, IN
CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK

RON TURLEY ASSOC, INC

RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD

SC "NT RECY-CLEAN, INC

SU  .STITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
TURBO & ELECTRIC SALES, INC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
WIST SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO
AFLAC _
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC
JENNIFER BURKE

DUPUIS, ALEX

MEDIACOM

MARK NELSON

CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il
ARNOLD, KYLE, DBA
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC
'KENNETH J. SIMKINS

JOHN TAYLOR

MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC
'CHRIS WOHLFORTH

Fund: 1103

Status: PAID

JOSE K SEPULVEDA

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

To UTS:
TOt\SI PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1102030242
1102030244
1102030245
1102030246
1102030247
1102030248
1102030249
1102030250
1102030251
1102030252
1102030253
1102030254
1102030255
1102030256
1102030263
1102030264
1102030265
1102030266
1102030268
1102030268
1102030270
1102030271
1102030272
1102030273
1102030274
1102030275
1102030276
1102030277
1102030278
1102030279
1102030280
1102030281
1102030283
1102030284
1102030285
1102030289
1102030290
1102030291
1102030292
1102030294
1102030295
1102030296
1102030298
1102030299
1102030300

1103018251

1103018259

1103018260

1103018261

1103018262
Count

47
108

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

342.19
125.00
19.38
405.29
8,534.07
105.24
128.70
2,666.01.
31953
750.05
1,739.11
135.50

765.63
(::) 17,845.55
33,104.00
4,005.51
252.66
202.27
4,650.00
4,017.55
197.72
175.53
1,269.03
854.16
2,003.37
75.34.
746.67
1,689.00
914.61-
1,800.59.
243.28
3,590.46
164.96
111.28
33.05
86.63
850.00
264.33
1,195.00
810.58
31.86
23.40
1,382.27
124.37
143.78

1,788.12
1,600.00
1,837.67
1,600.00
1,837.67
Amount

156,927.78
190,676.50

08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/05/20
08/12/20
08M12/20
08M12/20
08M12/20
08M2/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
0812120
08/12/20
08M12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20

08/12/20

08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/19/20
08/18/20
08/18720
08/18120
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
0819/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20

06/19/20
08/07/20
08/07/20
0821120
0821720

08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/12/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/26/20
08/12/20
08/21/20
08/19/20
08/18/20
08/24/20
08/18/20
08/21/20
08/25/20
08/21/20
08/19/20
08/31/20
08/19/20
08/21/20
08/20/20
08/20/20
08/19/20
08/20/20
08/19/20
08/20/20
08/18/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/21/20
08/31/20
08/28/20
08/25/20
08/28/20
08/26/20
08/24/20
08/26/20
08/24/20
08/26/20
08/24/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/25/20
08/25/20
Fund Total; 8,663.46

Status Total: 8,663.46

08/25/20
08/13/20
08/12/20
08/27/20
08/25/20




CASH RECEIFTS

August 2020 M & O DEPOSITS

Date

Control #

Amount

Account # Description

8/6/2020

400.00

100.10.42700.50 |Western Stalas Fire / Inv 5303

20.00

100.10.42500.50 |Raven Wellness/iny 6018

20.00

00.10.42500.50 |TPG Tax/inv 6019

20.00

00.10.42500.50 |Steward Flowarsiiny 6020

20.00

00.10.42600.15_ |Planning & Zaning Resfiny 6021

20.00

500.00

100.10.42500.60 |Sal Stores/iny 6022

\Wire Transfer

(n-\

8/13/2020

20.00

100.10.42500.50 |M Rodrigusz Farmars Agent/ inv 6024

20.00

100.10.42500.50 [The Adams Agency / inv 8035

100.00

100.10.42700.50 [Arms N Amimo / inv 6037

20.00

100.10.42500.50 |Nalionwide Vislon / 6041

160.00

Wire Transfer

(-4

8/20/2020

100.00

180.00

100.10.42700.50 |Betier Senior Carehome /! inv 5042
00.10.43700.50 |SalStlores/inv 6008

20.00

00.10.42500.50_|MVS Tags / inv 6058

450.00

00.10.42700.50 |Complete Firs Protaction / 6056

760.00

Wire Transfer C-\ - _j

8/31/2020

20.00

100.10.42500.50 | The Adams Agencyfinv 607dice

300.00

100.10.42700.5¢ _Zaraphath/inv $075/cc

320.00

i
VWire Tranfser (:\ -4

8/31/2020

20.0¢

—
100.10.42600.15_ |F Richardson PGfinv 6004/ck 31308 ™\

JULY I TRANSIT

20.00

100.10.42600.15 |Horan Law Officefinv 6080/ck 9950

20.00

20.00

106.10.42600.1 Screnson Lawfiny 8081/ck 13184

A

100.10.42600. LexisNexisiiny 6079/ck 1100313862

3,

20.00

100.10.42600. Vrana Lawfinv B046/ck 3250

20.00

\

100.10.42600.1 Driggs. Bills, & Day/inv 5045/ck 6489

20.00

100.10.42600.1 MayesTelles/iny 6044fck 7322

20.00

100.10.42600.1 LexisMexisfinv 6043/ck 1078059262

A
\
1

20.00

100.10.42500.50 |A PlusProductfiny G078/ck 1483

20.00

100.10.42500.50 | Salon S finv B073/ck 2862

20,00

100.10.42500.50 | Pakorny Chiropraelic/inv 6070/34 12

20.00

100.10.42500.50 | Menumeni Management/6065/2184

20.00

100.10.42500,60 | Texasincome/iny 6072/ck 1205

20.00

100.10.42800.59 _ | Hair Works/iny 6071/ck 111

20.00

100.10.42500.50 |Gloria's Beaulyfinv 5066/ck 7952

20.00

T

100.10.42500.50 | Degert Dazzle/inv 8065/ck 2245

20.00

100.10.42500.50 |Klitzke Chiropraciic/inv 6067/ck 186

0.00

100.10.42800.50_ [ Rving Women/iny 6084/ck 4225

20.00

100,90.42500.50 | Young Francisiiny 8083/ck 1269

380.00

513172020

2000

100.10.42500.50 _|Hope's Boardingfinv 6062/ck 2064

20.00

100.10.42500.50 | SuperstitionGolfCarls/6061/ 2281

!

Ly
LY
N

2000

20.06

20.00

140. Heavens Medicalfiny 6039/ck 2271

[i] Superstition Express/inv 6025/ 5198

] Lucky Sob'sfiny 8026/ck 15058

20.00

00.10.42500,50 |Regal Nalisfinv 6027/ck 6877

20.06

20.00

100.10.42800.50 [water & |ce/iny B028/ck 2025

[100.10.42500.50_|Apache Trail Ins/iny 6029/ck 1732

20.00

100.10.42500.50 | Skin Therapyfinv 6030/ck 1015

20.00

100.10.42800.50 | East Velley Insfinv 6031/ck 1340

20,00

100.10.42500.50 | Sullivan Investmentfiny 5032/770407

20.00

100.10.42500.50 | AJ Chamber/inv §033/ck 5051

20.0¢

100.10.42800.50 | Deser City Trailorsfinv §034fck 1141

260.00

it foe
‘-’— -.-..
et [~
__‘___.—-' )

8/31/2020

100.00

100.10.42700.50 | Wendy's/inv 5986/ck 30853

752.93

100.10.42200.41 | AntennaSites/inv 6058/ck 20406

11.25'

100.10.45800.10 |SRC Oilinv 6060/ck 12445

267.59;

663.51

100.10.24C00. AFLACImultipla/ck r)10498813

90.10.53865. PSPRS{inv 5979/ck 211577

590.15

00.10.53865. O tMontgomeryfinvy 5976/ck 7713

£690.15

283.36

100, 10.53865,10 | D Montaomaryfiny 6013/ck 7714

00.10.53965.10 _|J Kevinfinv 6012/ck 25474206787

2,627 40

00.10.53865.10 [P Bourgeoisfinv 5977,5917/ck 4258

166.83

996,35

1] 004 _[ARISLD/Any 8057ick 9721353

00, 00,40 FARISLD/inv 6055/ck 9720439

,770.41

00.10.43100.40 _JARISt Diinv 6047/ck 9718520

22810

00.10.43100.40 |ARISLDfiny 604C/ck 9716750

100.10.42025.41 _|AZdepiFarestryfinv 8015/ck 9708771

620.57

100.10,43100.40 |ARISLD/inv 8016/ck 9708771

]
]
]
I
f
Fi

520.25

100.10.42025.41 |AZdeptForestryfiny 8082/ck 9735923

4
1
4,520.25
4
4
4

,024.57

100.10.43100.40 | ARISLDjinv 6085/ck 8737495

Vi
V4

663.51

100.10.53085.10 |PSPRS/inv 5023/ck 211725 /7

30,997.18

P

=

August 2020 Totals

33,367.18

G

L il

|
(
|
l
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RUN DATE: 09/01/20

{ :kNo./Payment 1D

Payee Name / Customer Name

AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Invoice No. { Account Number

Page 1 of 6

Amount Paid

8:0'GENERAL FUND. CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,842
78931980

78804329
78819156
768846759
78882789

78008887

;

D 3IT:2,843

0000005198
15058
6877

2025

1732

1019

1340

770407

{
|
N

5051

1141

DATE: 08/06/20

WesternStatesFire/inv 5993/CC
{ONETIMECUST?
{ONETIMECUST)

RavenWellness/iny 6018/CC
{ONETIMECUST}

TPG Tax/inv 6019/CC
(ONETIMECUST)

Steward Flowes/inv 6020/CC
(ONETIMECUST)

Planning&ZoningRes/inv 6021
(ONETIMECUST)

Sal Storesfinv 6022/CC
{(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 08/04/20

(ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

{ONETIMECUST)

(ONETIMECUST)

{ONETIMECUST)

{ONETIMECUST)

Credit Card
Inveoice ; 005993
Invoice : 005993

CREDIT CARD # 78931980 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invaice ; Q06018

CREDIT CARD # 78804329 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice : 006019

CREDIT CARD # 78819156 TOTAL:

Credit Card
invoice ; 006020

CREDIT CARD # 78846759 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice ; 006021

CREDIT CARD # 78882789 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice : 006022

CREDIT CARD # 78908887 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,842 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 006025

CHECK # 0000005198 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 006026
CHECK # 15058 TOTAL:
Check
Invoice ; 006027
CHECK # 6877 TOTAL:
Check
Invoice : 006028
CHECK # 2025 TOTAL:
Check
Invoice : 006029
CHECK # 1732 TOTAL:
Check
Invaice : 006030
CHECK # 1018 TOTAL.:

Check
Invoice . 006031

CHECK # 1340 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 006032

CHECK # 770407 TOTAL:

Check
lnvoice : 006033

CHECK # 5051 TOTAL:

Check

$400.00
$300.00
$100.00

$400.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$500.00 v~

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v

$20.00
320.00

$20.00 v~

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 «*

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 "

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v*

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v~

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 +°

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v+

$20.00




RUN DATE: 09/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 2 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
__;('/ 1k No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M.& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,843 DATE: 08/04/20 (CONTINUED}
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006034 $20.00
CHECK # 1141 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,843 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT: 2,044 DATE: (08/06/20
6036, 6036R Sierra Fire & Comm/6036, 6036r Transfer $0.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 006036 $300.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : D0B036R -$300.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006036R -$100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006036 $100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 2,844 TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT: 2,845 DATE: 08/06/20
2271 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) tnvoice : 006039 520.00
CHECK # 2271 TOTAL: $20.00 \/
DEPOSIT 2,845 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT: 2,846 DATE: 08/10/20
1079069262 Check $20.00
, (ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; GOB043 $20.00
' CHECK # 1075069262 TOTAL: $20.00 v*
7322 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 00B044 $20.00
CHECK #7322 TOTAL: 520.00
DEPOSIT 2,848 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,847 DATE: 08/11/20
6489 Check 520.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006045 $20.00
CHECK # 6488 TOTAL: 520.00 v*
3290 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 006046 $20.00
CHECK # 3250 TOTAL: $20.00 n./
DEPOSIT 2,847 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,848 DATE: 08/13/20
79123809 RodriguezFarmersAgent/6024/cc Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006024 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 759123809 TOTAL: $20.00
79256765 Adams Agency/6035/cc Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006035 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 79256765 TOTAL: $20.00
70740778 Arms N Ammo/6037/ce Credit Card $100.00
f\ (ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006037 $100.00
; CREDIT CARD # 792407768 TOTAL: $100.00
79377926 Nationwide Vision/6041/cc Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Ihvaice ; 006041 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 78377926 TOTAL: $20.00




RUN DATE: 09/01/20

Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 3 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
| :kNo./Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: D:- M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,849 DATE: 08/17/20

2281

{ONETIMECUST}
2064

(ONETIMECUST:
1269

(ONETIMECUST}
4225

(ONETIMECUST)
2245

{ONETIMECUST}
7952

{ONETIMECUST)
:“-'.6
‘ {ONETIMECUST)

DEPOSIT: 2,850 DATE: 08/18/20

79492457 BetterSeniorCareHome/6042/ce
{ONETIMECUST)

79608495 Sal Stores/6006/cc
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST}

79729930 MVS Tags&Title/6059/cc
(ONETIMECUST}

79654826 CompleteFireProtection/6056/cc

Complete Fire Protectien, Inc. {COMFPH}
Complete Fire Protection, Inc. {COMFPY}

DEPOSIT: 2,851 DATE: 06/20/20

2184

(ONETIMECUST)
3412

{ONETIMECUST}
111

'DEPOSIT 2,848 TOTAL:

Check
fnvoice ; 006081

CHECK # 2281 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 006062

CHECK # 2064 TOTAL:

Check
ihvoice ; 006083

CHECK # 1269 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 006064
CHECK # 4225 TOTAL:
Check
Invoice ; 006065
CHECK # 2245 TOTAL:
Check
invoice : 006066
CHECK # 7952 TOTAL:
Check
invoice ; 006087
CHECK # 5156 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,849 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice ; 006042

CREDIT CARD # 79492457 TOTAL:

Credit Card
inveice : 006006
invoice : 008008

CREDIT CARD # 79608495 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invaice : 006059

CREDIT CARD # 79729930 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice . 006056
Invoice ; 006056

CREDIT CARD # 79654826 TOTAL:

DEPOSIT 2,850 TOTAL:
Check
tnvoice : 006089
CHECK # 2184 TOTAL:
Check
Invoice : C0B0O70
CHECK # 3412 TOTAL:

Check

"$160.00 ».”°

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v~

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 +~

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 v

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 ¢ .

$140.00

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

$180.00
$100.00
$80.00

$180.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$450.00
$100.00
$350.00

$450.00

$750.00 v

$20.00

SZ0.00/

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00 J

$20.00
$20.00




RUN DATE: 08/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 4 of 6

AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

_(’ sk No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D.- M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING )
DEPOSIT; 2,851 DATE: 08/20/20 {CONTINUED}
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006071 $20.00
CHECK # 111 TOTAL: $20.00
1205 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 006072 $20.00
CHECK # 1205 TOTAL: $20.00 v
DEPOSIT 2,851 TOTAL: $80.00
DEPOSIT: 2,852 DATE: 08/24/20
2862 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Inveice : 006073 $20.00 o~
: CHECGK # 2862 TOTAL. $20.00
1483 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 006078 $20.00 V/
CHECK # 1483 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,852 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,853 DATE: 08/26/20
1100313862 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST} Inveice - 006079 $20.00 /
CHECK # 1100313862 TOTAL: $20.00
R Check $20.00
| (ONETIMECUST? Invoice : 006080 $20.00
CHECK # 9950 TOTAL; $2000"
013184 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 006081 520.00.,/
CHECK # 013184 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,852 TOTAL: $60.00
DEPOSIT: 2,854 DATE: 08/31/20
79952466 Adams Agencyfinv 6074/cc Credit Card $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006074 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 79952466 TOTAL: $20.00
80175348 Zarephath/inv 6075/cc Credit Card $300.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006075 5100.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice ; 006075 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invnice : 006075 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 80175348 TOTAL: $300.00
DEPOSIT 2,854 TOTAL: $320.00 ‘\/
DEPOSIT: 2,857 DATE: 08/31/20
30853 Wendy's/inv 5986/ck 30853 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice | 005936 $100.00
CHECK # 30853 TOTAL: $100.00
20406 Antenna Sites/inv 6058/20406 Check $752.93
‘ Antenna Sites, ing. {ANTSIT) invoice : 00B058 $752.93
A CHECK # 20406 TOTAL: $752.93 ‘/
124456 SRC Oilfinv 6060/ck 12445 Check $11.25
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006060 $'I€.25J
CHECK # 12445 TOTAL: $11.25
R010498813 AFLAC/multiple/ck r010498813 Check $267.59




RUN DATE: 09/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 5 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

_i" zk No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D- M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING _ : Sey o _ . ;
DEPOSIT: 2,857  DATE: 08/31/20 (CONTINUED}
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 006048 §33.05 '
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006049 £31.86
(ONETIMECUST) lnvoice ; 006060 $39.44 (
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice ; 006051 $5.20
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006052 $111.28
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006053 $23.40
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006054 523.36
CHECK # R010498813 TOTAL: $267.59 v
211577 PSPRS/invy 5979/ck 211577 Check $663.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice : 005979 $260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005979 $143.51
Pubtic Safety Retirement Sys. (FSPRS/COBRA)  invoice : 005979 $2€0.00
CHECK # 211577 TOTAL: $663.51 Ll
7713 DMontgomeryfinv 5976/ck 7713 Check $550.15
Dave Mantgomery (MONTD) Invoice : 005976 $580.15
CHECK # 7713 TOTAL: $500.15
7714 DMontgomeryfinv 6013/ck 7714 Check $580.15
Dave Montgomery (MONTD} Inveice ; 006013 $590.15
CHECK # 7714 TOTAL: $500.15
26174296787 JKevin/inv 6012/ck 26174296787 Check $283.36
John Kevin (KEVINJO) Invoice : 005975 -315.82 i
John Kevin {KEVINJO) Inveice : 006012 $299.18
CHECK # 26174296787 TOTAL:; $283.36 v~ |
|
PBourgeoisfinv 5977,5917/4259 Check $2,627.40 ‘
Paul Bourgeois (BOUP) Invoice : 006917 $1,271.58 ‘
Paul Bourgeois (BOUP} Invaice 1 005977 $1,355.82 |
CHECK # 4259 TOTAL: $2,627.40" ‘
I
9721353 ARISLD/inv 6057ck 9721353 Check $166.83
Arizona State Land Departrment (ARISLD) Invaoice ; 006057 $166.83
CHECK # 9721353 TOTAL: 3166.83
9720439 ARISLD/inv 6055/ck 9720439 Check $596.35
Arizona State Land Departrnent (ARISLD} Invoice : 006055 $596.35 .
CHECK # 9720439 TOTAL: $506.35 o’ :
9719520 ARISLD/inv 6047/ck 9719520 Check $4,770.41 ,
Arizona State Land Department {ARISLD} Invoice : 006047 $4,770.41 ;
CHECK # 9719520 TOTAL: $4,770.41 v '
9716750 ARISLD/inv 8040/ck 9716750 Check $1,228.10
Arizona State Land Department {ARISLD} Invoice : 006040 $1,228.10
CHECK # 9716750 TOTAL: $1,228.10
9708871 AZ Dept Forestry/6015/9708871 Check $4,520.25
AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM) Invoice : 008015 $3,659.50
AZ Department of Forestry {AZFORFM) Inveice £ 006015 $960.75
CHECK # 9708871 TOTAL; $4,520.25 v/
9708871 ARISLD/inv 8016/ck 9708871 Check $4,620.57
Arizona State Land Departrment (ARISLD} Invoice ; 006016 $4,620.57
CHECK # 9708871 TOTAL: $4,620.57 °
9725923 AZ DepartF orestry/6082/9735923 Check $4,520.25
f AZ Department of Forestry {AZFCRFM) Invoice : 006082 $3,559.50
A AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM) Inveice ; 006082 596075\/
CHECK # 9735923 TOTAL: $4,520.25
9737498 ARISLDfinvy 6085/9737498 Check $4,024 57
Arizona State Land Department ({ARISLD) invoice : 006085 $4,024.57




RUN DATE: 09/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 6 of 6
AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank 1D: Equal To D
_!‘ sk No. ! Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,857 DATE: 08/31/20 {CONTINUED} ‘
CHECK # 9737498 TOTAL: $4,024.57 " :
211725 PSPRS/inv 6023/ck 211725 Check $663.51
Pubiic Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006023 $143.51
Public Safety Refirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invaice : 006023 $260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice ; 006023 $260.00
CHECK # 211725 TOTAL: $663.51 v
210556 CITOAJ/2020-00390/210556 Check $100.00
City of Apache Junction {(CITOAJ) Inveoice 1 2020-00390 $1 OO.UD@
«eqef\u ’\’}a‘\%\g/ CHECK # 210556 TOTAL: $100.00
N\ O AUDF DEPOSIT 2,857 TOTAL: $31,097.18
DEPOSIT: 2,859 DATE: 08/31/20
1737 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006089 $20.00 i
CHECK # 1737 TOTAL: $20.0 \ }1
2498 Check =/ $20.00 |
(ONETIMECUST}) Invoice : 006090 $20.00 |
CHECK # 2498 TOTAL: $20.00 }
DEPOSIT 2,859 TOTAL: $40.00
) TOTAL FORBANKID: D $33,487.18
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $31,757.18
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $1,730.00 t
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
0-r GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $33,487.18
Pn b0 1n 4l GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
' o COMBINED TOTAL: $33,487.18

P{uﬂ n \fﬁf'ﬁ.l\

Sy tn dreadd 20

65




New Fund Transfer Page 1 of 1

i
o

' : - 1
Reger Wood ! Superstition Fire & Medlical District [H Home Contact Us i Help l Logout E
T I e

R o T, AT

Inquiry a

New Fund Transfer
GL Accounts i

Revenue/Expense: [: L 4 To/From: L v] GL Account: { 1-]

Amount: [_m' m'i Notes: [ l

Treasurer Receipts e nrssne)

Warrant Maintenance Al [Add Fund Amount Fund Amount Added!

GL Transactions

Warrant Search

Warrant Accounts . - JR U e

Add New Warrant GL Account ' Source Source Desc Notes

-_Bulk Upload Warrants V % {$100.00)

6116422901 ! 73750.0 Revenue Transfer ! Transfer City of AJ Payment Portlon

Fund Transfers A &3

Fund Transfer

- |
6116421001 | 73750.0 Revenue Transfer Transfer City of A Payment Portion ! $100.DD®
i

[Save New Fund Transfer l

Buik Upload Transfers

Treasurer Receipts a

Add MNew Receipt

Upload Recelpt File

Monthly Statement

Tax Distribution

Top 50 Tax Payers

: Authority Assessments
i Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Over 1 Year
School Summary

LOC Advances Summary

Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile Y

My Profile i

'sing a madern browser ensures the best user experience on this website,
You can check youyr browser is up to date by clicking Browser Compatability Check,

& Plaot County Tremsurer Hofrg Final County Spvemmant Wab Discipmar

https://treasurer.pinalcountyaz.gov/Agency/ Transfers/TransferAddFund 8/31/2020
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»

& Medical District Home

Roger Weed Superstition Fire Contact Us Help 1 Logout
T
Inqui -
aury New Fund Transfer
i GL Accounts
i -
1 GL Transactions Add New Fund Amo,'_'!f_t e p I S ——
Revenue/Expense: C v] To/From: L_ v_] GL Account: v

Warrant Search

Treasurer Receipts

Amount:

{_——_W?A] Notes: [

warrant Maintenance .

Warrant Accounts
Add New Warrant

Bulk Upload Warrants

Fund Transfers A

Fund Transfer

Bulk Upfoad Transfers

Fund Amount Added!

Add Fund Amaunt l

R —

l GL Account | Source

| Source Desc Notes

i @g , 6116421002 | 73750.0 Revenue Transfer Correct 7.24.,20 Payroll Tax Funding
I

|
i
\
|
|

Correct 7.24,20 Payroll Tax Funding

|
% ; 6116421001 | 73750.0 | Revenue Transfer

Treasurer Receipts -

Add New Receipt
Upioad Receipt File

Reports &

Monthly Statement

Tax Distribution

Top 50 Tax Payers
Authority Assessments
Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Cver 1 Year
Schogl Summary

LOC Advances Summary
Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile A

My Profile

& Fnal County Tispsurer Home

) [ Save New Fund Transfer I

Using 2 modern browser ensures the best user experience on this website,
You can check your browser is up to date by clicking Browser Compatability Check,

https://treasurer.pinalcountyaz.gov/Agency/Transfers/TransferAddFund

1
]
|

{$2,044.88)

$2,044.88

Pinal County Govemment Wab Qlsdaimet

8/5/2020

i
i
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4121535058 = August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 = Page 10of2

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS {1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 8:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT |

565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com !

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balan Q |
4121535058 $100.00 $1,165,446.07 -$1,165,446.07 $100.0 [

|
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective Posted

dafe date Amount Transaction detail
08/06 559,488.31 WT Seq#98726 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000035191201 Trn#¥200806098726 Rfb# 7099
08/20 605,957.76 WT Seq127138 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#

Gw00000035503812 Trn#200820127138 Rib# 7114 |
$1,165,446.07 Total electronic deposits/bank credits ‘

$1,165,446.07 Total credits

Debits i
Electronic debits/bank debits l

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
08/07 263,208.88 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
08/07 47.479.31 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
08/07 31,467.68 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
08/07 6,677.59 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
o8/07 21,787.84 Retirernent Rer Sweb Pymnt xxxxx4292 Primary Account :
08/07 10,843.31 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 06 Aug 82581 Superstition Fire & ME :
08/07 58,575.76 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 080720 22006201 1208390
Superstition Fire & ME i
08/07 11,958.70 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xxxxx3092 i
Superstition Fire & ME
08/11 107,421.74 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200810 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

(182}
Sheet Seq = 0115549



Account number: 4121535058 m August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 = Page 2 of 2

Electronic debits/bank debits (continued)

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

08/11 67.50 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200810 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

08/21 287,733.04 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

08/21 48,479.28 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1880311208

08/21 35,212.21 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

08/21 6,606.62 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

08/21 21,327.46 Retirement Rer Sweb Pymnt xxxxx6132 Primary Account

08/21 10,343.22 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 20 Aug 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

08/21 65,521.34 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 082120 220063452788767
Superstition Fire & ME

08/21 13,124.31 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

08/25 117,5639.40 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Fay 200824 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

08/26 70.88 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Fay 200824 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

$1,165,446.07 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$1,165,446.07 Total debits
< Business to Business ACH:if this is a business account, this transaction has a return time freme of one business day from post date. This tima frame does not
apply to consumar accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
07431 100.00 08/11 100.00 08/21 117,710.28
08/06 559,588.31 08/20 606,057.76 08/25 100.00
08/07 107,589.24

Average daily ledger balance $66,740.13

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A_
All rights reserved. Member FDIC,

Sheet Seq = 0115850




Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 m August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 = Page 1 of 6

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 N IDAHO RD Online: welisfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

. 0o SO
Account summary @ -——l—-;:‘;
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds __' < \"'Ian>
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $9,523.85 $230,495.11 -$240,016.93 $2.03
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

08/03 250.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200801 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/03 25.86 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200731 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/03 1,181.44 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200730 1184003220
TRN"1*892574422*1450173185~

08/03 224.64 Aetna HO9 Heelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160729200694437*1066033492\

08/03 60.00 Pnp Billpayment 072920Sett 200803 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/04 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200802 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/04 1,005.08 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200731 1184003220
TRN*1*520021953*1860004538\

08/04 105.90 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200731 1184003220
TRN*1*520027531*1860004538\

08/04 40.00 Pnp Billpayment 0730203 ett 200804 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/05 449,97 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200804 8022396648 Superstition Fire and

08/05 3,049.33 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200803 1184003220
TRN*1*520861244*1860004538\

08/05 1,445.51 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200805 362703
TRN*1*011840012758823*1610994632\

08/05 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 073120SD 200805 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/05 319.09 KFHP of WA Hcclaimpmt 042000012481636 TRN*1*2481636*1910511770~

08/05 249.26 Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 200805 362703
TRN*1*014840101562992*1611013183\

08/05 192.54 Astna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160731200337312*1066033492\

08/06 28,710.00 WT Seq#83397 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Sri# Gb00000035188454 Trn#200806083397 Rfb# 491

{182}
Sheet Seq = 0058693



Account number: 4842920083 m August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 m Page 2 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

dale date Amount Transaction detaif

08/06 508.97 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200805 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/06 482.73 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160803200271197*1066033492\

08/06 412.63 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200804 1184003220
TRN*1*892585664*1450173185~

08/06 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 080320Sett 200806 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/07 1,533.68 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820217000285488* 1066033492\

08/07 1,333.02 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpri 1184003220
TRN*1*820217000285484* 1066033492\

08/07 1,251.94 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200806 202000952355446
TRN*1*82043"* 18605227 28*39544\

08/07 1,214.12 Cigna Heclaimpmt 080420 1184003220
TRN*1*200804090050168*158103107 1%

08/07 390.89 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882021601007041*1066033492\

08/07 97.67 Ahcees Programma Heclaimpmt 200805 202008051308197
TRN*1*202008051308197*1866004721*Fgmb

08/07 96.45 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820217000285486*1066033492\

08/10 100.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200808 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/10 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200807 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/10 2,026.84 PCS Gen Trust PCS Trust 200810 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

08/10 1,186.15 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200806 1184003220
TRN*1*892592729*1450173185~

08/10 296.45 Optum Lifeprint Hcelaimpmt 091000013277354
TRN*1*3277354*1272337487~

08/10 120.00 Pnp Billpayment 080520Sett 200810 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/11 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200809 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/11 1,596.17 Bcebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200807 1184003220
TRN*1*521063210*1860004538\

08/11 720.85 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200811 362703
TRN*1*011840012761519*1610994632\

08/11 392.93 Humana ins CO Heclaimpmt 200811 362703
TRN*1*001290051774610%1391263473\

08/11 367.00 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200811 362703
TRN*1*011840012761147*1610994632\

08/11 194.92 Aetna HO9 Hcelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160806200518764* 1066033492

08/12 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200811 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

0812 5,453.40 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200811 00145658
TRN*1*5575686*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

08/12 3,020.25 Noridian Azutmt Heeclaimpmt 200810 1184003220
TRN*1*892600313*1450173185~

08/12 1,682.82 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200810 1184003220
TRN*1*521219801*1860004538\

08/12 1,622.13 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200810 1184003220

TRN*1*521213485"1860004538\

Sheet Seq = 0058604




Account number; 4942920083 m August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 Page 3 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective Posted

dafe date Amount Transaction detail

08/12 941,56 Medisun Claims Hcelaimpmt 200811 20200097 1495873
TRN*1*84948*1860522728*40092\

0812 374,22 Mercy Care Plan Heelaimpmt 200811 00145658
TRN*1*5578446*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

08/12 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 080720Sett 200812 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/13 33,005.00 WT Seq#74388 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000035325170 Tr#200813074388 Rib# 494

08/13 1,630.58 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200811 1184003220
TRN*1*892603913*1450173185~

08/13 359.45 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081320 xxxxx0012
*18*094814678\GE* 15171887 8\lea*1*05 1718844\

08/13 100.00 Pnp Billpayment 081020Sett 200813 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/14 848.79 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200813 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/14 6,272.25 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200812 1184003220
TRN*1*892607680*1450173185~

08/14 1,897.77 Aetna ASQ1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820224000239382*1066033492\

08/14 1,838.25 Aetpa AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820224000239383*1066033492\

08/14 1,649.72 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200812 1184003220
TRN*1*521310359*1860004538\

08/14 904.38 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200814 362703
TRN*1"001290051869803*1391263473\

08/14 387.75 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200814 362703
TRN*1*011840012763707*1610994632\

08/14 354,12 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081420 xxxxx0012
*18*094849691\GE*1*51753891\lea*1 *051753857\

08/14 108.80 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081420 xxxxx0012
*15*094849692\GE*1*51753892\ea*1*051 753858\

08/17 525.75 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200815 8023396648 Superstition Fire and

08/17 273.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200814 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/17 1,319.78 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200813 1184003220
TRN*1*521363777*1860004538\

08/17 490.03 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000015372969
TRN*1*5372969*1272337487~

oe/7 392.51 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160812200452362*1066033492\

08/17 180.00 Pnp Billpayment 081220Sett 200817 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/18 450.00 Pnp Billpayment 081320Sett 200818 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/18 443,66 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200818 362703
TRN*1*011840012765447*1610994632\

08/19 1,661.43 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200818 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/19 5,692.50 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200818 00145658
TRN*1*5581413*1860527381*Ahcces Acute)

08/19 3,348.25 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200817 1184003220
TRN*1*621567606*1860004538\

08/19 1,097.49 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200818 00145658

TRN*1*5582087*1860527381*Altcs General\

Sheet Saq = 0058695




Account number: 4942920083 = August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 m Page 4 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effactive Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

08/19 736.26 Mercy Care Plan Hoclaimpmt 200818 00145658
TRN*1*5583988*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

08/19 478.33 Aetna HO9 Heelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160814200523134* 1066033492\

08/19 27112 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200818 202001005071877
TRN*1"88964*1860522728*41587\

08/19 23540 Aetna AS01 Hecclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882022601015563* 1066033492\

08/19 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 081420Sett 200819 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/20 34,945.00 WT Seq101027 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000035498444 Trn#200820101027 Rfb# 497

08/20 25,00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200819 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/20 1,649.30 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200818 1184003220
TRN*1*892622588*1450173185~

08/20 1,027.59 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000015934502
TRN*1*5934502*1272337487~

08/21 150.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200820 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/21 3,233.24 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820231000281574*1066033492\

08721 2,539.34 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200819 1184002220
TRN*1*892626244*1450173185~

08/21 1,399.22 Bcebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200819 1184003220
TRN*1*521660442*18600045384

08/24 1,285.82 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200822 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/24 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200821 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/24 2,303.49 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200820 1184003220
TRN*1*892630202*1450173185~

08/24 1,453.27 Cigna Hcclaimpmt 082020 1184003220
TRN*1*200820090047448*159103107 1\

08/24 208.11 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200824 362703
TRN*1*011840012769553*1610994632\

08/24 194,58 Bcebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200820 1184003220
TRN*1*521718093*1860004538\

08/24 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 081920Sett 200824 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/25 300.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200824 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/25 3,043.03 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200821 1184003220
TRN*1*8926340331450173185~

08/25 390.04 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200825 362703
TRN*1*001290052080373*139126347 3\

08/25 198.21 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200825 362703
TRN*1*011840012771860*161099463 2

08/26 1,517.65 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200825 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/26 1,566.97 Cigna Heclaimpmt 082220 1184003220
TRN*1*200822090047055*159103107 1\

08/26 1,219.99 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200825 00145658
TRN*1*5586920*1860527381*Ahcecs Acutsh

08/26 1,150.10 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200825 00145658

TRN*1*5589514*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

Sheet Seq = 0058696




Account number: 4942920083 = August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 & Page 5 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

dafe dale Amount Transaction detail
08/26 721.02 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200824 1184003220
TRN*1*892637850*1450173185~
08/26 438.06 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 200826 362703
TRN*1*014840101623906*1611013183\
08/26 411.66 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200824 1184003220
TRN*1*521913550*1860004538\
08/27 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200826 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/27 750.27 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200825 1184003220
TRN*1*892641747*1450173185~
08/27 300.00 Pnp Billpayment 082420Sett 200827 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
os/27 89.35 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200825 1184003220
TRN*1*521961977*1860004538\
08/28 205.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200827 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/28 1,266.82 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200826 1184003220
TRN*1*522012301*1860004538\
08/28 1,212.64 Astna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820238000305825*1066033492\
08/28 1,137.14 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200826 1184003220
TRN*1*892645189*1450173185~
08/28 202.78 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200828 362703
TRN"1*011840012772833*1610994632\
08/31 29,495.00 WT Seq109276 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000035722762 Trn#200831109276 Rfo# 500
08/31 205.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200829 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/31 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200828 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/31 1,573.09 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200827 1184003220
TRN*1*892648858*1450173185~
08/31 198.55 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200828 00145658
TRN*1*5580479*1860527381*Altcs Generalt
08/31 20,00 Pnp Billpayment 082720Sett 200831 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
$230,495.11 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$230,495.11 Total credits
Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
08/03 596.93 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200731 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/06 47,605.00 WT Seq#83429 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035188457 Tm#200806083429 Rib# 493
08/06 500.00 WT Seq#83412 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035188140 Trn#200806083412 Rib# 492
08/13 61,095.00 WT Seq#74412 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal Gounty Master Srf#

Gw00000035337003 Trn#200813074412 Rib# 496

Shest Seq = 0056607




Account number: 4942920083 August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 m Page 6of 6

Electronic debits/bank debits (continted)
Effective Posted

date dafe Amount Transaction detail
08/13 160.00 WT Seq#74407 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000035337341 Trn#200813074407 Rfb# 495
08/20 68,775.00 WT Seq101050 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035498311 Trn#200820101050 Rib# 499
08/20 750.00 WT Seq101043 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035498309 Trn#200820101043 Rib# 498
08/31 60,215.00 WT Seq109303 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035722765 Trn#200831109303 Rfb# 502
08/31 320.00 WT Seq109296 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035716768 Trn#200831109296 Rfb# 501
$240,016.93 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$240,016.93 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
07131 9,523.85 08/12 26,163.33 08/21 7,324.39
08/03 10,668.86 0813 3.35 08/24 12,839.66
08/04 11,869.84 08/14 14,265.19 08/25 16,770.94
08/05 17,975.54 0817 17,446.26 08/26 23,796.39
-0B/06 4.87 08/18 18,339.92 08/27 24.971.01
08/07 5,922.64 08/19 31,880.70 08/28 28,995.39
08/10 9,702.08 08/20 259 08/31 2.03
08/11 13,023.95
Average daily ledger balance $13,678.44

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights resorved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0058698




9/2/20
5:40:47 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - General {M&O)
Payroll Account
Petty Cash - Accounting
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Civilian Employee Retirement
Disability Insurance-\Voluntary Long Term
Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental
AFLAC

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

, _ 'nd Balance - General Fund

\-‘

rrent Year Profit/Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 8/31/2020
FUND: (100) General Fund

Assets @

¥ |>
$1,756,129.84 <'$,3D\‘\OLO
(2,057,336.65)
100.0
1,362,649.22
$1,061,542.41
$1,061,542.41
Liabilities and Equity
$49.92
(0.10)
{3,149.54)
(2,340.64)
2,384 .63
$(3,055.73)
$(3,055.73)
$3,117,104.66
{2,052,506.52)

1,064,598.14

$1,061,542.41
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Septembér 2020

New Balance

$23,098.37

i)
30 1 1 2 3[R s §2méq:ygamnue
y .

Payment Due Dats

314 15 18 17 18 .19 09/04/20

Late Payment Wamning: If we do not receive your minimum
payment by the due date, you may heve to pay a late foe, and
exisling and new balances may become subjact o the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Wamning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and aveld missing
e payment. To enroll, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Account Number: 4248 3152 5232 @481 o -

Previous Balance : ' L §2.408.07.

Payment; Credits : L 4206345

Purchases. Co . +g23,64485

Cash Advancas T - $0:00 -

Balance Transfers ’ -

Feas Charged -

Intérest Charged

Now Batance

Op'gnihg'n’CIdsing Date

Credit kimit < : oo i

Avaliabla:Cradit - " $96,901

Cashi-Access Lina _ §10,000

Available for Cash _ : S 810,000,
Past Due Amount T . $0.00
Balancé over the Credit Limit: . $0.00

o &

e

1 gds™

Q000001 FIS33330 C 1 Y 8 10 2000910

Iy

CHASELD
]

(3
P.O. BOX 15128
WILMINGTON, DE 19350-5123 Male your payment at
For Undeliverabla Mall Qnly chase.comipaycard

44183 BEX 9 22320 C

ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE

585
APACHE JUNGCTICON AZ 86119-4014

1-800-945-2028 Chase Mobila® app today

E Marage your account online at : ) CustomerService: [ Mobile: Download the
s yww.chase.comicardhelp A :

Page 10of4 08830 MADA 44183 22310000010004413301

424L315252328482004L190002309837000000000

. Payment Dye Date: 09/04/20
New Balance: $23,008.37
Minimum Payment: $4,619.00

Account number: 4246 3152 5232 6481

3 . Amount Enclosed
MakevMail to Chase Card Baivices ai the address below:

CARDMEMEER SERVICE
PO BOX, 6294
CAROL STREAM IL B010T-8204

HSO00LED 2B L5R52523dBLB LG




| CHASED Z
1

B Manege your account online at ©

Customer

Download the |

1
1-800-246-2028

Chase Mabile®app today

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transactlon Merchant Name or Transaclion Descqiption $ Amount
0727 Payment ThankYou imege Chack -1,051.86
072y Payment ThankYou image Chack -138.81
07727 Payment ThankYou image Chack -334.02
0727 Payment ThankYou image Chack -131.03
0727 Payment ThankYou image Chack 71497
o727 Payment ThankYou Image Chack 38.48
074 EAGLE ENGRAVING ST CHARLES IL 488.95
07122 GENERAL BUSINESS IMPRESSIAPACHE JUNCTIAZ_ 100F (9011 ® | 0450 2425 |SOF [A0]2 87415
0B/04 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 1DDFE 1G9 DIe\ 0K 14 1067 JoD¥ 1402 5otk
08104 FNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand MI 100 1011 + 98 249 JOE LT
08/04 GENERAL BUSINESS IMPRESSIAPACHE JUNCTIAZ InnE Qo) S IUGs2 22426 Sbr—_l g‘jg S
08 : T =dy "
103 OF:lgEr:xv(r?ﬂ?T 66768 APACHE JUNCTI AZ ool \Gody tacde B 15 D 1504 IFNL
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $1313.14-
INGLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
o728 TRALSDE INALTURASGA i ohe VOIS 4 eew f joOF
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV GIY 41187 ¥ yOF
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV 110w A1187 4 1 0%
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV 1\H 10w 118 ¢ IR
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL GASINDHQ 8005887711 NV S 1ONe ATTE T hoar
07725 BIG B'S TRAVEL EARLIMART CA qns BHE T oo
07725 PILOT_0038T FESPERIA CA . =] I TON
07/25 APPLEBEES 946502084654 TURLOCK CA ‘3105 B2 5 200
07/25 LOVES COUNTRY 00002238 RIPON CA \ans T TenNE
07726 HOLIDAY MARKET T ACTURAS CA 18105 W20e g 1IOVE
oiizT CHEVRON 0099270 ALTURAS CA G0S 1000 SNF
07727 BEST WES IERN HOTELS 530-966 1257 CA AT S I \oa L
ori27 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 530-6861251 CA 19ins 557 L Dot
07126 TRAILSIDE TNN ALTURAS TA Lozt odm a3 ¥ L A TR o R
Q7128 PILOT 00010193 ORLAND CA ~ =] B0 AN
07i27 BEST WESTERN HOTELS 530-6661251 CA \o\ TRES Ti857 1OOF ( /,f\
07/26 TRAILSIDEMIE*hl ﬂ.lURAS CA i B S e 181 o o B900~3F o o
07126 PILOT 00010759 ORLAND CA 19105 AT Lﬁg ' /
07127 BEST WESTERN HOTELS b30-6687261 CA \dins TTE87 5 D9 RN
07i26 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA ek, <--l'l ) B \q10s o 9900 F 103 | l (l [
OITET PIZZA B PASTA FLACE INCACTURAS A S 19105 ST e L
07126 FILOT 00070199 ORLAND TR aiss 538 poor
07726 " TRAILSIDE NN ALTURAS TA T 2= ~ 9900 DO
07128 SPEEDWAY 4556 BURNEY CA : 1% ‘05 BE.00 3} |® P
arzr TRAILSIDE INNALTORAS TR e gies 3 T30 Y 1O
078 WABON WHEEL RESTAURANT 530-2335168 TA G100 0L DO
07727 TRAILSTOE RN ALTURAS TA PV R TS i 12650 4+ |00k
U7IzT HOCIDAY MARRET #4T ACTURAS CA \q 105 T4 L 1%
OIRr BRASS RAIL RESTAURANT ALTURAS TA 1 5I0S 55T ok
orizr “TRAILSIDE TNW ACTURAS TR 50 Ane T 12000 ST
077127 YRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA P Yunpiiofy \an 0% £ 00 F =]
07128 TRAILSIDE NN ACTURAS CA N S10= L WW-F (B~
07128 TRAILSIDE TNN ALTURAS CA ¥ oottt (s A0S 4 8800 OB
U710 CRESJAVADOC 705 ALTORESTA — | AT PR 4 o
07728 TRAILSIDE NN ALTURAS CA ey 1MNS f 2700 10g
07728 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA W Ly ak e IR LT AT YR
07720 TRAILSIDE NN ACTURAS CA LY ¥ TR0 o
T 07728 TRAILSIDE NN ALTURAS CA TV et 9 :fg F BTN L
07130 WAGON WHEEL RESTAURANT 530-2335166 CA 19105 45.05 1O I
07/29 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA Va1 st \310S5 ¥ W0} jow
U728 TRAILSISETNN ALCTURAS CA PEETERT [CYSE 2Ty 1)
o THE ONE THAI OTBHTALTORAS TA B 1q 105 L STeTS)
07129 FOLIDAY MARKET #47 ALTURASTA 18105 K T
X 755) ALTORAS AUTO PARTS ALTURAS TR 18105 0375 i) €
07731 RUBIGS TAQUERIA ALTURAS CA 13105 A EI DY
(173 WAGON WHEEL RESTAURANT 530-2935188 CA 19 105 5047 4O0F
O7730 TRAILSIOE NN ALTURAS CA T B e 13109 80.00 % O
precy THE ONE THATOTSHI ALTURAS CA 13105 M DWW 000
07730 TRATLSIDE NN ALTURAS CTA 1 s Cogc 19105 L N\ o
O30 TRAILSIDE NN ALTURAS CA T Q153 BT [N
ROGER WOUD Page2ofd Statement Date:  08/10/20
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

P Date of
,‘\ Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Dascription $ Amount
07/31 HOLIDAY MARKET #41 ALTURAS CA \O\IDS 2882 & 'O‘-\ F
0%i30 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA \a\n> v, 89004 «DF it o
o7/t HOLIDAY MARKET #41 ALTURAS CA \A 105 8.38 4 1DQF
0801 STEAK N SHAKE 7701 RENO NV V& LOD BEE D -
07731 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA Latoick, 18105 8000 - D)
08/02 CHEVRON 0208744 NORTH FORK CA 14100 TRy P -
0802 WAL-MART #5632 FRESNO CA {20 Le 6033 § OO
07131 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA VoS et T IO 86.00 =  flI-
o8jol WAGON WHEEL RESTAURANT 530-2335166 CA WS 5470 .1 {DF
o7/t TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA A 4 8i = \RE Tl S,
08/02 CKE"SMOKEHOUSE 41 4071 OAKHURST GA 18101 TBE Y [D)F
07131 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA VONDS W B ) (oot g
08/02 IHOP #1727 FRESNO CA ‘A0l AT 7 ]i
08/02 SILYERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV 15| Ole 187 ¢ WD A ,
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV & 1ok T8, ook wr I8 e
0a/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ B0058B7711 NV 190w 187 ¢ 100 [ T 1A R
0802 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHC 8006887711 NV S 10\e TE | (N e
08703 PETE'S PLACE DARFURST GA QoL TR (ol TTY
084 PETES PLACE OARHURST CA [Fiol % 00 A=
08/03 BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA Qo 10460 % 10t -
08/03 BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA v 0460 ¥ 100
08/03 EL CID MEXICAN GUISINE OAKHURST CA 14 Wy JUO
08/03 BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA 1310l 0480 % \ODT
08/03 BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO GA 14 iDlo 0480 4 {DIw
08104 REIMER'S CANDIES AND GIF GAKHURST CA \9 ol T OOk
08/05 PETE'S PLACE OAKHURST CA 1Q\0w 3855 1Ton &
08/04 RALEY S #340 OAKHURST CA ALY BB L hWd F
08/08 HOLIDAY INN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA 15 1D 58052 3 o P
08/06 HOLIDAY INN EXP CAKHURST OAKHURST CA 1910 le 58052 ¢ (D T
o 08107 DOG HOUSE GRILL FRESNO CA 1910w 825y DRE
— 0B/06 BUFFALG WILD WINGS 02684 FRESNG TA & 1o\ 725 T o
0BA8 DOG HOUSE GRILL FRESNO CA BIN 821y \ PO
08/08 NEWBERRY MINI MARKET & T NEWBERRY SPRI CA 19t WY | gne
08/08 MCES%;;%SL “31!73; EU?“F CACLOVIS CA 19 101, 32383 \DOF
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6515) $6767.37
_ 08107 WAL-MART #1879 BARSTOW CA o944 a657 \OO \\S"I‘OQF—&DQCF\
08/os NAPA AUTO 0025669 LAKE 1SABELLA CA 1 A0S ust W [/ R 0@__
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6556) $81.14
07100 UPS (800) B11-1648 MESA AZ \¢494 17025 |DO
o7/8 |Mp§§;2§gpmgzg ::3 4691588 MN 1E9771 35000 \DO
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $520.25
07/ "COSTCO WHSE #1028 MESA AZ 40 0‘-\/ ‘sesss OOV
07/20 ALLTRAILS HTTPSWWW.ALLT CA VA 09y 59090 \OD}
BRETT EROMAN
L] TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6630) $026.38
07127 CHEVRON 0000270 ALTURAS GA apas aro0 — OOV
0801 JRANCHERIA/C STATION JACKSON CA \AORS 10000~ vy
0808 HOLIDAY INN EXP QAKHURST OAKHURST CA \J05% BB052 - OO
Gare HOLIDAY INN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA {505, 50052 -~ \DOF
RBCACKSTORE
'IMI:(AENSACTDNS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6608) $1318.04
otis OFFICE DEROT #5101 S004s3378 Az \OO% SOV 1461 mao|SOF 1307 $ g%
0711 AMZN Mktp US*MICM3STO Amzn.comvbill WA 190171 4858 |0k
07/20 Amazon.com*MVETFEECD Amzn.combil WA 10O 130 171 +31LLe 48 150 V0TI LNl
o721 AMZIN Mkip US*MVODWTT22 Amzn.comiblll WA Ro™my 10845 | DY
07122 AMZN Mkip US“MVB4A4SD1 Amzrcombl WA {QDF A9\t el %5 1SDE 4oy % 6’?5 [~
— 07/27 AMZN Mkip US*MVBIWADQ2 Amzn.com/bill WA [eT 3080 | oy &
o727 AMIZN Miip US*VVEVY32E0 Amzn.com/bill WA o 0761508
- G729 AVZN Tildp US*MraPIaadt Amzn.com/bil WA o 207\ 5o
07/30 WALMART.COM 800-966-6546 AR LO0F G-t %8434 0\ SeE 1gmy  F G ev
07130 ALTURAB TIRE CENTER ALTURAS CA a6 1 T BN
67130 ELTURAS TIRE CENTER ALTURAS CA [Zh-i e TO0ZZ4 |50t
[$:11) AMZN MKip US*MFEZL2FR2 Amzn.comibill WA \q o1 125.19 Dhr"

X 000001 FIS3azaoc
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Mobile: Downicad he
38 Chase Mabils®app leday

Manage your account onlina at : F Customer Sarvice:
.chas: ‘cardhall g 1-800.045-2028

CHASE G E
¢

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transactian Merchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount s
08103 Amazon.comWF60402H2 Amencomtitwa 100F 140V F T rsss 1S0OF qox 981
08/03 GIBES INTERNATIONAL INC FRESNO CA eanl 33219 J1OOFE
08/03 STROBES M MORE 401-454-4487 Ri 14:17 537.13 | E
0804 GFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6676 8004699768 A2 {ov~ Q{511 9 |3l %vw 18279 \=oF 8o ¥ 1,093
0a7es FEDEX 522454292 MEMPHIS TH M0 E7 JOOE
[ Amazon.com il 525010 Amzn.combill WA BUso 83483, 1o OF
U8AG Amazan.com FAT876NT Afzn.canibil WA 8617 8767 100k
CETOT ANZN MR US"MPIUDZPE2 Amzn.combil WA Boss mad Jopk
TEH5 OFFICE DEPOT #8101 8004633766 A2 | 0Dk 1AD ) 1 .39 % B \gne  yont B
0BI07 Aiazon. conTViF TNFO2TT Afzn. oot WA SO 18435 LLOU[S
U806 OFFICE UEPOT #5107 800-463-3706 AZ Ao 1l 9411 {pDE
0BRT ANZN Mkip USIFENEZ4PSZ Armzn.comibl WA 1AG 2527 Ve
OHRE ANZNWKip USTAFEACTTVIO Amzn.com/oill WA 1Ay 14448 \ S0\
OB~ " OFFICE DEPOT #SUT 8004633768 PA Qe TG DR
UB/E ANZN MKip USIF7HDBEHD Armzr.comiBill WA 1Gh5 9 2547 Ao
MaZon.Com WiF BUF35U0 AT .
D&I0Y Amsﬂ:ﬁ;“nﬁk‘:’%"‘w Tiizn camfoil VA \ anTl 14138 -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0887) $5769.60
07116 ONE BEAT CPR LEARMING Bs5.8832026 FL _ 1AlB0 S ' 1,18500 JodF
07/30 ONE BEATE ggn LEARNING 855-863-2328 FL \G Iayd 4 2,24000 (_\.OD‘?
':';“:NEACTI%*NS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8473) $3425.00
07121 EB CONSTRUCTION UNDER 801412-7200¢A__JAGIS 2695 |OOF
0722 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ [aens 76610
07/23 AMZN Mitp US*MV4QN4701 Amzn.comibill WA 1an 1= 21041 LD E
08/06 FIRE PROTECTION PUB 405-744-5862 OK 18y1s 81800 (30
08/07 LION GROUP 937-415-2650 OH 1IGOS 49968 1R 1
08708 AMZN Miip US*MF3ZP1HA0 Amzn.comybiil WA 1 uNS B6.58 { O 1
FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) $1447.28
o7z ARMSTRONG MEDIGAL 803242200 {¥R_]Y 26419 |DOF
07/28 FEDEX 946875067 8004833338 TN 130 1957 |ODF
oriz8 WALMART.COM AY 800-066-6545 AR 1B0J 1613 (oD
07129 STAPLS7310730709000001 877-8267755 NJ lbDV RIS 5'7 9738 I50v k)l Y3asta
070 DSTUNITEDSTATESFLAG 877-7 34-2458 PA OO Ao\ e e TN A I Y
TaE T ST AR S TAT07 30700000002 B77 8767766 N _ \t::mF— F{D;LS.‘K %S Y sara \SoOF 1911 4145y
?E;II-\IYSKS%KNS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3845) $1740.48
|.'2020 Totals Year-to-Date
Total fees charged in 2020 $0.00
Total Interest charged in 2020 $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fae or interest refunds
yau may have receivad.,
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate {APR) Is the annual interest rate on your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Parcentage Subjact To Intergst
Rate {APR) Interest Rate Chargas
PURCHASES = . ‘ S o
Purchases 10.24%{v)(d) -0- -0-
CASH ADVANCES ‘ P :
Cash Advances 19.24%W)(d) -0- -0-
BALANGE TRANSFERS o
Balance Transfer 10.24%(v){d) ‘ © .- -0-

31 Days in Billlng Perlod

{v)=Varlabla Rate
{d) = Dally Balance Mathod {inciuding new transactions)
{a) = Avarage Daily Balanca Method (including new transactions)

Pleasa see Information About Your Account section for the Caleulstion of Balance Subject to Interest Rats, Annual Renewal Notice,
How to Avoid Interest anPurchasas, and other important information, as applicable.
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Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

ZTrR-"IOTMOOE B

Beginning bank balance

Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s revenue transfer to 100 Fund

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end
Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130004195 (paid 8/12/2020)




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

8/31/2020 '
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 8/1/2020
Activily During the Month
Journal Entries: S
Interest Income (Expense): 242.45
Deposits 238,074.91
Revenue Transfer (2,044.88)
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable (64,631.11)
B} Payroll Account (138,462.88
C}  Transferin/Qut -
$238,317.36 {205,138.87) $330,657.33

Final County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column

Check # C‘D
Less: Outstanding Warrants A/P (47,973.16) M5
Payroll {150.00; 0

$ 2B4,442.79
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account $ -
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account $ (17.97)

Cash Balance in LockBox $ 16,269.30
$ 300,694.12

Balance per B/S ' §ii

Reviewed by: M ?//B/A'm Difference $ -

S\Accountingi2021\Bank Rac 20-211150 Fund Bank Recsi150 M Cash Rec 083120 0/4/20202:1C PM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

Period I - T T
6116421002 Sup tion FMD Ground Transport Fund -
' Begin Balance: 297,478.84 275,807.58
Income: 236,272.48 511,491.78
LOC Advance: .00 .00 _ _
Expense: (201,185.37) (454,733.41) LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding:. (48,123.16)
~ Cash Balance:: @ 332,565.95 332,565.95 End: - 284,442.79
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmount |YTDAmount
:6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport  Beginning Balance: = 297,478.84 - 275,807.58
|21 100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest ' .05 12
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 1.66 3.82
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest &F’ d.j 10.32 23.49
.21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 9 4’3 .00 32.69
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 230.42 376.75
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest .00 64.88
73160.0 Deposits o 238,074.91 513,034.91
73750.0 Revenue Transfer @ (2,044.88) (2,044.88)
.90°71.0 Warrants Redeemed (E ) (64,631.11) (183,888.28)
9 . ..0 Disbursed by County Treasurer ~ (136,554.26) (270,845.13)
: Ending Balance: 332,565.95 332,565.95

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Amount C/D
6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground TransportFund =~ =~ 7 Beginning Balance: 3??,:{7_8_84_
! 21 100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest ‘ o i 7 Source Code Total:

i 08/04 Investment Interest 0 .05’ C
21 100 46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Tota! 1.66
. 08/03 Investment Interest - : 0 1.66, C
| 21 100__47__WF Money Market Investment Interest ' B o 7 - Source Code Total: 10.32

L 08/03 Investment Interest 0. 1032 C
: 21 100 70 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest 7 R Source Code Total 230 42

08/ 10 Investment Interest : 0, 28.85 C

! 08/10 estment Interest 0 34 34 C

~ 08/18 Investment Interest 0 31.99 C

0s8/19 Investment Interest 0 67.2 20 C

08/19 Investment Interest 0 30, 57 C

08/21 Investment Interest 0 2847 C

08/31 Investment Interest 0 9.00 C

73160.0 Deposits Source Code Total: 238,074.91

08/06 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 47,605.00 C
08/13 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 61,095.00 C
08/20 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 68,775.00 C
08/31 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 60,2]..5.00‘ C
08/31 100.10. 53965 10 C Martin /inv 6017/ck 1149 ' 0 38491 C

| 0.0 Revenue Transfer ‘ Source Code Total: (2,044.88)

- 0B/05 Correct 7.24.20 Payroll Tax Funding : 0 (2,044.88) C

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed _ ‘ ‘Source Code Total: (64,631.11)
08/03 Paid Warrants 0 (1 316. 98) D
08/04 Paid Warrants 0 (1,603.75) D
08/05 Pald Warrants 0 (1,049.63) D
08/06 Paid Warrants 0 (1,860.27) D




Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement
Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020
08/07Paid Warrants : o (1,519.43) D
~ 08/10 Paid Warrants 0 (552.05). D
L 03/11 Paid Warrants 0, (4,170.55), D
| 08/12 Paid Warrants ol (11,576 517)‘ D
qé7i3qu;d Warrants H ol (1,497.00) D
06}14;Paid Warrants i 0 (127.37) D
~ 08/17/Paid Warrants 0  (3,996.69), D
08/18 Paid Warrants R (1,220.31) D
| 08/19 Paid Warrants T (4,111.88). D
! ~08/20 Paid Warrants 3 0; (760.23) D
_ Q8/21 Paid Warrants } o (7 167. 61); D
; 08/24/|Paid Warrants : 0 (276.93) D
08/25! Paid Warrants 0: ~ (19,048.46). D
08/26/Paid Warrants 0: (1,679.28)' D
} 08/27!Paid Warrants 0, (125. 00)' D
;_ 08/28!Paid Warrants 0; (540. 75). D
| 08/31:Paid Warrants 0! (430.47)! D
i 91220__0___I:)|sbursed by County Treasurer . Source Code Total: (136, 554‘ 26)
. 08/06! AMB Emp Payroll Dlrect deposn: o (31 467 68) D
? 08/06' AMB District Federal 8 State P/R Taxes 0, (13, 269 63) D
' 08/06 AMB Dlstrlct 457 union dues, pac 0 {6, 677 59). D
08/06 AMB HSA 0! (1,87297)) D
; 08/06 AMB ASRS ; o (13,037.02)! D
! {  08/20{AMB EMP PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT ! 0! (35,212.21), D
L 703/20 'AMD DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE P/R TAXES 0 0 (14,178.56)! D
. 0B/20 AMD DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, PAC N ) (6, sgggg)!ﬂ D
{  0B/20|AMB HSA \ 0 (1,709.88)| D
_ 08/20|AMB ASRS i 0, (12,522.10)] D

Payee Name

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund

.Fund: 1130
"Status: OUTS

"HEALTH CHOICE ARIZONA

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

STEWARD HEALTH CHOICE

STANDARD INSURANGCE COMPANY

HARLAN L SCHERER

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

GORDAN-DARBY ARIZONA TESTING

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF AZ

CLIFFORD STENCIL

JAMES C MANNILA

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC

AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA

Al 1A WATER COMPANY, INC.
Ti1'CORP

AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

CITY OF MESA

CYMA SYSTEMS INC

DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

GINCO PLUMBING LLC

LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.

6116421002 Superstitio

Warrant Detail

n FMD Gro_u_nd_ Tr |

ort Fund

Endlng Balance 332 565 95

O Ol il

Account Total: 112,865.96

1130003944
1130004067
1130004127
1130004142
1130004168
1130004201
1130004211
1130004215
1130004220
1130004221
1130004223
1130004225
1130004226
1130004227
1130004228
1130004229
1130004230
1130004231
1130004232
1130004233
1130004234
1130004236
1130004237

238.91
500.00
250.00
770.06
794.68
111.69
2,967.33
30.00
1,620.58
9203
50.00
33.00
473.32
199.68
187.07
137.31
426.04
250.00
12,071.82
2,750.45
985,58
249.99
4451

05/06/20
06/30/20
07/22/20
07/22/20
07/28/20
08/12/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/28/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20
08/26/20

Fund Total: 110,807.34

Status Total; 47,973.16( )

05/06/20
06/30/20
07/22/20
07/22/20
07/29/20
0812120
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/19/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
08727120
08/27/20
08/27/20
08/27/20
oe/27/20
08/27120
08/27/20
08/27/20

i
i
|
|
1
i
i
i



KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
TELEFLEX LLC -

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
VISION SERVICE PLAN

WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

WIST SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO
DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Status: PAID

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
BANNER OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA
GALLOWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
LEXIPOL, LLC

TERESA MUSA

SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Al
AML<IGAS PROPANE LP

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
CITY OF MESA
.GINCO PLUMBING LLC

MESA DISCOUNT, INC

PIONEER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
WEST DIRECT OIL, LLC
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP '
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC

BRENDEN ESPIE

‘BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
GINCO PLUMBING LLC

WEX BANK DBA

HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC
IDENTIFIX INC

MAGIC PEST CONTROL

MEDIACOM

MEDIACOM

PETTY CASHIER/ROGER WOOD
SALT RIVER PROJECT

S0 IWEST GAS CORPORATION
SUr-=RSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
ACCUSEARCH

APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA

BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1130004238
1130004239
1130004240
1130004241
1130004242
1130004243
1130004244
1130004245
1130004246
11130004247
1130004248
1130004249

1130004066
1130004086
1130004128
1130004132
1130004133
1130004137
1130004139
1130004141
1130004143
1130004149
1130004150
1130004152

1130004157
1130004158

1130004159

1130004160
1130004161
1130004162
1130004163
1130004164
1130004165
1130004167
1130004168
1130004169

1130004170
1130004171
1130004172

1130004173
1130004174
1130004175
1130004176
1130004177
1130004178
1130004179
1130004180
1130004181
1130004182
1130004183
1130004184
1130004185
1130004186
1130004187
1130004188
1130004188
1130004180
1130004191
1130004192
1130004193
1130004194

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

79.20 08/26/20 08/27/20
124.89 08/26/20 08/27/20
788.63 08/26/20 08/27/20
3,334.14 08/26/20 08/27/20
150.83 08/26/20° 08/27/20
242670 08/26/20 08/27/20
86.09 08/26/20 08/27/20
14,018.72 08/26/20 08/27/20
200.85 08/26/20 08/27/20
627.33 08/26/20 08/27/20
770.86 08/26/20 08/27/20
111.81 08/26/20 08/27/20
Status Total: 62,722.49

1,826.67 06/30/20 08/11/20
13,500.00 06/30/20  08/25/20
220.00 07/22/20 08/04/20
21.72 07/22/20  08/03/20
1,057.76 07/22/20  08/03/20
237.50 07/22/20 08/03/20
397.29 07/22/20 08/25/20
3,133.33 07/22/20 08/17/20
1,549.71 07/22/20 08/12/20
69249 07/22/20 08/05/20
86.09 07/22/20 08/17/20
250.00 07/22/20 08/05/20
97.92 07/28/20 08/11/20
1,335.02 07/29/20 0B/07/20
1,139.58 07/29/20 08/11/20
182.29 07/29/20- 08/17/20
21.27 07/29/20 08/04/20
1,680.75 07/29/20 08/06/20
107.14 07/29/20  08/05/20
184.41 07/29/20 08/07/20
11232 07/29/20 08/04/20
1,250.16 07/28/20 08/04/20
179.52 07/29/20 08/06/20
36267 07/29/20 08/10/20
504.98 08/05/20 08/17/20
21.92 08/05/20 08/14/20
95.39 08/05/20. 08/13/20
14591 08/05/20  08/18/20
B0.51 08/05/20 08/12/20
479.17 08/05/20 0B/13/20
3,110.45 08/05/20 08/12/20
105.45 08/05/20 08/14/20
189.38 08/05/20  08/10/20
821.06 08/05/20 08/12/20
25410 08/05/20 08/13/20
267.78 08/05/20 08/12/20
118.66 08/05/20 08/12/20
2,459.16 08/05/20 08/12/20
17110 08/05/20 08/12/20
45.50 08/05/20 08/12/20
2,952.54 08/05/20 08/12/20
33.18° 08/05/20 08/13/20
128.70 08/05/20 08/13/20
1,333.01 08/05/20 08/26/20
21385 08/05/20 08/21/20
780.79 08/12/20 08/19/20
118.00 08/12/20  08/19/20
225.00 08/12/20 08/19/20
276.93 0812/20 08/24/20




ntdtna
- .
TR ASUES

CHASE

CINDY ELBERT INSURANCE SERVICE
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

“‘CITY OF MESA

'ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH
"KRONOQS, INC.

‘CENTURYLINK

iCENTURYLINK

‘RON TURLEY ASSOC, INC.

SAN TAN FORD

SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
WIST SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO
AFLAC

ARIZONAWATER COMPANY, INC.
BANNER OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
CITY OF PHOENIX FIRE DEPT
MEDIACOM

DOROTHY SANTERALLI

AETNA

JULLIA M CORDEIRQ-REDMAN
EDWARD L HANDL

CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST llI
Status: VOID

N(  1SCHERER
‘Funu: 1131

Status: OUTS

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
Status; PAID

-JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
BRIAN URQUIZO

JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

Total QUTS:
Total PAID:
Total VOID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11130004195
-1130004196
1130004187
1130004198
11130004199
1130004200
1130004202
1130004203
1130004204
1130004205
1130004206
1130004207
1130004208
1130004209
1130004210
1130004212
1130004213
1130004214
1130004216
1130004217
1130004218
1130004219
1130004222
1130004224

1130004144

1131000532

1131000537
1131000538
1131000539
1131000540
1131000541
Count

36
78
1

(¥

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

1,07440 08/12120 08/18/20
6,791.50 08/12/20 08/21/20
1,71.17 08/12/20  08/25/20
126.34 08/12/20  08/21/20
14613 08/12/20 08/19/20
2,008.78 08/12/20 08/19/20,
87.77 08/12/20 08/20/20
534.13 08/12/20 08/20/20
100.44 08/12/20 08/19/20
254.96 08/12/20 08/19/20
3767 08/12/20 08/19/20
138.33 08/12/20 08/20/20
44011 08/12/20 08/19/20
3592 08/12/20 08/21/20
63.24 08/19/20 08/31/20
82.49 08/19/20 08/28/20
130.00 08/9/20 08/25/20
3,850.00 0819/20 08/25/20
4332 0819/20 08/26/20
58.00 08(19/20 08/31/20
45826 08/19/20 08/28/20
198.00 0819/20 08/31/20
11123 08M9/20 08/31/20
13217 08/19/20 08/26/20
Status Total: 111.69

11169 07/22/20 08/12/20
Fund Total: 2,056.62
Status Total: 150.00

150.00 06/26/20 06/24/20
Status Total; 1,908.62

356.46 08/07/20 08/13/20
150.00 08/07/20° 08/13/20

1,106.38 08/07/20 08M11/20
170.78 08/21/20 08/26/20
125.00 08/21/20 08/27/20
Amount

48,123.16
64,631.11
111.69




CASH RECEIPTS

August 2020 Transport
Date Control # Amount Description
8/6/12020 47,605.00
47,605.00 \Wire Transfer C-1
8/13/2020 61,095.00
61,095.00 Wire Transfer £ A
8/20/2020 68,775.00
68,775.00 Wire Transfer C.2
8/31/2020 60,215.00 +
60,215.00 Wire Transfer ¢ .+
8/31/2020 384.911150.10.53965.10|C Martin / inv 8017 / ck 1149
384.91 C-S
August 2020 Totals 238,074.91

©

9172020
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RUN DATE: 09/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1

AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To M

-

i sck No. { Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING e
DEPOSIT: 2,855 DATE: 08/31/20 '
1148 C Martin / inv 6017 /ck 1149 Check $384.91
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : C0B017 $384.91
CHECK # 1148 TOTAL: $384.91
DEPOSIT 2,855 TOTAL: $384.91
TOTAL FCR BANK ID: M $384.91
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $384.91
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
! GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $384.91
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $384.91

&S




Roger Wood I Superstition Fire & Medical District l_

]
7

4

:

|

il
Help Lcngol.ﬂ':”:E

Inquiry * | New Fund Transfer
1 GL Accounts
E GL Transactions Add New Fund Amount
Warrant Search
Treasurer Recelpts Amount:
Warrant Maintenance ~ Mfu_nt]
Warrant Accounts o -
AdG New Warrant [ 6t acoount | source
i Bulk Upload Warrants L R }{ 6116421002 | 73750.0
_Fund Transfers “1§8  e116e21001 | 73750.0
Fund Transfer ! l
Bulk Upload Transfers .
Treasurer Recelpts - r5ave New Fund Transfer ]
Add New Receipt
Uptoad Receipt Fila
" A

Reports

Monthiy Statement

Tax Distribution

Top 50 Tax Payers
Authority Assessments
Authority Tax Payments

Warrants Over 1 Year

School Summary
LOC Advances Summary
Tax Adjustments by Auth

) o |

Revenue/Expense: E_ - v Ta/From: L ~~—-'€]

Fund Amount Added!

I Source Dase

Notes

Revenue Transfer

i
i
| Revenue Transfer
i

Using a modern browser ensuras the best user experience an this website.

Browser Cempatabitity Chack.

Carrect 7,24.20 Payroli Tax Funding

Correct 7.24.20 Payroll Tax Funding

Profite a
My Prafile B
& PInal County Tiepaurer Home

https://treasurer.pinalcountyaz. gov/Agency/Transfers/

vou can checlk your browser is up to date by clicking

TransferAddFund

$2,044.88 *

Pmal County Govemnnant Yiab Ojgalavnnal

8/5/2020

Amount |
—
(52,044.88) |
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 = August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 w Page 1 of 6

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT

GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Online: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

\00 (S0
Account summary —C—Q"“o};’ — a1
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds O 4\’] >
Account number Beginning balance Total credils Tolal debits Ending balance
4942920083 $9,523.85 $230,495.11 -$240,016.93 $2.03
Credits
Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
08/03 250.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200801 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/03 25.86 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200731 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/03 1,181.44 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200730 1184003220
TRN*1*892574422*1450173185~
08/03 224.64 Aetna HO9 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160729200694437*10660334924
08/03 60.00 Pnp Billpayment 072920Sett 200803 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
08/04 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200802 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/04 1,005.08 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200731 1184003220
TRN*1*520021953*1860004538\
08/04 105.90 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200731 1184003220
TRN*1*520027531*1860004538\
08/04 40.00 Pnp Billpayment 073020Sett 200804 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
08/05 449.97 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200804 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/05 3,049.33 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200803 1184003220
TRN*1*520861244*1860004538\
08/05 1,445.51 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200805 362703
TRN*1*0118400127568823"1610994632\
08/05 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 073120SD 200805 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
08/05 319.09 KFHP of WA Hcclaimpmt 042000012481636 TRN*1*2481636*1910511770~
08/05 249.26 Humana Cha Disb Hecclaimpmt 200805 362703
TRN*1*014840101562992*1611013183\
08/05 192.54 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160731200337312*1066033492
08/06 28,710.00 WT Seq#83397 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

(182)
Sheet Seq = 0058693

Distri Srf# Gb00000035188454 Trn#200806083397 Rfb# 491




Account number: 4942920083 wm August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 = Page 2 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

08/06 508.97 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200805 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/06 482.73 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160803200271197*1066033492\

08/06 412.63 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200804 1184003220
TRN*1*892585664*1450173185~

08/06 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 080320Sett 200806 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/07 1,5633.68 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820217000285488* 1066033492\

08/07 1,333.02 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820217000285484* 1066033492\

08/07 1,251.94 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200806 202000952355446
TRN*1*82043*1860522728*39544\

08/07 1,214.12 Cigna Heclaimpmt 080420 1184003220
TRN*1*200804090050168*159103107 1\

08/07 390.89 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882021601007041*1066033492\

08/07 97.67 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 200805 202008051308197
TRN*1*202008051308197*1866004791*Fgmb

08107 96.45 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820217000285486"1066033492\

08/10 100.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200808 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/10 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200807 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/10 2,026.84 PCS Gen Trust PCS Trust 200810 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

08/10 1,186.15 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200806 1184003220
TRN*1*892592729*1450173185~

08/10 296.45 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimprnt 091000013277354
TRN*1*3277354*1272337487~

08/10 120.00 Pnp Billpayment 080520Sett 200810 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/11 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200809 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/11 1,596.17 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200807 1184003220
TRN*1*521063210*1860004538\

08/11 720.85 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200811 362703
TRN*1*011840012761519*1610994632\

08/11 392.93 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200811 362703
TRN*1*001290051774610*1391263473\

08/11 367.00 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200811 362703
TRN*1*011840012761147*1610994632\

08/11 194,92 Aetna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160806200518764*1066033492\

08/12 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200811 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/12 5,453.40 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200811 00145658
TRN*1*5575686*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

08/12 3,020.25 Noridian Azutmt Hcelaimpmt 200810 1184003220
TRN*1*892600313*1450173185~

08112 1,682.82 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200810 1184003220
TRN*1*521219801*1860004538\

08/12 1,622.13 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200810 1184003220

Shest Seq = 0058624

TRN*1*521213485*1860004538\




Account number: 4942920083 August 1, 2020 - August 31,2020 w Page 3 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)}

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

0812 941.56 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200811 20200097 1495873
TRN*1*84948*1860522728*40092\

08112 374.22 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200811 00145658
TRN*1*5578446"1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

08/12 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 080720Sett 200812 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/13 33,005.00 WT Seq#74388 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000035325170 Trn#200813074388 Rib# 494

08/13 1,630.58 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200811 1184003220
TRN*1*892603913*1450173185~

08/13 359.45 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081320 xxxxx0012
*18*094814678\GE*1*51718878\lea*1*0517 18844\

08/13 100.00 Pnp Billpayment 081020Sett 200813 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/14 848.79 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200813 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/14 6,272.25 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200812 1184003220
TRN*1*892607680*1450173185~

08/14 1,897.77 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820224000239382* 1066033492\

08/14 1,838.25 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820224000239383*1066033492\

08/14 1,649.72 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200812 1184003220
TRN*1*521310359*1860004538\

08/14 904.38 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200814 362703
TRN*1*001290051869803*1391263473\

08/14 387.75 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200814 362703
TRN*1*011840012763707*1610994632\

08/14 354.12 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081420 xxxxx0012
*18"094849691\GE*1*51753891\lea*1 *051753857\

08/14 108.80 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081420 xxoox0012
*15*094849692\GE*1*51753892\lea*1*051753858\

08/17 525.75 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200815 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

0817 273.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200814 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/17 1,319.78 Bebs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 200813 1184003220
TRN*1*521363777*1860004538\

08/17 490.03 Optum Lifeprint Heglaimpmt 091000015372969
TRN*1*5372969*1272337487~

08/17 392.51 Aetna H09 Heelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160812200452362* 1066033492\

08/17 180.00 Pnp Billpayment 081220Sett 200817 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/18 450.00 Pnp Billpayment 081320Sett 200818 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/18 44366  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200818 362703 ’
TRN*1*011840012765447*1610994632\

08/19 1,661.43 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200818 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/19 5,692.50 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200818 00145658
TRN*1*5581413*1860527381*Ahcces Acutst

08/19 3,348.25 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200817 1184003220
TRN*1*521567606*1860004538\

08/19 1,097.49 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200818 00145658

Sheet Seq = (058695

TRN*1*5582087*1860527381*Altcs General\




Account number: 4942920083 = August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 m Page 4 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posted

dale date Amount Transaction detail

08/19 736.26 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200818 00145658
TRN*1*5583988"1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

08/19 478.33 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160814200523134*1066033492\

08/19 27112 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200818 202001005071877
TRN*1“88864*1860522728*41587\

08/19 23540 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN"1*882022601015563*1066033492\

08/19 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 081420Sett 200819 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08720 34,945.00 WT Seq101027 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000035498444 Trn#200820101027 Rib# 497

08/20 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200819 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/20 1,649.30 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200818 1184003220
TRN*1*892622588*1450173185~

08/20 1,027.59 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000015934502
TRN*1*5934502*1272337487~

08/21 150.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200820 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/21 3,233.24 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820231000281574* 1066033492\

08/21 2,530.34 Noridian Azutmt Hcelaimpmt 200819 1184003220
TRN*1*892626244*1450173185~

08/21 1,399.22 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200819 1184003220
TRN*1*521660442*18600045381

08/24 1,285.82 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200822 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/24 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200821 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/24 2,303.49 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200820 1184003220
TRN*1*892630202*1450173185~

08/24 1,453.27 Cigna Hecelaimpmt 082020 1184003220
TRN*1*200820090047448*159103107 1\

08/24 208.11 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200824 362703
TRN*1*011840012769553*1610994632\

08724 194,58 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200820 1184003220
TRN*1*521718093*1860004538\

08/24 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 081920Sett 200824 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/25 300.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200824 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/25 3,043.03 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200821 1184003220
TRN*1*892634033*1450173185~

08/25 390.04 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200825 362703
TRN*1*001290052080373*1391263473\

08/25 198.21 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200825 362703
TRN*1*011840012771860*1610994632\

08/26 1,517.65 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200825 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/26 1,566.97 Cigna Hcclaimpmt 082220 1184003220
TRN*1*200822090047055*159103107 1\

08/26 1,219.99 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200825 00145658
TRN*1*5586920* 186052738 1*Ahcces Acutel

08/26 1,150.10 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200825 00145658

Sheet Seq = Q058696

TRN*1"5589514*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage -



Account number: 4942920083 mw August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 m Page 5 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detall

08/26 721.02 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200824 1184003220
TRN*1*892637850*1450173185~

08/26 438.06 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 200826 362703
TRN*1*014840101623906*1611013183\

08/26 411,66 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200824 1184003220
TRN*1*521913550*1860004538\

08/27 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200826 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/27 750.27 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200825 1184003220
TRN*1*892641747*1450173185~

08/27 300.00 Pnp Billpayment 082420Sett 200827 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

08/27 99.35 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200825 1184003220
TRN*1*521961977*1860004538\

08/28 205.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200827 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/28 1,266.82 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200826 1184003220
TRN*1*522012301*1860004538\

08/28 1,212.64 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820238000305825*1066033492\

08/28 1,137.14 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200826 1184003220
TRN*1*892645199*1450173185~

08/28 202,78 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200828 362703
TRN*1*011840012772833*1610994632\

08/31 29,495.00 WT Seq109276 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000035722762 Trn#200831109276 Rfb# 500

08/31 205.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200829 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/31 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200828 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/31 1,573.09 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200827 1184003220
TRN*1*892648858"1450173185~

08/31 198.55 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200828 00145658
TRN*1*5590479*1860527381*Altcs General\

08/31 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 082720Sett 200831 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

$230,495.11 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$230,495.11 - Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
08/03 596.93 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200731 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
08/06 47,605.00 WT Seq#83429 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035188457 Tmi#200806083429 Rib# 493
08/06 500.00 WT Seq#83412 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035188140 Trn#200806083412 Rfb# 492
08/13 61,095.00 WT Seq#74412 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#

Gw00000035337003 Tm#200813074412 Rfb# 496

Sheet Seq = 0058607




Account number; 4942920083 m August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 u Page 6 of 6

Electronic debits/bank debits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
08/13 160.00 WT Seq#74407 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035337341 Trn#200813074407 Rfb# 495
08/20 68,775.00 WT Seq101050 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035498311 Trn#200820101050 Rfb# 499
08/20 750.00 WT Seq101043 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal Counly Master Sri#
Gw00000035498308 Trn#200820101043 Rfb# 498
08/31 60,215.00 WT Seq108303 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035722765 Trn#200831109303 Rib# 502
08/31 320.00 WT Seq108296 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000035716768 Trn#200831109296 Rfb# 501
$240,016.93 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$240,016.93 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Bafance Date Balance Date Balance
07/31 9,5623.85 08/12 26,163.33 08/21 7,324.39
08/03 10,668.66 08/13 3.36 08/24 12,839.66
08/04 11,869.84 08/14 14,265.19 08/25 16,770.94
08/05 17,975.54 08/17 17,446.26 08/26 23,796.39
08/06 487 08/18 18,339.92 08/27 24,971.01
08/07 5,922.64 0819 31,880.70 08/28 28,995.39
08/10 9,702.08 08/20 259 08/31 203
08/11 13,023.95
Average daily ledger balance $13,678.44

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC,

Sheet Seq = 0058688




Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4797829967 wm August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 m Page 1 of 2

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: welfsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PQ Box 63020

San Frandisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Tofal credits Total debits Ending balance @
4797829967 $6,420.41 $136,003.89 -$126,155.00 $16,269.30
Credits
Deposits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
08/03 7,588.15 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/04 14,706.03 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/06 6,958.84 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/07 1,813.50 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/10 15,427.77 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box B45500 Deposit 1
08/11 8,575.02 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/12 6,549.69 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/13 4,060.62 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/14 25.00 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/17 16,182.79 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angefes Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/18 8,354.46 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/20 5,364.82 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/21 1,545.87 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/24 11,832.46 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/25 5,243.67 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/27 3,660.90 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/28 1,846.02 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/31 16,267.28 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$136,003.89 Total deposits

$136,003.89 Total credits

(182) .
Sheet Seq=0113759




Account number: 4797829967 m August 1, 2020 - August 31, 2020 = Page 2 of 2

Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction delail
08/06 28,710.00 WT Seq#B3397 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000035188454 Trn#200806083397 Rfb# 491
08/13 33,006.00 WT Seq#74388 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000035325170 Trn#200813074388 Rfb# 494
08/20 34,945.00 WT Seq101027 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000035498444 Trn#200820101027 Rfb# 497
08/31 29,495.00 WT 8eq109276 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000035722762 Trn#200831109276 Rfb# 500
$126,155.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$126,155.00 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
07/31 6,42041 0812 39,330.41 08/21 6,913.97
08/03 14,009.56 08/13 10,386.03 08/24 18,746.43
08/04 28,715.59 08/14 10,411.03 08/25 23,990.10
08/06 6,964.43 08/17 26,593.82 08/27 27,651.00
08/07 8,777.93 08/18 34,948.28 08/28 29,497.02
08/10 24,205.70 08/20 5,368.10 08/31 16,269.30
08/11 32,780.72
Average daily ledger balance $18,621.10

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0413760
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1:21:03 PM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payroll Account (Transport}
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Civilian Employee Retirement
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplementai Life Insurance
AFLAC
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

Fund Balance - Transport Fund
*rent Year Profit/Loss
rotal EqQuity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 8/31/2020
FUND: (150} Not Defined

Assets

$576,131.60

(275,437.48) @
E— $300,694.12

$300,694.12

Liahilities and Equity

$4.46

(7.52)

(493.70)

(186.76)

401.16

2,637,944 58
$2,637,662.22

$2,637,662.22

$(2,369,215.42)
32,247.32

(2,336,968.10)

$300,694.12




BB www chase.comveardheip

New Balance

$23,098.37

Minimum Paymant Due

$4,619.00
Paymant Due Date

09/04/20

Late Paymant Warnlng If wea do not receiva your minimuarn
payment by the dua date, you may have to pay a late fes, and
existing and new balances may become subjact ta tha Dafault APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
@ payment. To enrdll, go to www.chese.cam

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

i 42453162 6232 am‘ B

: sﬁ.&ﬁb.si ‘

‘ +$23 844 85

ﬁa!ancefrénéférs
Feea Ghargad

$10,000
- $10,000
~§0.00
$0.00

B3 1-800-548-2020 u Chasa Mobile®app loday

00o000s F1833238C1 Y 8 10 20M06/1C Page 10f4 06620 MADA 44181 22310000010004418301
CHAS *
E '.': 42453152 5232L4YALO0Y L1900023059837000000000
[ . R
LM P'?"o ?JOX 15;12310 5123 Wk — Paymeant Duz Date: 09/04/20
INGTON, DE 19B50- e YOUT New Balance: $23,008.37
i ghase.comipeyeard .
For Undallverabie Mail Only Minimum Payrnent: $4 619 00
Account numbar; 4248 3152 5232 6481
Armount Enclosed
24183 BEX 6 22320 C MakeMail lo Ghase Card Semnes al the address below:
ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
{5 J* BTl AZ 851154014
APACHE JUNCTION GARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6284

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6284

5000 Le0 281 15952523 26LALGe




0 e W www chase comieardhaln BEPY 1-800-Ba5-a028 Chase Mohils®app loday
[ ]

ACCOUNT ACTIWITY
I Date of
i Transaction Merchant Neme or Transaction Description § Amount
areT Payment ThankYou lmage Chack ' -1,061.88
o727 Payment ThankYou Imaga Chack -138.81
or/z7 Payment ThankYou lmage Check -334.02
or/27 Payment ThankYou Image Check -131.03
irir 1 Payment ThankYou Image Check -T14.97
o7/2T Payment ThankYou Imege Chack -38.48
_— 074 EAGLE ENGRAVING ST CHARLES IL 496.95
o7i22 GENERAL BUGINESS IMPRESSI APACHE JuncTiaz  10DF [Y01y i g3 2uzs (SOF A0 & 15
08104 A2 DEPT OF REVENUE TWACCONNELGAZ AZ 100 &2 DI 015 141578 (GDE  190ind 3719
08/04 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand Ml + )38 249 L) 11
O V80t A28 W | LI
0804 GENERAL BUSINESS IMPRESS| APACHE JUNGTIAZ oo E  \al ) 3 ldqes #2425 | LEISaFEEN 4’“‘@
08103 GFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6878 APACHE JUNGT1 AZ : e BAT A
ROGER WaOD Jo0f 1904k 2a5 ZDF Radt hiav

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD €481) $1313.14-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

028 TRALSIDE INMALTURAS CA wraLh QS % oo 4 |oOF -
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV I TOS . 1.4 e o B
o 0a/02 T SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711NV - 1210w ) S11187 4 lQDF - B
 bem2 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINGHQ 8008887711 NV \S DWW T8 )
08i62 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHG 80068877 11 WV e BT T ‘&\n T T
T (77 BIG B'S TRAVEL EARLIMART CA i Y ‘j’"‘g" 5345‘ N
' (if{p] PILOT 0BT HESPERIA TA T KY-% R - T | 2
N 07125 APPLEBEES 048602094654 TURLOCKCA "~ YR azau‘igjm
07125 LOVES COUNTRY 00002238 RIFGNCA ™~ \‘q ‘“D_S AT 1B
et e et T RET BT ALTORAS GA B e e g
’ ofEr T CHEVRON DIRE2TOALTURAS CA ™ o - NS ~100,09
wEr T " BEST WESTERN HOTELS b30:8841251 OA TSSO S
- oria7 ~ BESTWESTERNHOTELS 530-6661251 CA TBST [ oo
W6 TRAILSIOE NNALTURRS A~ " [ T LA E T X
PILOT  O0B0188 ORLANDTA = DS m_enno RN f )&” T
BEST WESTERN HOTELS 530-8861251 CA us 67 R I T S
“TRAILGIDE NN ACTURASCA™ ™ "y, AR Y s L 900N et IS [V
T “HLGT T 0010 188 ORLANG CA ™
BESTWE’SWT&'RFIH@TEESS&IU—HEETE’I [/ S ; R ey ] [
AR S _ } oA
T g g R TA PLACE INC ALTURAS GR™ 51:36" '; O (I}i A
Lifp L “PILYT " 00070180 ORLARGTTA 5.39 ) \OD""
07729 T Tamtslﬁt—mmm*cﬁ 0 WW i g ps o RPN -
726 "BHEEDWAY 4686 BURNEVCA ‘%105 TTTRRAN § i byl
i TRANSITE NN ALTURAS TA é Iy “y A0S L TEY T o o -
— - 77 WON'WHEEL"REWHSU éaas’mn “J%'\ - w06 100 B N
1777 A TRAILSIDE NN ACTORAS CA ™" ™0 ey, LI JRELE R TTY <N
- 114 - LAY WARRET #4T ALTURAS TR A0S AT
e L4 BRASYS RAIL RESTAURKNTALTURASCA" " 1S SR ¥
07IZT TRAILSIDE INNALTURAS CA ™ YT [ 105 X - "“"'121'.00‘;3,. ]
/X TRAICSIDE TN ACTORAS TA ™ 7 -‘..V_“ o o G L e
7128 TRACSIDE INNACTURASCA T } ne 15705 9900 -
e 07128 TRALSIDE N ALTORAS CA ; ﬁmm iy 13105 4 9500 1 -l
o T2 CRESJAVABOC 105 ALTURASTA ™™ J10s W o o
o778 THALSIOE NN ALTURAS CA - NS A HE T ) 00 B = T
B o T TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA ILEEE Wl Jodl R
7 U729 TRAILSIOE NN ALTURAS TA \%10,5 - wWHr O pdF v L
57728 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA _ e o g s SIS 7 T -
S 7 J WAGONWHEELRESTAURANT536-23;@635{‘ o 19105 DL A B _M_
07/29 TRAILGIDE INN ALTURAS CA i U bt I CIUEENTONY -
Gl TRAILSIDE NN ALTURASTA R ans 7 T2 JDL) F L
07728 THE ORE THATUISHIACTURAS TA i 18 |Cl5 7686 } " o
07T T HELIDAY MARKET #ET ALTURAS GA = L ,)\jT: T
BE&Y ALTURAS ATTO PARTS ACTURAS CA™ YRS T “_w &= T
T (/£ ROBIOS TAGUERIA ALTURAS TR 15 10 ATV
N gy WAGON WHEEL RESTAURANT 630-2355766 CA 18 105 B ET N &
o ULEN — R DE K ALTURAS EA ™ L o Wy o, QNS 8eud 1OJE
i /7 “tHE GNE THAY GISHTALTURAS CA \q 103 8124 4 D (Y=
- U770 = TRAILBTDE NI ALTORAS CA™ "1 " F | 18165 BT RO sz—m*w
47130 ~TRAISID NN‘AL”TUWGA ” P oot RIS W0 T ONE
N ROGER WOOD T Page 204 Statement Dale:  OBAOED

0000001 FIB33333 C1 Y 5 10 20:08M0 Page 2af4 06630 MADA 43133 22310000010004416302




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)
Date of
E Transagtion Marchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
ek 07131 HOLIDAY MARKET #41 ALTURAS CA VAINS 2882 F }oLl F
47/30 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA TTYRNGD YL 8800 g’ P Lt o -
o7i31 HOLIDAY MARKET #41 ALTURAS CA VA 6.38 4 JOOF
08101 STEAK N SHAKE 7701 RENO NV VALV 4358 %,, O -
07/31 TRAILBIDE INN ALTURAS CA Ltk 18105 WA~ fF
08/02 CHEVRON 0208744 NORTH FORK CA G TEE 0P —
a2 WAL-MART #5832 FRESNO CA 110y 8034 § Q> . -
07731 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA ool bartn . R B0 = JWF T -
08/01 WAGGN WHEEL RESTAURANT 6302335166 CA ™~ BSOS 5470 ) [ODF !
07431 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA B0 X TS ﬂ
08/02 CKE"SMOKERDUSE 414071 CAKHURST CA~ 1G19le TR TN ;
07131 _ TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA TS L) 1
08/02 IHOP #1727 FRESNO CA By TR TN
06/02 " SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8006887711 NV 1o Low LI
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV B o\ LA r"“‘""' ’
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL GASINOHQ 8005887711 NV 15 o TR 09V
08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHGQ 8005887711 NV RIRI TR R
LT PETE'S PLACE OAKFURST CA (q10U R T
0B PETE'S PLAGE OARHURST CA o O TREIRN | |
. 08/03 " BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA T ol 10480 8 el
08103 _ BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA T4 LRI B
83 EL CID WEXICAN CUISINE OAKHURSTCA ISR S
08/03 ~ BEST WESTERNVILLAGE INNFRESNOCA ' 1aiole 0480 4 \ODY
0803 BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNOCA™ I 10485 i ﬁm\:
08/04 REIMER'S CANDIES AND GiF OAKAURBT GA """y Q\plp .
0805 PETE'S PLAGE OAKHURST CA I A T ’
o 0Big4 _RALEY S #340 DAKHURST CA ) NSV
08/08 HOLIDAY 1NN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA Iy ;
08108 HOLIDAY TN EXF GAKHIRST OARKHURSTCA 1QUble BOEG o ®
DG HOUSE GRILL FRESNO CA Q1 3} DOF
T BUFFALOWILB WINGS D282 FRESNCTCA ™ "~ "~ "7 18 13l (£ gV
DOG HOUSE GRILL FRESNOCA T SINEN
NEWBERRY MINI MARKET & T NEWBERRY SPRI CA TTTTHDe
e - oaios MCDONALD'S WM7111 OF CA CLOV o 190t

= HOWARD LOGSDON ™" -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8515) $6767 a7

o 0Bro7 waLuART s1ereBARsTOWEA {05 ) s \OO
08108 NAPA AUTO 0025668 LAKE ISABELLA CA s VOoF \
BILLTAVARES T \ D T ’ \ \D o ‘
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8556) 381.14 !
o700 UPS (800) 871-1848 MESA AZ I\ e 0 = a5 |O0W ;
orTMe IMAGETREND INC 9524691580 MN 350.00 o T |
I ... MAGETRENDING 652 L¥437 - 100k ~ ~
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8572) $520.25
_ams_ . GOSTCOWHSE oz MESAAZ \40 0'-\/ ez |ODF - _
07120 ALLTRAILS HTTPSWWW.ALLT cA 18004 5898 QDY :
"""" ~~BRETTBRON - .
Al D RANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8030) $526.38 '
o727 CHEVRON 0030270 ALTURAS CA Yo R =, arap -~ W o
08401 JRANCHERIA/C STATION JACKSON CA LAo8S 10000 = \NYF
08106 HOLIDAY INN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA \a0a5 ES058 = 1O0T= -
08/08 HOLIDAY INN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA kc‘\ooﬁ 50052 - YOOF
e N BT CRE TONE - I —
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD B608) §1318.04 ;
. . . : R— . . 23 |
- - 07i09 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 a00-463-3768A2 BT 35 oYY Bl e (B0F 1907W $08 o
a7t AMZN Mkip US"MMCMBSTO Amzn camdbilt WA 1901 4858 {5 0OF i
o o720 Amazon com™NV2TFEEOD Amznsomibll WA\ O0F 1q0™M 71 $3) bl a8 150 VA0 1Y FIHMH
o721 AMZN Mikip US*MVODWT T2 Aman.comiblll WA Qo 10845 | DOY
07/22 AMEZN MKlp US*MVE4A4SD1 Amzn.gombil WA | OO G ¢ S)"qu’ 858 15 0F  1901Y % &?59 !
o727 AMEZN Mikip US"MVBIWADGZ Amzn.comibil WA [don TN | Iy i
, o7 AMZN Midp US*MVBVY32E0 Amzn.com/bili WA Ebon THIE | 50 T
N TGOS RN Tip USNIFGPIAa 1 Arvzn.comioil WA Gk T | 0T S ‘
G7/30 WALMART.COM 800-088-65406 AR ORE . AARST1 % 154 iq T 23000 \Sov 12,'&3—1?“ ig“‘:i“q(;\;" S
07130 " ALTURAS TIRE GENTER ALTURAS TA \Qo T R T T
07730 ALTURAS TIRE CENTER ALTURASGA — [4h e 10022415 m‘:‘ -
I a2 AMZN Tikip u's“Ml“'—'E"z‘L’z'FRz Amzn. oomtblﬂ WA Xq ol S TR T lDDr N ;
e e piithvtieihnsnal S S Yo 10 0 L R :
X coonoo1 FIS33s3s c1 ¥ 9 10 200840 Page 3cf4 086830 MADA 4413 22310000030004416302 ‘F




8 Ef Ee. ardhel, 90F - 4-800-845-2028 [B53] chase Mobi®app loday
L]

AGCCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Dats of

o Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amaunt L8
. Amazon comFa04ezH2 Amanconmiwa Jouf 1Y YY) gms 190F MG ok 987 -
T o0 GIBBS INTERNATIONAL INC FRESNO GA acyl w219 JOOF e
08/03 STROBES N MORE 4014544487 Rl T Eo) s JO0F -
T R OFFIGEMAXIDEPGT 6678 004633768 AZ | ~Np- 1@ (o171 ¥ |31 %Y 18279 \<oF qoy & hO_‘?i
T 0 T FEDEX 523454353 MEMBHIS TH CiCal i B \QUF e
e g T T rizon. cor MFBE2 010 Anzn.comyBil WA PUsD  waloor
----- - IS ATGZO GO WIE RS TGN Az ComvBil WA \‘Ao"]:l' TTTwe \oQk
e G AN TR DS PSP A ol WA DS TR LD+ .
e g T o DEFOT BETOT B00ARSATEE AZ T\ OAE T O L wq’a} - A S P
B 0807 ~ ATz Com 7O T Anizn. cormbiil VA =0 TTTTTieASS 5+ OO e
e —QRi06™" T T OFFICE DEPOT #5T0T BU0463ITRBAZ T 1y ook . -
s . Y N Wkip USFMFBRZ4Ra2 Amzn.comibill WA T 2527 \oEF e e
e o WK USMFBATH VIO Aregr bl A Ty o 14448\ —_— N
" OFFICE DEPDT #5010 B00-403-378F P&~~~ """ 844 1L D R
~ AMZN W US MFYADESHY Amizn.aomibi WA 21617 oy - . —
e e om W BUR3B U AR CamBIN WA~ T \ppk- s

---------- VAUGHN CROSHAW -~~~ ===~
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 0667)$5769.60

1,185.00 QGD;

o ume____ ONEBEAT cPRIEARNINGEssesd2azer. \ABOS
7730 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-663-2328 FL. _ 3 224000 JODY
et T AGEROLA s SUEURRE but | ©1% s SR —
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 5473) $3426.00
 emconsTRUCTION NDER0tataTznca JAGIS . mes 10OV
FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ BoS . 188 )b
B AMZN Mkip US*MV4ON4701 Amzncombll WA _M_______‘_\fgfgjﬁw N 21041_\L1 o
~""FiRE PROTECTION PUB 405-744-5802 OK ~ stego \Q.DF -
LION GROUP 837-415-2850 O Tamegs \WY
ANZN ikip US*MFBZPTH&D Aman,com/bill WA "8.58 y Oy -
o EOX TANNER™ - ‘
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE [CARD 2680) $1447.28
i 7Ry ARMSTRONG MEDICAL B003234220 1L . Y 0 o W )DDV —

a7/28 FEDEX 84687687 800-4633339 TN o1y

T WALMART COM AY 800066-6598 AR~ 1Bod
STABLE7470730706000001 6778267756 W0 DT  \DAOdy = 1951 57

e GEFONITEDSTATESFLAG 873 2I8 PR TO0 . \AD3L S A8

T ETAPLS73T0730706000002 877- BITIES M VN "‘q”(j‘”a W
- KELLY BARTZ ™
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $174048

...,...9 3
e SBT4

. 2020 Totals Year<to-Date

Tolal feas charged in 2020 $0.00
Total intarest charged in 2020 $0.00

Year-lo-data totals do not raflact any fee or intarast refunds
you may have recaived.

INTEREST CHARGES
Your Apnual Percantage Rate (APR) s the annual interest rata on your account,
Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentage Subject To Intarast
Rate (APR) Interest Rato Charges

PURCHASES

Purchases 10.24%(v)(d) -0- -0-
GASH ADVAMNCES

Cash Advaences 10.24%(v}{d) -Q- -9
BALANCE TRANSFERS

Batance Transfer 10.24%(v)(d) -0 -0-

31 Days in Bllling Perlod

{v) = Variable Rate

(d} = Dalty Balanca Methad {including new transactions)

(a) = Average Delly Balance Methad (inciuding new iransactions)

Pleasa see Information Abeut Your Account sectian for the Calculation of Balance Subect o Interast Rats, Annual Renewal Nofice,

! How to Avoid Interest onPurchases, and other impartant Informatlon, es applicable.
ROGER WOOD Page 4 of 4 Statement Date:  G8/10/20
0000001 F1833338C1 Y 8 10 20080 Page 4 vid 06830 MADA 44153 22310000010004418303




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month'’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

mMm oMo >
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/\<‘ W Uy

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project {(Fund 200) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019- 2020

8/31/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Beok Balance as of: 8/1/2020
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: o @
Interest Income {Expense): 8:96 378.96

Deposits
Revenue Transfer
Cash Receipts

2017 Real Estate Taxes (115.08)
2018 Real Estate Taxes 0.19
2019 Real Estate Taxes 1,007 .44
2020 Real Estate Taxes 609.99 @
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 55.80
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (797.54)
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 100.92
2020 Pers. Prop. Taxes 15.41
SRP Contributions -
Cash Disbursements o
A}  Accounts Payable 1.00). (26.510.00)@
B)  Transfer In/ Out e : -
C) Refund Interest 0.00
$1,256.11 {26,510.00) $551,024.22

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Less: f
Prepared by 4? 7/ 2090

Balance per B/S $° &

Reviewed by: é% a]/r% %/JOD Difference $ ;:

S\Accounting\262 11Bank Rec 20-21\200 Fund Bank Recs\200 CP Cash Rec 083120 ©/1/20201:51 PM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

Period .~ ywm__ |
6116421101 Su tition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects

Begin Balance: @ 576,278.11 597,523.74
Income: 1,256.11 2,978.89
LOC Advance: . .00 .00

Expense: (26,510.00) (49,478.41) LOC: .00

LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Qutstanding: .00

Cash Balance: @ 551,024.22 551,024.22 End: 551,024.22

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description MTBAmount |YTDAmount

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist " . Beginning Balance: 576,278.11° " 597,523.74
Capital Projects ‘ '
11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes (115.06) (314.15)
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes .19 4.54
11100.2019 -2019 Real Estate Taxes @ 1,007.44 2,815.97
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes & % \—\'*‘ LS__ 609.99 609,99
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes 55.80 43.93
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes (797.54) {1,530.18)
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 100.92 494,15
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes ) 15.41 15.41
21100.,43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .10 .20
2{ .46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ' 2.59 6.31
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest $ qc' 21.56 40.43
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 6’1 X —— .00 54.34
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 354.71 594,65
.21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest .00 105.16
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 38.14
90400.0 Refund Interest .00 (1.78)
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ (26,510.00) (49,476.63)
Ending Balance: 551,024.22 551,024.22

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Amount C/D
16116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capitai Projects '
¢ 11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes

Source Code Tota

08/04 Tax Distribution 0 (11.20) ¢
08/04 'Tax Distribution 0 (27.10) C
08/04'Tax Distribution 0 (24.15) ¢
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 (18.92) ¢
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 (1.90) C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 (13.25) C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 (18.54) C
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: .19
08/27 Tax Di_sl_:ri_b_u_tion 0 19 C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes _ : Source Code Total: 1,007.44
08/03 Tax Distribution 0 17.76  C
{ 08/03 Tax Distribution 0 39.68; C
" 08/03 Tax Distribution 0 19.44 C
08/03 Tax Distribution 0 71.35 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 537 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0] 26 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0] 9490 C
08/05 Tax Distribution ] 1866 C




11100. 2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes

T
.

12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

B 08/05 Tax Distribution

08/06 Tax Distribution

- 08/07 Tax Distribution

08/ 10, Tax Dlstnbutton

08/

08/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/11 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/11 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ

08/12: Tax Distribution

08/14 Tax DIStI'IbUtlonr

08/14 Tax Distribution
08/14 Tax Dlstr|but|on
08/17; Tax Distribution
08/17 Tax Distribution
08/18.Tax DIStrIbUtIOn
08/19 Tax Dlstrlbut|on
08/21. ‘Tax DIStI"IbUtIOI‘I
08/21 ‘Tax DIStI‘IbutIOI‘I
08/24: Tax DiStI‘IbutIOI‘I
08/24 Tax Distribution
08/25 Tax Distribution
08/25 Tax Distribution
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/27 Tax Distribution

'08/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

8: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
‘T'ax Distnbutlon
08/31 Tax Dlstr|but|on
08/31! Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/26 Tax DIStI’IbLItIOI'I
08/26 Tax D_qstrqbuthn
08/26 Tax Distribution

~08/27 Tax Distribution
08/27 Tax Distribution

08/27 Tax Distribution
08/28 Tax Distribution

'08/31 ‘Tax Distribution

08/31: Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/31 Tax Distribution
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes

08/04 Tax Distribution
08/05 Tax Distribution
08/05 Tax Distribution
08/06 Tax Distribution
08/07 Tax Distribution
08/07 Tax Distribution
08/10 Tax Distribution
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/28 Tax Distribution
08/31:Tax Distribution

08/03 Tax Dlstnbutlon
08/04 Tax Distribution
08/04 Tax Distribution
08/05 Tax Distribution
08/05 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

0O 00000000

O 0000

0000000 000000000000 ccieoeo oo

15.15;
26.17;
8.69;
72.46!
33;
4.30!
18.26'
9. 08’
44
11.88
5.63
27.43
23.66/
256.79
4.08
29.25'
36.70
13.51:
12,57
5.00.
19.56'
7.01;
9.38'
.19,
12.74
.01
25.741
62

83.39.

103.40.
9.82,
48.20°
18.28
9.17,
- 89.52
3.71
51.35
133.59
142.95:

MN000N 0000 n'n ONOO0OO00000000N00 00

OO0 0O0n0n

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

~ Source Code Total: 609.99

Source Code T_otal: 55 80

2.92
2.78
5.42
12.44
2.79
7.16
4.71
3.08
7.80
6.70
Source Code Total: (797.
2.89
(336.50)
(256.78)
74
(112.88)

nnnnnmn'n-nnnnnnnn

4)




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

~ 08/06, Tax Distribution B} 3.82, C
' 08/06, Tax Distribution 0! (122.79); C
08/06 Tax Distribution o 35 C
) Tax Distribution 0 3. 50 c
{ Tax Distribution 0 19' c
5| Tax Distribution 0 L. 05' c
Tax Distribution ] 0 1 3.06! C
8 |Tax Distribution - ' 1 ol 7.80, C
1 Tax Distribution 0. 1420 C
1!Tax Distribution 0 6.59, C

12100. 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes ' : o Source Code Total: 100.92

08/03 Tax Distribution 0 116, C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 1.63 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0: 478 C
08/04: ITax Distribution o' 7. 32 C
08/05  Tax Distribution 0. 721 C
08/06 Tax Distribution L} 457. C
08/10 Tax Distribution 0; 3.50; C
08/11 Tax Distribution 0 1.03. C
08/11 ITax Distribution D; 1.27- C
08/11 Tax Distribution 0. 97: C
08/13 Tax Distribution 0 1.43 C
08/14 Tax Distribution 0 .06 C
( 08/17 Tax Distribution 0 476 C
08/19; ‘Tax Distribution | 0 958 C
08/20 Tax Distribution | 0 1.55 C
08/20,Tax Distribution 1 0 .65 C
08/21Tax Distribution o .02, C
08/21|Tax Distribution 0 28.23 C
08/24 Tax Distribution 1] 331 C
08/24:Tax Distribution 0 138 C
08/25 Tax Distribution 0 .80, C
08/25 Tax Distribution 0 1.05 C
~ 08/26 Tax Distribution o 289 C
08/28 Tax Distribution 0! 05 C
_ 08/31 Tax Dlstnbutlon 0 6.48, C
08/31, Tax Distribution 0. 524 C
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 15.41
08/26 Tax DIStribUthﬂ 0 .Q.?. C
08/27. Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 102 C
08/28 Tax Distribution 0 651 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 638 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 148 C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: .10
08/04 Investment Interest 0 10 C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 2.59
08/03 Investment Interest 0 _ 259 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 21.56
08/03 Investment Interest _ _ 0 2156 C
T 0. 70 meg Sparks [nvestment Interest _ : Source Code Totai 354.71
A DB/i‘OIInvestment Intere_st ‘ 0 43. 43 C
08/10 Investment Interest 0 51.70 C
08/18 Investment Interest 0 49.06 C
08/19 Investment Interest 0 47.06 C
08/19 Investment Interest 0 103.43 C
08/21 Investment Interest 0 44,06 C
08/31 Investment Interest 0 1597 C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed B Source Code Total: (26,510.00)
08/19. Paid Warrants ' g 0 o  (21,011.00)) D
08/21 Paid Warrants o 0 . (6400) D
08/26 Paid Warrants .0 (5,435.00)| D

B , 6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects  Ending Balance: 551,024.22
Warrant Detail

O ol Gl
)

- ) ! Dt _
‘6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medicat Dist Capital Projects . ) Account Total: 26,510.00
‘Fund: 1107 Fund Total: 26,510.00
-Status: PAID . Status Total: 26,510.00
CITY OF MESA 1107000611 64.00 08/12/20 08/21/20
US DIGITAL DESIGNS, INC, 1107000612 _ 21,011.00 08/12/20 08/19/20
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC 11070006813 5,435.00 08/19/20 08/26/20

Count Amount

Total PAID: 3 26,510.00




9/1/20

2 A Superstition Fjr_e & Medical District Page: 1
’ AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020
ck No. Date Status* Vendor ID Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: CP - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND~ - .7, .- 200-10-10200-10
611 08/12/20 P CITOM .Ci“t; of Mesa $64.00
612 08M2/20 P USDIGD US Digital Designs, Inc. $21,011.00
613 08/19/20 P AACOOL  AA Cooling and Heating LLC $5,435.00
BANK CP REGISTER TOTAL: $26,510.00
GRAND TOTAL : $26,510.00

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.




8/1/20
1:20:47 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assetls

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of B/31/2020
FUND: (200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets @
‘ -2
sos1 02022 - DSV

1,275,295.36
$1,826,319.58

$1,826,319.58

Liabilities and Equity

$1,671,810.10
(45,490.52)
1,826,319.58

$1,826,319.58
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Deposits / Donations

Current month’s revenue transfer to 100 Fund

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000295 (paid 8/12/2020)

T IOHOmMmMmQgoO W




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

8/31/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 8172020

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries: o @
Interest Income (Expense): i 38 39.38

Cash Receipts
48750 FEMA Grant Receipts

4,850.00

47020 AED Donations
47100 EMS Cardiac Donations -
47110 EMS Eguipment Donations -
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations 1,000.00
47130 General Donations -
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer (1 oo.oo@
Cash Disbursements _—
A)  Accounts Payable : A79370), (6,4?9.70)@
B)  Transfer In/ Out : -
C)  Refund Interest -
$5,789.38 (6,479.70) $60,059.86

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants 293 (704.93) 6
294 (3,542.75)
296 11y {48.11)
$ 55764.07
Prepared b 4 7 , N
Reviewed by: /4“. W /‘3/)090 Difference $ -
ﬂ T

S:\Aecounting'2021\Bank Rec 20-21\400 Fund Bank Recs\400 Spac Revenue Cash Rec 083120 9/1/20201:47 PM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

_—
6116422901 ' Sup jtion Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue
Begin Balance: @ 60,750.18 52,693.46.
Income: _ 5,789.38 14,021.19.
LOC Advance:" .00 .00: ' _
Expense: (6,479.70) (6,654.79) LOC: ) .00
LOC Payments: @ .00 .00 Warrants Qutstanding: (4,295.79)
Cash Balance: 60,059.86 60,059.86 End:: 55,764.07

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist ) " Beginning Balance:

Special Revenue

.21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

:21100.46 Woells Fargo Investment Investment Interest

-21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest $ 3?
21100.55 -Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest ZCi
:21100.70 Vining Sparks Investrment Interest

21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest

73160.0 Deposits .
73750.0 Revenue Transfer

90°°1.0 Warrants Redeemed @
i

Ending Balance:'

MTDAmMount YTDAmMmount

60,750.18 52,693.46
o0 .02

.26 .57

2.06 3.78

.00 4.81

37.05 58,78

.00 9.67
5,850.00 14,043.56
(100.00) (100.00)
(6,479.70) {6,654.79)
60,059.86 60,059.86

I

/6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue

| 21100.43 Weils'Fargo Trust Investment Interest

‘ 08/04 Investment Interest
' 21 100 46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest
_ 08/03 Investment Interest
21100 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest
_ DB/ 351nvestment Interest
_ 21 100 70 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest
08/10 Investment Interest
08/10 Investment Interest
08/18 Investment Interest _
08/19 Investment Interest
08/19, Investment Interest
08/21:Investment Interest
08/31 Investment Interest
73160.0 Deposits
08/31 400.50.77250.50 CITOA)/inv 6005, 00390/ck 210556
08/31 400.10.47120.50 A] Mounted Rangers/inv 6068/5040
08/31 400.50.77250.50 Dolce Vita/inv 5988/ck 5955
73750.0 Revenue Transfer
08/31 Transfer Clty of AJ Payment Portion
90930 0 Warrants Redeemed
/ 08/12 Paid Warrants _
AN 08/18 Paid Warrants _

Monthiy Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc #

coooeeo

(== B =

0

0.
o

_ Beginning Balance: 60,750.18

Amount C/D

SourceCode Total: .01

01‘ C
Source Code Total

.26: C

Source Code Total 2.06
2. 06' C

Source Code Total 37 05
4 55 C

542" C

516 C
10.85, C
4 93 C
4. 61 c
1.53 C

Source Code Total: 5,850.00
3,230.00 C
1,000.00 C
1,620.00 C

Source Code Total: {100.00)
(100 00) C

Source Code Total: (6 479 70)
(2, 301 28) D
(4,178.42) D

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue Ending Balance: 60,059.86

Warrant Detail

» Dt

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue
Fund: 1105

Account Total: 10,775.49
Fund Total: 10,775.49



Status: QUTS

SHOPPERS SUPPLY, LLC
ABATIX CORP

ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.

Status: PAID

'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
CHASE

‘Total QUTS:
Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1105000293
1105000294
1105000296

1105000292

1105000295
Count
3

2

®

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

704.93
3,542.75
4811

2,301.28
4.178.42.
Amount

4,295.79
6,479.70

08/05/20
08/12/20
08/26/20

08/05/20

08/1220

Status Total: 4,295.79

08/06/20

08/12/20 _

08/27/20 O
Status Total: 6,479.70[ =
08/12/20

08/18/20




'

CASH RECEIPTS

August 2020 SPECIAL REVENUE DEPOSITS

Date Control # Amount Account#  [Description
8/31/2020 1,000.00|400.10.47120.50 [AJ Mounted Rangers / inv 6068 /ck 5040
1,620.00]400.50.77250.50 |Dolce Vita finv 5088 /ck 5955
2,620.00
8/31/2020 3,130.00]400.50.77250.50 |City of Ad/inv 6005/ck 210556
3,130.00
et~
8/31/2020 -100.00 transfer to 100 Fund (D)
L ——
|August 2020 Totals 5,650.00

©

9/2/2020



RUN DATE: 09/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To S
_\ :k No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANKi'S -'SPECGIAL REVENUE'FUND -+
DEPOSIT: 2,856 DATE: 08/31/20
5040 AJ Mounted Rangers/6068/5040 Check $1,000.00
X (DONATION) Invoice : 006068 $1,000.00
CHECK # 5040 TOTAL: $1,000.00
5955 Dolce Vita/inv 5988/5955 Check $1,620.00
X {DONATION} tnvoice : 005988 $1,620.00
CHECK # 5955 TOTAL: $1,620.00
DEPOSIT 2,858 TOTAL: $2,620.00
DEPOSIT: 2,858 DATE: 08/31/20
210556 CITOAJ/6005/210556 Check $3,130.00
X (DONATION) Invoice @ 006005 $3,130.00
CHECK # 210556 TOTAL: $3,130.00
DEPOSIT 2,858 TOTAL: $3,130.00
TOTAL FOR BANKID: S $5,750.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $5,750.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
! GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $5,750.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
e COMBINED TOTAL: $5,750.00
a1 ©
|\oTF B R0 .00 -‘?i @




New Fund Transfer ragelLorl

1 i 3
! Reger Wood ! Superstltion Fire & Medical District l— Home ! Contact Us [ Halp I Logout g

1 i L
nauiry New Fund Transfer

GL Accounts
~Add New Fund Amount-— -

GL Transactions ’ v tem e et e - T T
Revenue/Expensge: _] To/Fram: GL Account: [_ VJ
Warrant Search ’ TR / [_— e
Treasurer Recelpts o Amount: L__J Notes: [ l

Warrant Maintenance " [ Add Fund Amount ] Fund Amount Added!

Warrant Accounts

Add Mew Warrant i ] 6L Account l Source [Source Desc l Notes Amaint i

1 1 5 {

Bulk Upload Warrants : % 6116422901 ! 73750,0 | Revenue Transfer ; Transfer City of A) Payment Portlon : ($100.00} 5

¢ Fund Transfers al 5 j :
; : % 6116421001 73750.0 | Revenue Transfer f Transfer City of Al Payment Portlon i $100.00 -
! ! i i !
Fund Transfer : [ J L ] }

i :

Bulk Upload Transfers

Treasurer Receipts a [ Save New Fund Transfer ]

Add New Receipt

Upload Receint File

Reports A

Monthly Statement
Tax Distribution

Top 50 Tax Payers

Authority Assessments

Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Over 1 Year
School Summary

LOC Advances Summary
Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile .
} My Profile
Using a modarn browset ensures the best user exper:ence on this wabsite.
You can check your browser is up to date by clicking er Comy ility Check.
& Pingl County Tpagurer Home Plnnd Sounty Government Wob Disclannsl

https://treasurer.pinalcountyaz. gov/Agency/Transfers/TransferAddFund 8/31/2020




9/1/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1

7:33:53 AM .
AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

{  ckNo. _Date _Status* Vendor ID_Payee Name Amount
‘BANK ID: 'S - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND Lo :_ _ 400-10-10400-10
292 08/05/20 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $2,301.28 &
293 08/05/20 P SHOPSU  Shoppers Supply, LLC $704.93
294 o8/2/20 P ABATIX Abatix Corp $3,642.757 _
295 0812120 P CHASEM Chase $4,17842E€
296 0B/26/20 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $48.11 é'l

BANK S REGISTER TOTAL: $10,775.49

GRAND TOTAL : $10,775.49

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date }; "A" - Application; “E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.




9/1/20
1:20:35 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Balance Sheet
As of 8/31/2020
FUND: {400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets

Liabilities and Equity

$55,764.07

$189.00

$52,656.98
2,918.09

o

$55,764.07

$55,764.07

$189.00

$189.00

55,575.07

$55,764.07



BB, www,ghase.com/eardhalp BN 1-500-045-2028 “ Chase Mobile®app loday

New Balance

$23,098.37
wow g 2 3 _ g b Minimum Payment Due
wor 12 3Kls - gq619.00
6 7 -8 9 10 11 12 Payment Due Dats

81415 18 7 1B 19 09104/20

20.21 22 23 24 I5 26"

s MTWTF 5

-8 8 10

Late Payment Waming: if wa do nol recaeive your minimum
payment by the dus date, you may have to pay a lale fes, and
axisting and new batances may bacome subjact to the Dafault APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enrall in Auto-Pay and avoid missing
a payment. To anrcll, go to www.chass.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Awount Nurnber: 4245 4152 5232, em S
P vipusBaIa e . - .

+523,444.85

S .. s0go
BalanneTrEnifars . R o $DGD
Fae cnarged '
lnlarast Chargad '

New Batancs . . . .
n'Closing Date
Credt Limit

Avallabla Credit

Cas Acoess Llne - . 4
Ava torCash . . . - . %000
“Fast Dus Amount A
__B;lgri_cam_terﬂ';gqréq'll‘l,lr‘_nit‘ L n e 000 |

T

400\7

‘,.,a---

* g+

0000001 FIS33330C 1 Y 8 10 200810 Page 10f 4 06830 MADA 44183  22310000010004418301
CHASE *
c: 424L31L5252326441004L1A0002309837000000000
(] .
www:é?b:ogg 5119223350 5123 Make your payment at Paymant Due Date: 09!04!20
- AKe YO . o
y Néw Balance: . $23,608.37
i chass.comipaycard it h
For Undefiversble Mail Onty &3 Minimum Payrn__ent: $4 619 00
Account number: 4248 3152 5232 8481
$ Amount Enclosed
44183 BEX 8 20320 C Maka/Mali to Chase Card Sechas ot fhe addreas below:
ROGER WOOD
gUSPER.STITION FIRE
A?’ACHE JUNCTION AZ B5119-4014 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 6204
CAROL STREAM |L. B0197-8294

L5000 sB0 A k552523 2ELA L O




wu é worw,ghase, pRIUBATGH #¥) {.400-045-2028 B ctase Moble®app today
]
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Ie ’ Data of
| Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Daseripdan $ Amount
orizr Payment ThankYou image Check -1,061.88
orizr Paymant ThankYou Image Chack -138.61
o7fe? Payment ThankYou image Check -334.02
o727 Payment ThankYou Image Check -131.03
oriz7 Payment ThankYou Imags Check -T14.87
on2r Payment ThankYou Image Check -36.48
o o714 EAGLE ENGRAVING ST CHARLES IL 9100 N
i oz GENERAL BUSINESS MPRESSI APACHE JUnCTIAZ 100F {401} ®1 JA5i s (SoF |40 515
s A3 DEPT OF REVENUE TMAGCONELGAZ A2 100 E TIBL QB 14 e diop  {H0ps %1°%e
0804 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@polntand MI \DOE 19011 b A3 i JOCE 190y 17
08/04 GENERAL BUSINESS IMPRESSI APAGHE JUNGTIAZ (Do e\ LS 14gse 2428 YA ERE) jqﬂg
08/03 SFFCEARIDEROT 8678 FPACE TG A ™ o nlt O odP b aeds Bl 1= [Go38 g
- F;:gzggﬂgﬁopgmmmmms JUNGTTAZ \ooF  \gn4dy sagie® B ShY G044 RaM
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD $481) $1313.14-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
0728 TRALSIDE INN ALTURAS CA e ok WLES v e 4 jedE
og2 __ SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8005887711 NV g e VWO B
- 08j02 "~ SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 8006887711 NV X Qv oA o0k .
o2 " SILVERTON HGTEL GASINOHQ 8005887711 NV \diow R AT
0afo2 — HLVERTON HOTEL CASINOHG BO058877T TNV ™™ AT o "’-"l"lTW""T“"| ‘:“““"""_
07725 B 6 TRAVEL EARLIVIART CA™ . e l\aj*‘g A - i
- s BILOT GEET HESPERIA LA™ T VY T -
o725 AFPLEGEES 946502004654 TURLOCK o7 V4105 ) -
L2z 7 LOVES COUNTRY (0002738 RIPON GA TTTTAAWRE T 7D
T TR HOLIGAY MARKETHITALTORAE CA™ T T T N\ g 92.09‘:}“‘ o0%
oy T T CAEVRON UGS 270 ALTURAS TR e 4105 10000 g
o BEST WESTERN HOTELS 5308661251CA " "YU BD USSR ONE
- “BESTWESTERN HOTELS 630.66812571 CA T8 TTUHEET } \DDT T
FRAILSIOE NN ACTURAS TA Comd a1y LGN
TTTTURIGT 00010199 ORLAND CA e TR0 i o
"BEST WESTERN HOTELS 530-8381251 CA '"ﬂs T ODF’ - A
TRAILSIDE NN ALTORARSEA ™ . Ax EERT
o ~PILGT T 00010190 ORLAND CA ™ -
“HEST WESTERN HOTELS BI0-885125T CA

T TRAILSIDE TN ALTURAS A
o7 A & PASTA PIACE INC ALTURAS TR

e e e e ATTOD ORLANDGR T T
R (1172 T RAILSIE NN ACTORAS TR (Vs ‘;i‘;i\' i
T PEEDWAY 4886 BURREY CA
w727 e TRAIESIDE TRNACTURAS CA Y l » g
TR T '"“’“WAG‘GN‘WHEEL“RESTRURKNT530”2‘33'1'6’6“?:1"\"“"““ 11 hT' .
T RAILSIOE NN ACTURRECR™ Thacietion s \q 1(35 4 P R ITS -
ey HOLIDAY WARRET #47 ALTURAS TR AT
Grrzr - ——BRASS FAIL RESTAURANT ALTURASCA™ DS “BeS1T ‘ IO
T (4 ~TRAICSIDE TN ALTURAS CA™ ™" “T‘f""gi,;j""" o J\ 0% 21007 '---I B
0Tzt T TRATLSIOE INTALTURAS TR (i mu o \&q105 i W 0N ]
07128 TRAILEIDE INN ACTURAS CA R e I A 10
; 07726 THAILSOE N ACTURAS CA Dy ok _ns v X R TENY
~ ) CRETFAVA DO 705 ALTORRECA™ ™ \GIosS WETF TR0
07128 TRAILSIDE NN ALTURAS CA L TR "ans 7 TET00 o
B TRAILSIGE NN ALTURAS CA AT A0S ; CI KT o
0718 TRATSIE NN ACTURAS A 191 —9900" ] ,D'QF' Sy T o
07128 TRANSIDE NN ALTURES CA TV o redsy l é { | T
) ) E T T WAGON WHEEL RESTAURANT 530- 253586 CA o TR U%T“ T
07129 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA NRET Jﬂ‘b‘g EYAR T ')( ;WF’ T
o 07728 TRAILSIOE TR ALTORAS TA f..c.,'i.. R 1805 7 12T \,- D F
(/7 M T HE GNE THAMOTSHT AT TORASCR A 7695 F‘
- §7EY T HOLIDAY MARRET 847 ALTURAE TR i oS ""‘"”30" 12‘“3,‘"'“
7T ACTORAS AUTO PARTEALTURAS CA ™77 "y 1 J]T)_S TR _‘lﬁﬂ’f-'f T
- T 07rs HUBIOS TAGUERIA ALTURAS CA 15 [0S aziiﬁ";
B LR ~YYAGON WHEEL RESTRURART 530-2435168 CA 18 105 TTROAT L.
u7rsh TRAILSIDE NN ALTORAS CA T e i #__\% LR
R T THE ORE TRATGISHTALTURAS CA s 8134
" U7R0 TRAISIOE NN ALTURAS TR i um " L9105 Wy
67730 TRAILSIDE NN ALTURRS TA P \Q s 7T ey
T ROGER WOOD T T Pagazold Staternent Dals: 08110720
0000001 FISI333 6 1 Y 8 10 200840 Page 20f4 08530 MADA 44133 Z2310000010004418302




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount

1 a7it  HOLIDAY MARKET #41 ALTURAS CA VANS 2882 § JO F I
o730 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA QNS o .o (DF i b B
o7i3 HOLIDAY MARKET 41 ALTURAS CA \B 0D 638 <+ DO e

T 08701 STEAK N SHAKE 7701 RENO NV G ﬁ e
07/31 TRAILSIDE INM ALTURAS CA ey 8900 -
08/02 CHEVRON 0208744 NORTH FORK CA
ez WAL-MART #5632 FRESNO CA

""""" ) o TRAILSIDE NN ALTURAS CA TR
08/01 WAGON WHEEL RESTAURANT 630-2835166 CA
or/31 TRAILSIDE INN ALTURAS CA T

T 08/02 T CKETSMOKEHOUSE #1 4071 OA

T wmst TRAILSIDEINN ALTURAS CA

ez T IHOP #1727 FRESNOGA
- 08/02 o SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHQ 6005887711 NV T 3; ol

08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOFIC BOGEBETT 11 NV TSV

. 08/02 SILVERTON HOTEL CASINOHG 8005887711 NV 190\
baioz " SILVERTON HOTEL CASINONG S005887711 NV \R 0\

BETE'S PLACE CARAURST CA 18 ol

T PRIE'S PLAGE OARHURSTCA

BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA

BEST WESTERN VILLAGE [NN FRESNO CA

EL CID MEXICAN CUISINE QAKHURST CA

BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN FRESNO CA

BEST WESTERN VILLAGE INN ERESNOCA

PETE'S PLAGE OAKHURST CA’

REIMER'S CANDIES AND Gif¥ OAKHURST CA T

" RALEY 5 #5340 OAKHURST CA
FIOLIDAY INN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA™

DOB HOUSE GRILL FRESNO CA
T BUFFALD WILD WINGS 0984 ERESNO C7
DOG HOUSE GRILL FRESNO CA

MCDONALD'S M7111 OF CA CLOVIS
T HOWARD'LOGSDON

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0515) 36737 g

T NEWBERRY MiNT MARKET & T NEWBERRYSPRICA 7

" HOLIDAY INN EXE OARHURST OAKHURETEA

S R ..._?_
Py __' ‘IOTBD"H‘W 7

50 1. “ HJOL

. baOT WAL-MART #1879 BARSTOWCA
i 08/08 NAPA AUTO 0025880 LAKE ISABELLA CA
B e “~—BILCTAVARES —
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD sssa) $a1 "
amo . uewmsiteewse A4 wos WOOF.
a7M8 TMAGETREND INC 952-4891568 MN 35000 ) .
o wweeteswowcesawizony - {¥9D7) 0 WOOF o
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8572) §520.26
o ome COSTCOWHSEMUBMESAAZ .. 1404 Q_- s (ODE ]
07i20 ALLTRAILS HTTPSWWW.ALLT CA G000 59.99 \DD—F
e e e A T EROWAN™ ,
Al TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD aaan) $020.38
o7 CHEVRON 0099270 ALTURAS CA \ q Dﬂf) B argo YOOV
R e/ JRANCHERIAIC STATION JACKSON CA 10000 = yNIF
08108 _ HOLIDAY INN EXP QAKHURST OAKHURST CA %\o ‘%S_‘__ _ _f_‘sgﬁ.‘é‘i“:.““,‘ol ;Q%: T T
08108 HOLIDAY INN EXP OAKHURST OAKHURST CA chg 5ens2 - (OOF e
e N RRR BLACKST! :
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6608) :51313 04
.. ome . . OFFICEDEPOT 5101800 waarssaz_ \OO% S0 AV mon 1BHOF 1907 05 o
T ANIZN Midp USMJ4CM3STO Amzn.comibill WA Q011 - 4856 oo
07120 Armazom.cor " NVZTFOEDD Amzncomil WA_ 100 110 11 $&[uL 2T C T e Lo A L =
) o7i21 AMZN Mhtp US*MVODWY?T22 Amzn.comibill WA Gohmy 10845 | 0OF
or/z2 AMZN Mikip USTVvEAA4SD1 Amzncomibil WA 1O 1GOT\T YOt - 8558 =, % )9sa
IS0F _ 1[3071Y
o727 ANMZN Mklp USTMVBIWADO2 Amzn.comfbil WA [3007 TR e T
i o727 AMZN MKip US*MVBVY32ED Amzn.com/bill WA Qo 078 0ok - o
T B 7/ AZN Wikip USTMFBP1433T Amzn.com/blll WA LR T Baf
i 67130 WALMART.COM 800-966-6548 AR R T . B AT S i G LA
07730 ALTURAS TIRE CENTER ALTURAS CA Ao T WS
- 07730 ALTURAE TIRE CENTER ALTURAS CA ety S D0 T
B 08102 " ARZN Viktp UEIFEA.ZFR2 Amih o""c?m;bm WA \Apn LB {8 - - -
X ancoto1  F1833228C % Y 8 10 200810 Page 3of4 06630  MA DA 44ii3 22310000010004418302
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! wuow.chage.gomioardhely 129 1-800-845-2028

Y

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Ghaga Moblls® app today

‘10’1? A u-,oq

Date of
‘ Tranzgction Merchant Name or Transaciion Dascription . $ Amount
i 08/03 ____ Amazon.comMFa048ZH2 Amancampmwa 100§ 14TV STV s 1S0F
T eioa GIBBS INTERNATIONAL ING FRESNO CA T ol s OO
0B STROBES N MORE 401-454-4487 R| e _ ETR|Q0F
08704 OFFICEMAXIDEPOT 6678 800-463-9768 AZ {5~ Q5 17) ‘Ug 1w e (2ol
6 " FEDEX 522454202 MEMPHIS TN 99 . 2577 100 F N
- IS T Riigzon com-MEBB23010 Anizn. corVEi WA lC\U% o 15343, 10 OF
e T G GO FADE? 8N AR GGr/BI A ‘5\0”1"1“ - Eer 1ulk
e e ~AMZR KRS UM MFBUD2IES K comibll WA ™ T ST TERAL RO
~0BI0E ™ “OPFIEE DEPOT #5101 B00-463-5768 AZ LB Eb
- 0807 RGO TNEU2 1T AwiEn. corbil WA L0k lqﬁ;],s_l %"i“” L ?ai'}J}'O Or-
ST T ORFICEDEPOT #STO BO0AETITARAZ AN
— R T T ”“W Miip USSMFBNZAPIZ Arazn camibill WA 2831 \|5 _E o
- S B RN MKEp DS MFSALH VIt AN comibil WA 144 45 _\5{3\:
e ~ ORI0B OFFICE DEPOT #5510 8004633788 PA™ " "™ TR VG DR
e e g T AMZN MR US*MIFTHIBEHU ARz €Gr/bil WA 5 TdoeE
- ~08j08 ABZOF: uorﬁ'MFﬂUHSEUD‘Amz‘h"cE‘rFﬂﬁlllWﬁ T \DDF'-‘

~VAUGHN CROSHAW -~
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0&87) $5769 60

ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 865-863-2328FL

ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-663-2328 FL \
TINAGEROLA "~ e ekl
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8473) $3425.00

148500 400;

wclODF

224

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2839) 51447, 28

FEDEX 94687507 8004633330 TN
""\'n"rKLMART COM AY 800-988-6546 AR
T STAPLET31073070800000 877-8267755 NJ IDQT
T OSFUNTEDSTATESFLA

"'STA'F'CSTTI o7 3670900ﬁfl
“KELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $1740.48

.2020 Totals Year-to-Date

Tolal fees charged in 2020 %0.00
Tatal interest charged in 2020 $0.00

Year-in-dats totals do not reflect any fea or [nterest refunds
you may have received.

INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate {APR) is the annual interest rate on your accaunt.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentape Subject To
Rate (APR) Interest Rate

PURCHASES o

Purchases 10.24%{v)(d) -0-
CASH ADVANCES

Cash Advances 19.24%{v)(d) -0-
BALAMCE TRANSFERS

Balance Transfer 10.24%{v)(d) 0~

{v) = Variable Rata
(d) = Daily Balance Mathod (including new transactions)
{a) = Averaga Daily Belanca Methad (including new transactions}

Interast
Charges

-0-
31 Days In Billing Period

Plaass see Informatlon About Your Account seclion for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interast Rate, Amnual Renswal Notics,

Haw fo Avold Interest onPurchases, and other important information, as applicable,

Page 4 of 4
Pagedafd 0BE30

ROGER WOOD
000003 FIB33339 € 1

—

¥ 8 10 200810

MADA 4413

Statsment Date:  08/10/20
22310000010004448303

£B CONSTRUCTION UNDER 801-413-7200 GA ags omes DY
FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTIAZ {9y oLTss oDy
AMZN (iklp USTVAONGTD Amzncombliva 10D omeM N
FIRE PROTECTION PUB 405.744-58020K 816.00 OO
LION GROUP 937-416-2850 OH 49088\ YT
AMZN Mkip US*MFIZP1H40 Am WA NS\

e FORTANNER """~ :




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month'’s revenue transfer from 1407 to 1409

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1407 {original bond account) into 1409 (refinanced bond account)

Mmoo oW D>




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
8/31/2020

Cash
Disbursements

Deposits
{Cash Receipts)

Book
Balance

__$28910128 @
41152 @

Book Balance as of: 8/1/2020

Aclivity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense):
Cash Receipts

2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes

2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes

(56-.36)
(62.87)

2018 Real Estate Taxes 0.12
2019 Real Estate Taxes 523.61
2020 Real Estate Taxes 316.24
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes -
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes -
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.52
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.56
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.01
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 488
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 18.77
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 28.34
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 30.49
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (503.91)
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 52.45
2020 Pers. Prop. Taxes 7.99

(0?90)@

SRP Contributions
Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A}  Accounts Payable
B} Transfer In / Qut

C) Refund Interest 0.00
$771.48 0.00 $239,962.74
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #

Less: Quistanding Warrants
Plus; Deposits in Transit

Prepared b

: %/Jaao
B

Balance per B/S%

Difference L

Reviewed bx‘:

S:anecounting2021\Bank Rec 20-211500 Fund Ba 9f2/20201:42 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020
Period I - N P
6116421409 Super.Eire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 . ‘
Begin Balance: 239,191.28 238,217.08
Income: 771.46 1,746.15
LOC Advance: .00 _ .00: i
Expense: .00 (.49} LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00, Warrants Qutstanding: .00
Cash Balance: @ 239,962.74 239,962.74. End: 239,962.74

Source Code

Monthly Statement Summary

Description

MTDAmMount

YTDAmount

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin’ = Beginning Balance:  239,191.28 | 238,217.08

Series 2018 o
'11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes 12 2.87
.11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 523.61 1,463.57
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes 316.24 316.24
12100,2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes {503.91) (966.79)
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 52.45 256.85
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes 7.99 7.99
18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred @ .00 .05
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred ¥ &QQM .52 3.60
g ".2012 2012 Taxes Transferred .56 2.31
182002013 2013 Taxes Transferred .01 .10
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred 4.88 6.63
-18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred 18.77 (5.65)
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred (28.02) (81.90)
-18200,2017 2017 Taxes Transferred (32.38) (147.65)
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .04 17
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 2.97 7.01
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest @ 8.64 33.58
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest $ ‘_\_\ \s—a- .00 60.25
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 399.87 668.71
'21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest .00 119.11
:73750.0 Revenue Transfer (.90) (.90)
:90400.0 Refund Interest .00 (.49)
: Ending Balance: 239,962.74 239,962.74

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc # Amount C/D

6116421409 Super Fire & Mad Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 Beginning Balance: 239,191.28
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: .12

08/27 Tax Distribution 0 A2 C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 523.61

08/03 Tax Distribution 0 9.23 C

08/03 Tax Distribution 0 20.63. C

; 08/03 Tax Distribution 0 10.10; C

\ 08/03 Tax Distribution 0 37.07. C

08/04: Tax Distribution 0 279 C

08/04 Tax Distribution 0 14" C

08/05 Tax Distribution 0 49,33 C

08/05 Tax Distribution 0 970 C

08/05 Tax Distribution 0 7.87. C

08/06 Tax Distribution 0 13.60 C




08/07 Tax DIStI‘IbUtlon
08/10 Tax Dlstributlon
08/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/11! ITax Distribution

08/11 |Tax Distribution
08/12! Tax Distribution
08/14 Tax Distribution

08/14 Tax Distribution

08/14 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_ '08/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/17 Tax Distribution
08/18 ‘Tax Distribution
08/19 Tax Distribution
08/21:Tax Distribution
08/21: Tax Distribution
08/24: Tax D|5tr|but|on
08/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/26, “Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/27. “Tax Distribution
08/27. Tax Distribution
08/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/28 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/31 Tax D:strlbutlon

08/31 Tax Dlstnbutlon

11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes
_ 08/_26:Tax Distribution

08/26 Tax Distribution

08/26 Tax Distribution

08/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/27 Tax Distrlbutlon
08/27. Tax DIStrIbUtIOI"I
08/28. Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/31: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/31 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/31. Tax Distribution

12100. 2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

08/03 "Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/04 Tax Distribution
08/04 Tax Distribution
08/05 Tax Distribution
08/05 Tax Distribution
08/06 Tax Distribution
08/06 Tax Distribution
08/06 Tax Distribution
08/10 Tax Distribution
08/24 Tax Distribution
08/25 Tax Distribution
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/28 Tax Distribution
08/31 Tax Distribution
08/31 Tax Distribution

12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

08/03 Tax Distribution
08/04 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

o

00 00D O000000000000000000000

0000000 000

0000 00000000000

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

4.51
37.66
17
2.23,
9 49
4 72
.23
6. 17
2 93
14. 26
12. 30
133 a8
2. 12:
15 20
19 08
7. 02
6. 53
2 60
10 17
3. 64
4.88
10
6.62
o1
13.37,
32|
4334,
Source Code Total 316 24
53 61
5. 09.
24 98!
9 48
4 76
46,41
1.92.
26 62,
69.26
74 11‘
Source Code Total (50
1.83
(212.60)
(162.24)
47
(71.33)
2.41
(77.57)
22
2.21
12
66
1.93
4,93
.89
4,16
Source Code Total:
.60
.85

NOOONNO0O00O000N0000D0 nfn 0000000
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_' 08/04 Tax Distribution
_ 08/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
- E_)B__/OS Tax Dlstnbutlon
_ _08/06 Tax Distribution

_ 08/10/Tax Distribution
08/ 11’ Tax Distribution

‘ 08/11 Tax D|str|but|on 7
08/11: Tax Dlstnbutlon
08/13 Tax Dlstrrbutlon
08/14 Tax Distribution
08/17 Tax DIStrIbUtIDr‘I.
08/19 Tax DlStrIbUtIDn
08/20 Tax Distribution
08/20. Tax Distribution
08/21, Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/24 Tax DIStrIbUtIOﬂ
08/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
108/25 Tax Distribution
08/25 Tax Distribution
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/28:Tax Distribution
08/31 Tax Distribution
! 08/31; ‘Tax Distnbutlon

1;100 2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes
QB/;@ Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/27 Tax Dlstnbutlon
08/28 Tax D:strlbufl__on
08/31 ‘Tax Distribution

08/31 Tax Distrlbut!on

. 18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred

08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

- 18200. 2012 2012 Taxes Transferred

08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407
08/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200. 2013 2013 Taxes Transferred
08/31 MATQRED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407
18200 2014 2014 Taxes Transferred
08/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407
08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200. 2015 2015 Taxes Transferred
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/17 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1407
08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
;10,2016 2016 Taxes Transferred
N 08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

2.48.
3.81
3,75
2.37
T3
gy
66
.50,

2.48
4, 98
81
34
01
14.67.
1.72
72!
42!
.54,
1.50!
.03
3.37;
2. 72
Source Code Total 7 99
01'
53
3. 37.
3. 31,
77
Source Code Total: .52
.52 c
Source Code Total:
38 C
18 C
Source Code Total .01
o1 C
Source Code Total 4 88
_ 1.60.
3.28
Source Code Total: 1
1.54
2.79
6.28
1.54
2.31
.66
.25
3.40,
Source Code Total: (28.
(6.56).
(13.87)
(10.19)
(14.73)
(1.02)
1.45
2.87
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~ 0B/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/10| MATURED DEBT SVC R 6-11642-1407

|
L. .
| 08/11! MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407
i .
|
!

08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407

- 08/06'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/07.MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

08/26 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200 2017 2017 Taxes Transferred _
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
'08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

08/04: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1407
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/04; MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1407
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407
08/05: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/07, MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407
08/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407
08/26 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

-08/28 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

~ 08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
_21 100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

OB/ 04 Investment Interest

21100.46 Welleraroo Investment Investment Interest

OB/ 03 Investment Interest

21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

08/03 Investment Interest

21 100.70 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest

08/10 Investment Interest
08/10 Investment Interest
' 08/18 Investment Interest
~ 08/19 Investment Interest
08/19 Investment Interest
_08/21 Investment Interest
08/31 Investment Interest
73750.0 Revenue Transfer

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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08/24 TO ZERO DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT SFMD TO 1407 0

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018

900000000

ORIDO 0000000000000

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

(9.99)
6.21!
1.45!
3. §6‘
4.84

245

3oj
1.42
3.49,

Source Code Total (32

(6.12)
(14.80)
(13.20)!
(10. 34)’

1.60’
(1.04)’
1.52;
2. 96.

(7.24),

(10.13);

6.80)

1.52,
3.91]
2.57,
1.69,
4.26!

3. 66I

Source Code Total

.04}

ﬁ.ﬂ‘ﬂ OO0 0000000 L.J OO0 0O00O000N

38)

C

Source Code Total 2 97
2 97 [«

Source Code Total 8.64
8.64 C

Source Code Total: 399.87

51.18]

60.92:

55 985

117.37,

53.40:

49.47.
11.55 C

Source Code Total: {.90)
(90 C

Ending Balance: 239,962.74

OO000O00




9/1/20
1:38:16 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal
Current Year Profit/Loss

- Total Equity

Total Llabllities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 8/31/2020

FUND: {500) Debt Retirement Principal Fund

Assets
$239,962.74
Liabilities and Equity
$238,217.08
1,745.66

$239,962.74 @

$239,962.74

239,962.74

$239,962.74
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

interest Income ‘

Current month’s property tax receipts {real and personal)

Current month’s revenue transfer from 1408 to 1410

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1408 (original bond account) into 1410 {refinanced bond account)

TMQoONOo@>




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

8/31/2020
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 8/1/2020 ' ; @
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries;
interest Income (Expense):
Cash Receipts

2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes

(38-.81)
(38.39)

2018 Real Estate Taxes 0.02
2019 Real Estate Taxes 161.38
2020 Real Estqte Taxes 4972
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes -
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes -
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.63
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.52
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.01
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 418
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 14.36
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes 19.51
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 18.63
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (70.28)
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 16.15
2020 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1.25

SRP Contributions
Deposits
Revenue Transfer

(037@

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B)  Transfer In/ Qut
C) Refund Interest

$212.69 0.00 $71,505.81

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of; 8/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #

Less: Outstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

{ $ 71,505.81

9 Balance per B/S:$ 05:81;"
Reviewed by: /‘5/20?9 Difference 3 -
J 4

S:\Aceounting\2021\8ank Rec 20-211600 Fund Bank Rees\600 Debt Ret Cash Rec 083120 9/1/20201:35 PM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

—_
6116421410 ’ Super.Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018
Begin Balance: @ 71,293.12 71,044.62
Income: 212,69 461.27
LOC Advance:: .00 .00 ‘ _
Expense: .00 (.08} LOC: .00

LOC Payments: . .00 .00° Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance: @ 71,505.81 71,505.81 End: 71,505.81
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmount |YTDAmount
6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int - Beginning Bajance: 71,293.12. 71,044.62
Series 2018 _
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes .02 42
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 161.38 451.14
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes 49.72 49.72
'12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes (70.28) (134.86)
"12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 16.15 79.08
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes @ 1.25 1.25
'18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred a ?8’ .00 .06
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred ’3? .63 4,31
18777.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred .52 2.17
18, ,.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred .01 .09
'18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred 4.18 5.68
-18200.2015 .2015 Taxes Transferred 14.36. (4.32)
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred {15.30) (56.40)
18200.2017 12017 Taxes Transferred (19.76) (90.10)
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .01 .03
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 51 1.16
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest B }-\43_?. 2.58 7.02
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest .00 9.84
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 71.28 115.87
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest .00 19.68
73750.0 Revenue Transfer (.57) (.57)
90400.0 Refund Interest .00 {.08)
' Ending Balance: 71,505.81 71,505.81 -

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Doc # Amount C/D
6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 'Beginning Balance: 71,293.12
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: .02
08/27 Tax Distribution 0 .02 C
11100.2019 2019 Reai Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 161.38
_08/03 Tax Distribution 0 285 C
08/03 Tax DEStI’IbUtIOI"I 0 636 C
, 08/03 Tax Distribution 0 3.11: C
' 08/03 Tax Distribution 0 11.43 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 87 C
08/04 Tax Distribution 0 04 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 1520 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 299 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 243 C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 420 C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

1.39;
11.60;

08/07 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/10 Tax Distribution

08/10 Tax Distribution

08/11 iTax Dlstrlbutlon_ S
08/11|Tax Distribution
'08/12/Tax Distribution o _ ;
08/14 Tax Distribution S i

- 08/14 Tax Distribution ,
08/17:Tax Distribution _ :
08/17. Tax Dlstributlon ;

~ 08/18; Tax Distribution
08/19; Tax Distribution
08/21 Tax Distribution
08/21 ‘Tax Distribution
08/24 'Tax Distribution
08724, Tax Distribution
08/25 Tax DIStI’IbLItIOn
708/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/26 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOn
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/27|Tax Distribution
08/27 Tax D|str|but|on
08/28 Tax DIStI‘ibUtIOI‘I
08/31|Tax Distribution

L 08/31|Tax Distribution

~ 11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes

0000000000000 000000000 0000
D000 0N000000 n:nen;nn;nsn;nin%n:n;nzn

o

08/03 Tax Distribution .19
08/04 Tax Distribution .26
08/04 Tax Distribution 0. 77

=

08/26[Tax Distribution 0 8.42, C
08/26 ! Tax Distribution o .80 C
08/26 Tax Distribution 0 3.93 C
08/27;Tax Distribution 0 1.49) C
08/27,Tax Distribution 0 .75. C
08/27 Tax Distribution 0 7300 C
08/28' Tax Dlstrlbutlon o .303 C
O§/§1.Tax Dlstrlbutlon +) 4, 19 C
08/31{Tax Distribution 0 10.89° C
08/31 Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ _ o 0 _ o 11. 65 C
12100 2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes o N i source Code Total: (70.28)
‘ 08/03 "Tax Distribution 0, 25 C
08/04: Tax Distribution o (29.66) C
08/04 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOI‘I 0 (22.64) C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 .07 C
08/05 Tax Distribution 0 (9.94) C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 34 C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 (10.81) C
08/06 Tax Distribution 0 03 C
08/10 Tax Distribution 0 31 C
08/24 Tax Distribution 0 02 C
08/25 Tax Distribution 0 09 C
/ 08/26 Tax Distribution 0 27 C
. 08/28 Tax Distribution 0 69 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 12 C
08/31 Tax Distribution 0 .58 C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 16.15
c
c
Cc




i

708/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/05 Tax DIStrIbUtIOn

08/06 Tax Distribution
08/10:Tax Distribution
08/11 Tax Distribution
08/11: Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ _

08/ 9 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

08/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/21 iTax Dastrlbutlon
08/24 Tax Distribution
08/24 Tax Distribution
08/2§_Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/251Tax Distribution
08/26 Tax Distribution
08/28 Tax Distribution
08/31 Tax Distribution
08/31 Tax D|5tr|but|on _
12100,202 2020 Personai Property Taxes
08/27 Tax DIStrIbUtIOn
08/28. Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/31. Tax Dlstrlbutlon
08/31 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

18200, 2011 2011 Taxes Transferred
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408__

18200 2012 2012 Taxes Transferred

08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408

08/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408
18200 2013 2013 Taxes Transferred

08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
18200 2014 2014 Taxes Transferred

08/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408 .

08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408

18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred

08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
__08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/17 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/04. MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642- 1408

! 08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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C000000000000000000000
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Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

1.17,
1.15
73;
.56!
16|
.20,
16!
.23
.01]
.76/
1.53
25
10
4.52|
53
22
13
17,
46,
01,
1.04!
o .84
Source Code Total:
.08,
-53,
52
_Source Code Total: .63

O000000 0000000 00000000

=

.25

0000

. Source Code Total: .52
.35,
17
Source Code Total: .01
.01 C
Source Code Total: 4.18
1.37, C
2, 81 C
Source Code Total 14.36
1.18’
2. 145
4.80.
1.17
1.77
51
.19
2.60
Source Code Totai: {19.
(4.51)
(9.55)
(7.02)
(10.15)
(.70)
1.00
1.97
(6.88)
4.27
1.00
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f

08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

0B/10jMATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408

..08/11|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

08/26 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
_ 08/31 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408
_ 18200 2017 2017 Taxes Tran__sferred

' 08/04/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

08/04,MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1408

08/04.MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

08/04; MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642- 1408
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
08/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1408
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVCFR 6- -11642-1408
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6~ 11642 1408
08/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408

08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1408.

08/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1408
08/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/26 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/28 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
08/31) MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

3 _'21100 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

21100 46

08/04 Investment Interest

08/03‘ vestment Interest

21 100.47 WF b Money Market Investment Interest

08/03 Investment Interest

21100. 70 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest

08/ 10 Investment Interest
08/10 Investment Interest
08/ 18 Investment Interest
08/ 19 Investment Interest
08/ 19 Investment Interest
08/__21 _ Investm ent Interest
08/31 Investment Interest

. 73750.0 Revenue Transfer
08/24.TO ZERO DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT SFMD TO 1408 0

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018

s Fargo Investment Investment Interest

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

.. Source Code Total: (19,

CR-H-N-H-H-N-N-B-N-R-N-N-N-N-T-=)

Date Range: 8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020

2. 66
3.34,
1. 68
2t
.98
2. 40.

5_4

(3.74)!

(9.05)

(8.05),

(6.32)

97

(:63)

93

1.80

(4.42)

(6.18)

4.15

.93

2. 40:

1,58

1.03°

2. 60

2. 24.

Source Code Total: .T.pl
.0Li C

Souroe Code Total

B .51 ,c

~ Source Code Total: 2.58
258 C

Source Code Total: 71.28

8.89

10.59.

9.95

9.51

20 91

8 86

2. 57‘

Source Code Total: (.57)
(57) C

Ending Balance: 71,505.81

OO0 0 0000000 nn.nin \l D,O-Oeﬁ:ﬁ-ﬁj

n?n 0n0nnon




91720
1:34:05 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Interest
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 8/31/2020
FUND: (600) Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets
§71,505.81
Liabilities and Equity
$71,044 .62
461.19

$71,505.81 @

$71,505.81

71,505.81

$71,505.81
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